

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR 2014
For Common-Use Supplies and Equipment**

Department/Bureau/Office: TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY

Region: III

Address: Romulo Boulevard, San Vicente, Tarlac City

	Item & Specifications	Unit of Measure	MONTH							PS Price Catalogue as of (07.11.13)	TOTAL COST
			Mar	Jun	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	TOTAL		
	COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES										
1	BALLAST, 18 watts	piece							0	67.77	-
2	BALLAST, 36 watts	piece							0		-
3	BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet	104	53	84				53	20.42	6,003.48
4	4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet	77	48	68				48	15.31	3,689.71
5	BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet	packet	5		2				7	76.00	532.00
6	FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W	set							0	316.68	-
7	FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W	set	25	25	25				25	369.46	36,946.00
8	FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts	piece	50	50	50				50	35.89	7,178.00
9	FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts	piece	10		10				20	36.95	739.00
10	COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts	piece							0	102.29	-
11	FUSE, 30 amperes	piece							0	12.67	-
12	FUSE, 60 amperes	piece							0	25.33	-
13	STARTER, 4-40 watts	piece	30	20	30				20	3.55	355.00
14	TAPE, electrical	roll	13	10	13				10	19.53	898.38
									0		-
	COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES								0		-
1	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 2000 sheets/box	box	84	7	30				3	452.35	56,091.40
2	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 2000 sheets/box	box							0	686.14	-
3	3. COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 9-1/2", 1000 sets/box	box	21	2	15				1	525.48	20,493.72
4	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 2 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 1000 sets/box	box	1	1					2	847.12	1,694.24
5	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 500 sets/box	box	11		11				22	422.05	9,285.10
6	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 3 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 500 sets/box	box	4	1	2				1	661.55	5,292.40
7	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11 x 9-1/2", 250 sets/box	box							0	329.66	-
8	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 4 ply, 11" x 14-7/8", 250 sets/box	box							0	524.63	-
9	COMPACT DISK RECORDABLE, min. of 700MB, 1x - 52x minimum speed, 80 min recording time	piece	150	10	95				15	9.66	2,608.20
10	COMPACT DISK REWRITABLE, 700MB min. capacity, 80 minutes recording time, 4x - 10x min speed	piece	262	32	182				35	16.31	8,334.41

11	COMPACT DISK STORAGE CASE, 50 CDs capacity, min, made of durable plastic or nylon fabric, double sided sleeves, with closure	piece	7	2					9	55.61	500.49
12	DRUM UNIT, Brother DR3000	cart							0	8,608.52	-
13	DRUM UNIT, Brother DR7000	cart							0	8,018.40	-
14	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 1TB, 2.5" HDD, USB 3.0(backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400 RPM, with dual-color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, Systems Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/Vista/7; MacOSx 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide,	piece							0	3,966.94	-
15	EXTERNAL HARD DRIVE, 500GB, 2.5"HDD, USB 3.0 (backward compatible with USB 2.0), 5400 RPM, with dual-color LED light to indicate USB 3.0/ USB 2.0 transmission, USB powered, System Requirements: USB 3.0: Windows XP/Vista/7; MacOSx 10.4 or above, with USB 3.0 cable and product guide	piece							0	2,700.22	-
16	DVD RECORDABLE, 16x speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece	250		90				340	9.87	3,355.80
17	DVD RE-WRITABLE, 4X Speed, 4.7GB capacity	piece	184	7	62			5	258	20.22	5,216.76
18	FLASH DRIVE, 16GB, USB 2.0, plug and play	piece	47		7				54	511.97	27,646.38
19	INK CARTRIDGE, Canon Part No. CL-811, colored	cart							0	974.32	-
20	INK CARTRIDGE, Canon Part No. PG-810, colored	cart							0	731.00	-
21	INK CARTRIDGE, HP 51645A (HP 45), black, for HP Deskjet 710c, 720c, 820cxi, 830c, 850c, 870cxi, 880c, 890c, 895cxi, 930c, 950c, 960c, 970cxi, 990cxi, 1000cxi, 1120c, 1125c, 1180c, 1220c, 1600c, 1600cm, 6122, 9300, HP Officejet G55, G85, G95, K60, K80, r45, r65, t45, t65 All-in-One HP Officejet Pro 1150c, 1170c, 1175c All-in-One, HP Photosmart P1000, P1100, P1215, P1218	cart	5		5				10	1,330.06	13,300.60
22	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6615DA (HP 15), black, for HP Deskjet 810c, 840c, 845c, 920c, 948c, 3820, HP Officejet 5110, v40 All-in-One, HP PSC 500, 750, 950 All-in-One	cart	4						4	1,256.16	5,024.64
23	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C1823DA (HP 23), tricolor, for HP Deskjet 710c, 720c, 810c, 830c, 880c, 890c, 895cxi, 1120c, 1125c HP Officejet Pro 1170c, 1175c, r45, r65, t45, t65 All-in-One HP PSC 500 All-in-One	cart							0	1,625.62	-
24	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6625A (HP 17), tricolor, for HP Deskjet 840c, 845c	cart							0	1,367.00	-
25	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6578A/D (HP 78), tricolor, for HP Deskjet 920c, 930c, 948c, 950c, 960c, 970cxi, 990cxi, 1180c, 1220c, 3820, 6122, 9300 HP Officejet 5110, G55, G85, G95, K60, K80, v40 All-in-One, HP PSC 750, 950 All-in-One, HP Photosmart P1000, P1100, P1215, P1218	cart	5		5				10	1,477.84	14,778.40
26	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6614D (HP 20), black, 28mL, for HP Deskjet 610c, 630c, 640c, 656c	cart							0	1,393.39	-
27	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4844A (HP 10), black, 69mL, for HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2000 printer series, 2230+, 2280+ printer series, 2300+ printer series, 2500 printer series, 2600+ printer series, HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart							0	1,451.45	-
28	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8727AA (HP 27), black, 10mL, for HP Deskjet 3320, 3325, 3420, 3535, 3550, 3650, 3744, 3745, 3845 HP PSC 1110, 1210, 1315 All-in-One	cart	4		4				8	812.81	6,502.48
29	INK CARTRIDGE, HP Q8893AA (C8728AA) (HP 28), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 3320, 3325, 3420, 3535, 3550, 3650, 3744, 3745, 3845, HP Officejet 4110, 4255 All-in-One, HP PSC 1110, 1210, 1315 All-in-One	cart	4		3				7	903.59	6,325.13

30	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6656AA (HP 56), black, for HP Deskjet 840c, 845c	cart							0	886.70	-		
31	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6657AA (HP 57), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 450 printer series, 5160, 5550, 5650, 5652, 9650, 9680 HP Officejet 4110, 4255, 5510, 6110 All-in-One, HP PSC 1110, 1210, 1315, 1350, 2110, 2210, 2310 All-in-One, HP PSC 2410, 2510, Photosmart All-in-One, HP Photosmart 7150, 7260, 7268, 7450, 7550, 7660, 7760, 7960	cart							0	1,477.84	-		
32	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9351AA (HP 21), black, for HP Deskjet 3920, 3940, HP PSC 1410, 1402	cart	22		11				1	34	636.53	21,642.02	
33	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9352AA (HP 22), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 3920, 3940, HP Officejet 5610, HP PSC 1410, 1402	cart	21		10				1	32	733.64	23,476.48	
34	34. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8765WA (HP 94), black, 11 mL, for HP Deskjet 3320, 3325, 3420, 3535, 3550, 3650, 3744, 3745, 3845, HP Officejet 4110, 4255 All-in-One, HP PSC 1110, 1210, 1315 All-in-One	cart									0	897.00	-
35	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8766WA (HP 95), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 460, 5740, 6540, 6840, HP Officejet 7410 All-in-One HP PSC 2355 All-in-One, HP Photosmart 325, 375, 2610, 2710, 8150, 8450	cart									0	1,076.71	-
36	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9361WA (HP 93), tri-color, for HP Deskjet D4160, 5440, HP Officejet 6310 All-in-One, HP PSC 1510 All-in-One, HP Photosmart 7830, C3180, C4180 All-in-One	cart									0	860.31	-
37	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9362WA (HP 92), black, for HP Deskjet 5440, HP Officejet 6310 All-in-One, HP PSC 1510 All-in-One HP Photosmart 7830, C3180 All-in-One	cart									0	609.08	-
38	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB314A (HP 900), black, for HP Deskjet 900, 910, 915	cart									0	264.96	-
39	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB315A (HP 900), tri-color, for HP Deskjet 900, 910, 915	cart									0	340.96	-
40	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4814AA (HP13), black, 28 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K850, HP Business Inkjet CP1700, 1000, 1100, 1200, 2000, 2200, 2230, 2250, 2280, 2300, 2500, 2600, 2800, 3000 printer series	cart									0	1,015.49	-
41	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4815A (HP 13), cyan, for HP Officejet Pro K850, HP Business Inkjet CP1700, 1000, 1100, 1200, 2000, 2200, 2230, 2250, 2280, 2300, 2500, 2600, 2800, 3000 printer series	cart									0	1,015.49	-
42	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4816A (HP 13), magenta, 14 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K850 HP Business Inkjet CP1700, 1000, 1100, 1200, 2000, 2200, 2230, 2250, 2280, 2300, 2500, 2600, 2800, 3000 printer series	cart									0	1,015.49	-
43	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4817A (HP 13), yellow , 14 ml, HP Officejet Pro K850, HP Business Inkjet CP1700, 1000, 1100, 1200, 2000, 2200, 2230, 2250, 2280, 2300, 2500, 2600, 2800, 3000 printer series	cart									0	1,015.49	-
44	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4836A (HP 11), cyan 28 ml, HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100 printer series, 1200 printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series, 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart									0	1,451.45	-
45	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4837A (HP 11), magenta, 28 ml, for HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One HP Business Inkjet 1100 printer series, 1200 printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series, 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart									0	1,451.45	-
46	46. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C483A (HP 11) , yellow 28 ml, for HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One HP Business Inkjet 1100 printer series, 1200 printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series, 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart									0	1,451.45	-
47	47. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4902AA (HP940), black, for HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart									0	1,007.04	-
48	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4906AA (HP 940XL), black, HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart									0	1,393.39	-
49	INK CARTRIDGE, HPC4907AA (HP 940XL), cyan, for HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart									0	1,007.04	-

50	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4908AA (HP 940XL), magenta, for HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart							0	1,007.04	-
51	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4909AA (HP 940XL), yellow, for HP Officejet Pro 8000, 8500	cart							0	1,007.04	-
52	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4936A (HP 18), black, for HP Officejet Pro K5300, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, K8600dn, L7380, L7580, L7590	cart							0	838.15	-
53	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4937A (HP 18), cyan, for HP Officejet Pro K5300, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, K8600dn, L7380, L7580, L7590	cart							0	628.08	-
54	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4938A (HP 18), magenta, for HP Officejet Pro K5300, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, K8600dn, L7380, L7580, L7590	cart							0	628.08	-
55	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C4939A (HP18), yellow, for HP Officejet Pro K5300, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, K8600dn, L7380, L7580, L7590	cart							0	628.08	-
56	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C6658A, colored for HP Photosmart	cart							0	1,086.21	-
57	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8721A (HP 02), black , 10 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230 HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart							0	807.53	-
58	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8767WA(HP 96), black , 21 ml, for HP Deskjet 5740, 6540, 6840, 9800, 9860, 9808, HP Photosmart 8030, 8150, 8450, 875, HP Officejet K7100, 7210, 7410 All-in-One	cart							0	1,340.61	-
59	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8771WA(HP 02), cyan , 4 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart							0	399.63	-
60	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8772WA(HP 02), magenta, 3.5 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart							0	432.80	-
61	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8773WA(HP 02), yellow, 6 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart							0	432.80	-
62	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8774WA(HP 02), light cyan , 5.5 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart							0	432.80	-
63	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C8775WA(HP 02), light magenta , 5.5 ml, for HP Photosmart D6160, D7160, D7260, D7360, D7460, 8230, HP Photosmart C5180, C6180, C6280, C7180, C7820, C8180, 3110, 3310 All-in-One	cart							0	432.80	-
64	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9363WA (HP 97), tricolor , 14 ml, for HP Deskjet 5740, 6540, 6840, 9800, 9860, 9808, HP Photosmart 2575, 2610, 2710 All-in-On, HP PSC 1610, 2355 All-in-One	cart							0	1,488.40	-
65	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9364WA (HP 98), black , 11 ml, HP Deskjet D4160, HP Photosmart D5160, 8030, HP Photosmart C4180, 2575 All-in-One	cart							0	744.20	-
66	66. INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9391A(HP 88XL), cyan , 17 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K550, K550dtn, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, 600dn, HP Officejet Pro L7580, L7590 All-in-One	cart							0	1,007.04	-
67	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9392A(HP 88XL), magenta 17 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K550, K550dtn, K5400dn, K5400dtn, K8600, 600dn, HP Officejet Pro L7580, L7590 All-in-One	cart							0	1,007.04	-

68	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9393A(HP 88XL), yellow 17 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K550, K550odtn, K5400odn, K5400odtn, K8600, 600dn, HP Officejet Pro L7580, L7590 All-in-One	cart							0	1,007.04	-
69	INK CARTRIDGE, HP C9396A(HP 88XL), black 58.5 ml, for HP Officejet Pro K550, K550odtn, K5400odn, K5400odtn, K8600, 600dn, HP Officejet Pro L7580, L7590 All-in-One	cart							0	1,488.40	-
70	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB316WA(HP 564), black, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart							0	483.46	-
71	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB317WA(HP 564), photo, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart							0	404.29	-
72	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB318WA(HP 564), cyan, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart							0	404.29	-
73	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB319WA(HP 564), magenta, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart							0	404.29	-
74	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB320WA (HP 564), yellow, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart							0	404.29	-
75	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB323WA(HP 564XL), cyan, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart							0	803.31	-
76	76. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB324WA(564XL), magenta, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart							0	803.31	-
77	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB325WA(564XL), yellow, for HP Photosmart D5400, C5380, C6380, Photosmart Pro B8550	cart							0	803.31	-
78	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB335WA(HP74), black , 4.5 ml, for HP Deskjet D4260, D4360, HP Photosmart C4280, C4380, C4480, C5280 All-in-One, HP Officejet J5780, J6480 All-in-One	cart							0	649.84	-
79	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB336WA (HP74XL), black , 18 ml, for HP Deskjet D4260, D4360, HP Photosmart C4280, C4380, C4480, C5280 All-in-One, HP Officejet J5780, J6480 All-in-One	cart							0	1,345.89	-
80	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB337WA (HP75),tricolor, 3.5 ml, for HP Deskjet D4260, D4360, HP Photosmart C4280, C4380, C4480, C5280 All-in-One, HP Officejet J5780, J6480 All-in-One	cart							0	747.36	-
81	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CB338WA (HP 75XL), tricolor, 12 ml, for HP Deskjet D4260, D4360, HP Photosmart C4280, C4380, C4480, C5280 All-in-One, HP Officejet J5780, J6480 All-in-One	cart							0	1,488.40	-
82	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC640WA (HP 60), black, 4 ml, for HP Deskjet D2560, F4230, F4250, F4280 All-in-One	cart	25	7	22			5	59	609.08	35,935.72
83	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC641WA (HP60XL), black 12 ml, for HP Deskjet D2560, F4230, F4250, F4280 All-in-One	cart	21	16	11			6	54	1,282.55	69,257.70
84	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC643WA (HP 60), tricolor,13 ml, for HP Deskjet D2560, F4230, F4250, F4280 All-in-One	cart	26	10	19			4	59	731.53	43,160.27
85	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC644WA (HP60XL), tricolor , 11 ml, for HP Deskjet D2560, F4230, F4250, F4280 All-in-One	cart	2						2	1,498.95	2,997.90
86	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC653AA (HP 901), black officejet , 4 ml	cart							0	610.14	-
87	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC656AA(HP 901), tricolor officejet, 9 ml	cart							0	935.26	-
88	88. INK CARTRIDGE, HP CC660AA(HP702), black, 20 ml, for HP Officejet J3508, J3608, J5508 All-in-One	cart							0	1,018.65	-

89	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD887AA (HP703), black deskjet, for HP Deskjet D730, F735 All-in-One	cart							0	333.57	-
90	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD888AA(HP 703), tricolor deskjet, for HP Deskjet D730, F735 All-in-One	cart							0	333.57	-
91	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD971AA (HP 920), black, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart							0	773.75	-
92	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD972AA (HP920XL), cyan, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart							0	580.58	-
93	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD973AA (HP920XL), magenta, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart							0	580.58	-
94	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD974AA (HP 920XL), yellow, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart							0	580.58	-
95	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CD975AA (HP920XL), black, for HP Officejet 6000, 7000	cart							0	1,161.16	-
96	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH561WA (HP 61), black	cart							0	717.81	-
97	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CH562WA (HP 61), color ink	cart							0	907.82	-
98	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN692AA(HP 704), black, for HP Ink Advantage 2010 K010a1, Ink Advantage All-in-One 20601 K110a	cart							0	333.57	-
99	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN693AA (HP704), tricolor, for HP Ink Advantage 2010 K010a1, Ink Advantage All-in-One 20601 K110a	cart							0	333.57	-
100	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN 639WA, black, for HP Deskjet D2650	cart							0	825.48	-
101	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN 640WA, color, for HP Deskjet D2650	cart							0	1,075.66	-
102	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN045AA (950XL), black	cart							0	1,565.45	-
103	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN046AA (951XL), Cyan	cart							0	1,161.16	-
104	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN047AA (951XL), Magenta	cart							0	1,161.16	-
105	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CN048AA (950XL), Yellow	cart							0	1,161.16	-
106	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ107AA, (HP 78), black	cart							0	388.46	-
107	INK CARTRIDGE, HP CZ108AA, (HP 678), tricolor	cart							0	388.46	-
108	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYBK, black	cart							0	1,604.51	-
109	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYC, cyan	cart							0	971.15	-
110	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYM, magenta	cart							0	971.15	-
111	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67HYY, yellow	cart							0	971.15	-
112	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67B, black	cart							0	950.04	-
113	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67M, Magenta	cart							0	570.02	-
114	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC67Y, Yellow	cart							0	570.02	-
115	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39BK, black	cart							0	728.36	-
116	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39Y, yellow	cart							0	475.02	-
117	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39C, cyan	cart							0	475.02	-
118	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother LC 39M, magenta	cart							0	475.02	-
119	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC67C, Cyan	cart							0	570.02	-
120	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC38C, Cyan	cart							0	459.19	-
121	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC38B, Black	cart							0	696.70	-
122	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC38M, Magenta	cart							0	459.19	-

123	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC38Y, Yellow	cart							0	459.19	-
124	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC40BK, black	cart							0	680.86	-
125	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC40C, Cyan	cart							0	395.85	-
126	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC40M, Magenta	cart							0	395.85	-
127	INK CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. LC40Y, Yellow	cart							0	395.85	-
128	INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #14, PN 18C2090A	cart							0	1,018.65	-
129	INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #15, PN 18C2110A	cart							0	1,264.61	-
130	INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 17, black, PN 10N0217	cart							0	1,018.65	-
131	INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark # 27, colored, PN 10N0227	cart							0	1,213.94	-
132	INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Photo #31, PN 18C0031A	cart							0	2,148.15	-
133	INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Black #34, PN 18C0034A	cart							0	1,720.63	-
134	INK CARTRIDGE, Lexmark Color #35, PN 18C0035A	cart							0	2,079.53	-
135	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T028091, black, for printer Stylus C60/CX3100	cart							0	1,178.05	-
136	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T029091, color, for printer Stylus C60/ C50/ CX3100	cart							0	1,075.66	-
137	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032190, black, for printer Stylus C80/C82/ CX5100	cart							0	1,270.94	-
138	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C80	cart							0	606.97	-
139	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C80	cart							0	606.97	-
140	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T032490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C80	cart							0	606.97	-
141	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T038190, black, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX	cart							0	499.30	-
142	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON PART NO. C13T038191, BLACK, (double pack), for Stylus Color C41SX & C41UX	cart							0	880.37	-
143	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T038191, black, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX (Double Pack)	cart							0	863.44	-
144	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T039090, color, for printer Stylus C41SX/UX	cart							0	782.20	-
145	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart							0	553.13	-
146	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart							0	553.13	-
147	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T042490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C82/CX5100	cart							0	553.13	-
148	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T046190, black, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart							0	635.47	-
149	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047290, Cyan, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart							0	391.63	-
150	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047390, Magenta, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart							0	391.63	-
151	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T047490, Yellow, for printer Stylus C63/C83	cart							0	391.63	-
152	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T062190, black, High Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart							0	650.25	-
153	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063190, black, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart							0	499.30	-
154	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063290, Cyan, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart							0	401.13	-

155	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063390, Magenta, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart							0	401.13	-
156	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T063490, Yellow, Std Cap, for printer Stylus CX3700/4700/C67	cart							0	401.13	-
157	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075190, Black, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart							0	298.73	-
158	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075290, Cyan, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart							0	298.73	-
159	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075390, Magenta, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart							0	298.73	-
160	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T075490, Yellow, for printer Stylus color C59/CX2900	cart							0	292.99	-
161	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103190, Black, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart							0	879.31	-
162	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103290, Cyan, for printer StylusT40W/TX600FW	cart							0	585.86	-
163	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103390, Magenta, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart							0	585.86	-
164	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T103490, Yellow, for printer Stylus T40W/TX600FW	cart							0	585.86	-
165	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104190, black, for printer C110, CX7300/8300, TX200/400, Pigment High Cap	cart							0	585.86	-
166	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T104193, Black, for printer C110, CX7300/8300, TX200/400 Pigment High Cap - Double Pack	cart							0	976.43	-
167	167. INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105190, Black, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550W/TX300F/TX	cart	5						5	439.13	2,195.65
168	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105290, Cyan, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/TX210/TX400/TX550W/TX300F/TX	cart							0	439.13	-
169	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105390, Magenta, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/ TX210/TX400/TX550W/	cart							0	439.13	-
170	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T105490, Yellow, for printer Stylus T10/T11/ T13/ T30/T20E/C79/C90/TX100/TX110/TX111/TX200/ TX210/TX400/TX550W/	cart							0	439.13	-
171	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107190, Black, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart							0	289.23	-
172	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107290, Cyan, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart							0	289.23	-
173	CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107390, Magenta, for printer T10/T11/ T13/ T20E/TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart							0	289.23	-
174	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T107490, Yellow, for printer T10/T11/ T13/T20E/ TX100/TX110/TX111/CX5500) Pigment - 91N	cart							0	289.23	-
175	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T11190, Black, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart							0	973.26	-
176	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart							0	973.26	-
177	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111390, Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart							0	973.26	-
178	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111490, Yellow, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart							0	973.26	-
179	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart							0	973.26	-
180	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T111690, Light Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/ 290/390/RX590, High Cap	cart							0	973.26	-
181	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112190, Black, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart							0	679.81	-

182	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112290, Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart							0	679.81	-
183	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112390, Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart							0	679.81	-
184	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112490, Yellow, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart							0	679.81	-
185	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112590, Light Cyan, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart							0	679.81	-
186	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T112690, Light Magenta, for printer Stylus Photo R270/290/390, RX590, Std Cap	cart							0	679.81	-
187	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T114190, Black, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart							0	313.51	-
188	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T114290, Cyan, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart							0	345.79	-
189	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T114390, Magenta, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart							0	352.67	-
190	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T114490, Yellow, for ME 32/320/620F - 141	cart							0	345.79	-
191	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T1143190, Black, for printer ME 960FWD/900WD - 143	cart							0	596.41	-
192	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T1143290, Cyan, for printer ME Office 960FWD/900WD - 143	cart							0	469.74	-
193	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T1143390, Magenta, for printer ME Office 960FWD/900WD - 143	cart							0	460.71	-
194	INK CARTRIDGE, Epson C13T1143490, Yellow, for printer ME Office 960FWD/900WD - 143	cart							0	469.74	-
195	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C4092A, black, for HP Laserjet 1100 printer series, 3200 All-in-One	cart							0	2,982.07	-
196	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C4096A, black, for HP Laserjet 2100, 2200 printer series	cart							0	5,433.17	-
197	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C7115A, black, for HP Laserjet 1000, 1200 printer series, 3300 mfp printer series, 3380 All-in-One	cart	5						5	3,333.58	16,667.90
198	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C8543XC, high cap, black, for HP Laserjet 9000, 9040, 9050, HP Laserjet M9040, M9050 MFP series	cart							0	12,034.90	-
199	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C4127X, high cap, black, for HP Laserjet 2100, 2200 printer series	cart							0	7,586.60	-
200	200. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP C4129X, black, HP Laserjet 5000, 5100 printer series	cart							0	9,765.36	-
201	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2613A, black, for HP Laserjet 1300 printer series	cart							0	3,942.67	-
202	202. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2612A, black, for HP Laserjet 1010, 1012, 1015, 1018, 1020, 1022, 3015, 3020, 3030, 3050, 3052, 3055, M1005, M1319f MFP Printer	cart	18	5	13			6	42	3,037.29	127,566.18
203	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5942A, black, for HP Laserjet 4250, 4350 printer series	cart							0	6,318.82	-
204	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6511A	cart							0	5,254.78	-
205	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7516AC, black	cart							0	7,924.39	-
206	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7551A, black, for HP Laserjet P3005, M3027, M3035 MFP Printer Series	cart							0	5,635.85	-

207	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q1338A, black, for HP Laserjet 4200 printer series	cart							0	6,499.33	-
208	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3960A, black, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart							0	3,589.04	-
209	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3961A, cyan, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart							0	4,333.24	-
210	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3962A, yellow, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart							0	4,333.24	-
211	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3963A, magenta, for HP Color Laserjet 2550 printer series, 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart							0	4,333.24	-
212	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3971A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 2550 Printer Series, HP Color LaserJet 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart							0	3,257.58	-
213	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3972A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 2550 Printer Series, HP Color LaserJet 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart							0	3,257.58	-
214	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q3973A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 2550 Printer Series, HP Color LaserJet 2820, 2840 All-in-One	cart							0	3,257.58	-
215	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5949A, black, for HP Laserjet 1160, 1320 printer series, 3390, 3392 All-in-One	cart	1						1	3,583.76	3,583.76
216	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5950A, black, for HP Color LaserJet 4700 Printer Series	cart							0	7,758.66	-
217	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5951A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 4700 Printer Series	cart							0	11,007.80	-
218	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5952A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 4700 Printer Series	cart							0	11,007.80	-
219	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5953A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 4700 Printer Series	cart							0	11,007.80	-
220	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7553A, black, for HP Laserjet P3005, M3027, M3035 MFP Printer Series	cart							0	3,416.98	-
221	TONER CARTRIDGE HP C9720A, original, black, for HP Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart							0	6,660.84	-
222	TONER CARTRIDGE HP C9721A, original, Cyan for HP Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart							0	9,014.82	-
223	TONER CARTRIDGE HP C9722A, original, Yellow for HP Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart							0	9,014.82	-
224	TONER CARTRIDGE HP C9723A, original, Magenta for HP Laserjet 4600/4650 printer series	cart							0	9,014.82	-
225	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB380A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CP6015 printer series	cart							0	8,879.91	-
226	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB381A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet CP6015 printer series	cart							0	13,891.70	-
227	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB382A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet CP6015 printer series	cart							0	13,891.70	-
228	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB383A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet CP6015 printer series	cart							0	13,891.70	-

229	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB390A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CM6030/CM6040 MFP	cart						0	2,879.67	-	
230	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB435A, black, for HP Laserjet P1005, P1006 printer series	cart	24	11	17			5	57	2,578.83	146,993.31
231	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB436A, black, for HP Laserjet P1505 printer series	cart	4	2	3			2	11	3,026.41	33,290.51
232	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB540A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CP1215, CP1510 printer series, CM1312 MFP	cart	2		3				5	2,987.35	14,936.75
233	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB541A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet CP1215, CP1510 printer series, CM1312 MFP	cart							0	2,744.56	-
234	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB542A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet CP1215, CP1510 printer series, CM1312 MFP	cart							0	2,744.56	-
235	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CB543A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet CP1215, CP1510 printer series, CM1312 MFP	cart							0	2,744.56	-
236	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC364A, black, for HP LaserJet P4014, P4015, P4515 printer series	cart							0	6,544.72	-
237	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC364XC, high cap, black, for HP LaserJet P4015, P4515 printer series	cart							0	12,002.17	-
238	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC530A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CP2025 printer series	cart							0	5,241.05	-
239	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC531A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet CP2025 printer series	cart							0	4,915.93	-
240	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC532A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet CP2025 printer series	cart							0	4,915.93	-
241	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CC533A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet CP2025 printer series	cart							0	4,915.93	-
242	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE250A, black, for HP Color LaserJet CP3520 printer series	cart							0	5,437.40	-
243	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE251A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet CP3520 printer series	cart							0	10,710.12	-
244	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE252A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet CP3520 printer series	cart							0	10,710.12	-
245	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE253A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet CP3520 printer series	cart							0	10,710.12	-
246	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE255A, black, for HP LaserJet P3010 printer series	cart							0	6,450.77	-
247	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE255X, black, for HP LaserJet P3010 printer series	cart							0	9,117.22	-
248	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE260A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP4020 Printer Series	cart							0	6,372.66	-
249	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE261A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP4020 Printer Series	cart							0	11,575.71	-
250	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE262A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP4020 Printer Series	cart							0	11,575.71	-
251	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE263A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP4020 Printer Series	cart							0	11,575.71	-
252	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE270A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP5520 Printer Series	cart							0	10,262.54	-

253	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE271A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP5520 Printer Series	cart							0	16,735.48	-
254	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE272A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP5520 Printer Series	cart							0	16,735.48	-
255	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE273A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Enterprise CP5520 Printer Series	cart							0	16,735.48	-
256	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE278A, black, for HP LaserJet P1566, P1606dn, M1536dnf printer	cart							0	3,116.13	-
257	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE285A, black, for HP LaserJet P1102, P1102w, printer	cart	64	15	32			6	117	2,747.73	321,484.41
258	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE310A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1020 Printer Series	cart							0	2,286.43	-
259	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE311A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1020 Printer Series	cart							0	2,470.10	-
260	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE312A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1020 Printer Series	cart							0	2,470.10	-
261	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE313A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1020 Printer Series	cart							0	2,470.10	-
262	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE320A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1520, CM1415 Color MFP Printer Series	cart							0	2,936.68	-
263	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE321A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1520, CM1415 Color MFP Printer Series	cart							0	2,787.84	-
264	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE322A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1520, CM1415 Color MFP Printer Series	cart							0	2,787.84	-
265	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE323A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Pro CP1520, CM1415 Color MFP Printer Series	cart							0	2,787.84	-
266	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE390A, black, for HP LaserJet Enterprise 600, M601, 600, M602, 600, M603, M4555 MFP Series	cart							0	7,389.20	-
267	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE390X, high cap, black, for HP LaserJet Enterprise 600, M601, 600, M602, 600, M603, M4555 MFP Series	cart							0	12,337.85	-
268	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE400A, black, for HP LaserJet Enterprise 500 Color M551 Series	cart							0	6,694.62	-
269	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE401A, cyan, for HP LaserJet Enterprise 500 Color M551 Series	cart							0	9,800.19	-
270	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE402A, yellow, for HP LaserJet Enterprise 500 Color M551 Series	cart							0	9,800.19	-
271	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE403A, magenta, for HP LaserJet Enterprise 500 Color M551 Series	cart							0	9,800.19	-
272	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505A, black, for HP LaserJet P2035, P2055 printer series	cart	11	1					17	3,715.71	63,167.07
273	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE505XC, high cap, black, for HP LaserJet P2055 printer series	cart							0	6,822.34	-
274	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE740A, black, for HP Color LaserJet Professional CP5220, Printer Series	cart							0	6,283.99	-
275	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE741A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet Professional CP5220, Printer Series	cart							0	11,146.08	-
276	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE742A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet Professional CP5220, Printer Series	cart							0	11,146.08	-
277	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE743A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet Professional CP5220, Printer Series	cart							0	11,146.08	-
278	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE410A (HP #305), black	cart							0	3,905.72	-
279	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE411A (HP #305), Cyan	cart							0	5,473.29	-
280	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE412A (HP #305), Yellow	cart							0	5,473.29	-
281	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CE413A (HP #305), Magenta	cart							0	5,473.29	-
282	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF210A, (#131), black	cart							0	3,536.26	-

283	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF211A, (#131), Cyan	cart						0	4,306.85	-
284	284. TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF212A, (#131), Yellow	cart						0	4,306.85	-
285	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP CF213A, (#131), Magenta	cart						0	4,306.85	-
286	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q1339A, black, HP Laserjet 4300 printer series	cart						0	8,886.04	-
287	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2624A	cart						0	3,614.37	-
288	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q5942A, original black, for HP Laserjet 4250/4350 printer series	cart						0	6,318.82	-
289	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6000A, black, for HP Color LaserJet 1600, 2600n, 2605, CM1015MFP, CM1017MFP Printer	cart						0	3,223.80	-
290	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6001A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 1600, 2600n, 2605, CM1015MFP, CM1017MFP Printer	cart						0	3,514.09	-
291	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6002A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 1600, 2600n, 2605, CM1015MFP, CM1017MFP Printer	cart						0	3,514.09	-
292	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6003A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 1600, 2600n, 2605, CM1015MFP, CM1017MFP Printer	cart						0	3,514.09	-
293	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6460A, black, for HP Color LaserJet 4730MFP, CM4730 Printer Series	cart						0	6,134.09	-
294	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6461A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 4730MFP, CM4730 Printer Series	cart						0	13,196.06	-
295	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6462A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 4730MFP, CM4730 Printer Series	cart						0	13,196.06	-
296	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6463A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 4730MFP, CM4730 Printer Series	cart						0	13,196.06	-
297	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6470A, black, for HP Color LaserJet 3600 Printer Series	cart						0	5,609.46	-
298	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6471A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 3600 Printer Series	cart						0	5,577.79	-
299	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6472A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 3600 Printer Series	cart						0	5,577.79	-
300	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q6473A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 3600 Printer Series	cart						0	5,577.79	-
301	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7570A, black, HP Laserjet M5025, M5035 MFP Printer Series	cart						0	7,526.43	-
302	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7581A, cyan, for HP Color LaserJet 3800, CP3505 Printer Series	cart						0	7,221.36	-
303	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7582A, yellow, for HP Color LaserJet 3800, CP3505 Printer Series	cart						0	7,221.36	-
304	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q7583A, magenta, for HP Color LaserJet 3800, CP3505 Printer Series	cart						0	722.36	-
305	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155BK, black	cart						0	4,818.81	-
306	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155M, magenta	cart						0	5,858.58	-
307	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155Y, yellow	cart						0	5,858.58	-
308	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-155C, cyan	cart						0	5,858.58	-
309	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2025	cart						0	2,887.07	-
310	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2130	cart						0	1,942.30	-
311	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN-2150	cart						0	2,902.90	-
312	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother TN3060	cart						0	5,109.10	-
313	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN-150BK, black	cart						0	3,288.19	-
314	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN-150C, Cyan	cart						0	3,763.21	-
315	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN-150M, Magenta	cart						0	3,763.21	-
316	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN-150Y, Yellow	cart						0	3,763.21	-
317	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Part No. TN3030	cart						0	3,675.32	-
318	TONER CARTRIDGE, TN-3250, low yield, for Brother HL5350DN	cart						0	3,784.33	-

319	TONER CARTRIDGE, TN-3320, for printer 5450DN	cart						0	3,747.38	-
320	TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox 106R02625, for Phaser 4600 DN (4K pages)	cart						0	16,572.92	-
321	TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox CT201160, for DP-C2255 Heavy Duty A3 size, black (15k pages)	cart						0	9,289.28	-
322	TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox C1350567, for DP C3290 FS Multifunction Device, Black	cart						0	7,494.76	-
323	TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox C1350670, for DP-3300DX Full Color Laser Printer, black (6k pages, standard yield)	cart						0	7,494.76	-
324	TONER CARTRIDGE, Fuji Xerox CWAA0762, for Phaser 3435D (4K pages, standard yield)	cart						0	5,932.47	-
325	TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 34217HR(12A8400)	cart						0	6,312.49	-
326	TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 1382920	cart						0	4,782.92	-
327	TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark X340A11G	cart						0	14,695.98	-
328	328. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E360H11P	cart						0	6,175.26	-
329	329. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark E450A11P	cart						0	9,007.43	-
330	330. TONER CARTRIDGE, Lexmark T650A11P	cart						0	6,917.35	-
331	TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050005, for printer EPL-5500	cart						0	9,774.86	-
332	TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050010, for printer EPL-5700L/5800	cart						0	3,158.70	-
333	TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050087, for printer EPL-5900/5900L	cart						0	5,273.78	-
334	TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050166, 6K, for printer EPL-6200	cart						0	5,376.17	-
335	TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050167, 3K, for printer EPL-6200/6200L	cart						0	5,594.84	-
336	TONER CARTRIDGE, Epson C13S050440, Std Cap, for printer AL-M2010D/DN	cart						0	3,324.08	-
337	TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050520, 1.8K, for printer AL-M1200	cart	1		1			2	3,666.10	7,332.20
338	TONER CARTRIDGE, Developer, Epson C13S050521, 3.2K, for printer AL-M1200	cart						0	5,424.73	-
339	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. MLD3050B for printer ML-D3050 / ML-D3051	cart						0	6,755.84	-
340	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. MLTD105L, for printer ML 2580n	cart						0	2,850.12	-
341	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. ML D2850B, for printer ML D2851ND	cart						0	4,840.03	-
342	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. MLTD104-S, for Samsung ML 1660	cart						0	2,898.84	-
343	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. MLTD103-S	cart						0	2,898.84	-
344	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2250D5	cart						0	4,762.38	-
345	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung ML-2010D3	cart						0	3,589.04	-
346	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung MLTD101S	cart						0	2,639.00	-
347	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung MLTD205L	cart						0	5,172.44	-
348	348. TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung Part No. SCX-D655A for printer model MFP 6545	cart						0	8,972.60	-
349	TONER CARTRIDGE, for Kyocera Mita KM-1505/1510/1810	cart						0	3,901.50	-
350	TONER CARTRIDGE, TK 100, for Kyocera Mita KM-1500	cart						0	2,942.80	-
351	TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera TK-120, original, for Kyocera Laser Printer model FS1030D	cart						0	5,437.40	-
352	TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK330, for printer FS4000DN	cart						0	8,162.95	-
353	TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK364 for printer FS4020DN	cart						0	8,444.80	-

354	TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK174	cart						0	5,629.51	-
355	TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK 564C, for Printer FS-C5300DN	cart						0	10,696.39	-
356	TONER CARTRIDGE, Kyocera Mita TK 564K, for Printer FS-C5300DN	cart						0	8,220.26	-
357	TONER CARTRIDGE, Kypcera Mita TK 564Y, for Printer FS-C5300DN	cart						0	10,696.39	-
358	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Lexmark 11A3550 for Printer Models 23xx series	cart						0	1,182.27	-
359	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15505 for printer DFX-9000	cart						0	1,168.55	-
360	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15506(7753) Fabric, for printer LQ 300/300+II & 580	cart						0	123.51	-
361	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15508(S015016), black, for printer LQ 670/680/680Pro	cart						0	356.79	-
362	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15568, Color, for printer LX-300	cart	2		2			4	1,266.72	5,066.88
363	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15577(#8766), for printer DFX-5000+/ 8000/8500 Black Ribbon (S015055)	cart						0	973.26	-
364	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15587, black for printer DLQ-3000/3000+/3500	cart						0	1,066.16	-
365	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, Epson C13SO15589(S015337), for printer LQ-590	cart	172	1	70		1	244	386.35	94,269.40
366	RIBBON, Epson RN 8755	cart						0	86.03	-
367	RIBBON, Epson RN 8750	cart	24	14	9		1	48	77.90	3,739.20
368	RIBBON, Epson RN 7754	cart						0	131.95	-
369	RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15083/SO 15086	cart						0	735.75	-
370	RIBBON, Epson RN SO 15327	cart						0	339.90	-
371	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, for Fujitsu DL3850	cart						0	453.91	-
372	PRINthead, HP 11, black, C4810A , 8 ml, for HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series, HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart						0	1,488.40	-
373	PRINthead, HP 11, cyan, C4811A, 8 ml, HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series , HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart						0	1,488.40	-
374	PRINthead, HP 11, magenta C4812A, 8 ml, HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series, HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart						0	1,488.40	-
375	PRINthead, HP 11 , yellow C4813A, 8 ml, HP Officejet 9110, 9120, 9130 All-in-One, HP Business Inkjet 1100+ printer series, 1200+ printer series, 2230, 2280 printer series 2300 printer series, 2600 printer series, HP Colour Printer cp1700 series	cart						0	1,488.40	-
376	Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN 12A8302	cart						0	4,264.62	-
377	Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E260X22G	cart						0	2,375.10	-
378	Photoconductor Kit, Lexmark PN E250X22G	cart						0	2,329.43	-
379	PHOTOCONDUCTOR UNIT, Epson C13S051099, for printer EPL 6200/6200L	cart						0	3,509.87	-
380	IMAGING UNIT, Samsung Part No.SCXR6555A	cart						0	10,353.00	-
381	381. IMAGING UNIT, Hewlett Packard Part No. CE314A, color imaging unit	cart						0	3,842.38	-
381	MOUSE, optical, USB connection type	piece	61		7			68	146.20	9,941.60
								0		-
	COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES							0		-
1	ACETATE, gauge #3, 50m in length	roll	8	6				14	570.02	7,980.28
2	AIR FRESHENER, 280mL/can	can	89	54	75		54	272	90.78	24,692.16
3	ALCOHOL, 70%, ethyl	bottle	184	30	116		29	359	38.79	13,925.61
4	AUDIO CASSETTE TAPE, 90min. recording time	piece						0	21.80	-

5	BINDER, 3-ring, D-type, A4, 64mm(2.5"), with insert clear-view pocket on front, back and spine for label	pair						0	110.84	-
6	6. BINDER, 3-ring, D-type, legal, 64MM(2.5"), with insert clear-view pocket on front, back and spine for label	pair						0	116.12	-
7	CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 210mm x 297mm(A-4), 100s/box	box	5		3			8	332.51	2,660.08
8	CARBON FILM, polyethylene, 216mm x 330mm, 100s/box	box	3		1			4	295.23	1,180.92
9	CARTOLINA, assorted color, 20s/pack	pack	53	6	9		2	70	71.78	5,024.60
10	CARTOLINA, white, 20s/pack	pack	21	3	2		2	28	46.34	1,297.52
11	CHALK, white, dustless, 100 pcs/box	box	182	50	108		40	380	28.45	10,811.00
12	CLEARBOOK, A4 SIZE, for 210mm x 297mm (A4 size) documents, refillable, plastic, overall size (min) of cover 302mm(L x 242mm(W) and 0.48mm thickness, assorted colors(black, blue, red, yellow), 0.06mm(min) thickness of pocket, with twenty(20) clear transparent plastic pockets	piece						0	79.17	-
13	CLEARBOOK, LEGAL SIZE, for 216mm x 330mm (legal size) documents, refillable, plastic, overall size(min) of cover 353mm(L) x 242mm(W) and 0.48mm thickness, assorted colors(black, blue, red, yellow), 0.06mm(min) thickness of pocket, with twenty(20) clear transparent plastic pocket	piece						0	84.45	-
14	CLIP, bulldog (3")	piece	128		62			190	7.29	1,385.10
15	CLIP, backfold, 25mm, 12s/box	box	58	1	19		1	79	11.08	875.32
16	CLIP, backfold, 50mm, 12s/box	box	61	1	17		1	80	42.22	3,377.60
17	CLIP, backfold, 19mm, 12s/box	box	42		8			50	7.70	385.00
18	CLIP, backfold, 32mm, 12s/box	box	57		15			72	17.95	1,292.40
19	COLUMNAR PAD, 14 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad	2					2	43.28	86.56
20	COLUMNAR PAD, 16 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad						0	43.28	-
21	COLUMNAR PAD, 18 cols, 50 gsm min.	pad						0	55.95	-
22	COLUMNAR NOTEBOOK, 12 cols	piece	4					4	20.06	80.24
23	CORRECTION TAPE, disposable, usable length of 6 meters(min), 5mm width	pair	127	47	60		25	259	13.20	3,418.80
24	DATA FILE BOX, (5"x9"x15-3/4")	box	471	20	201		10	702	62.28	43,720.56
25	DATA FOLDER, w/ finger ring, (3" x 9" x 15")	piece	243	10	165		10	428	63.34	27,109.52
26	EDP BINDER, TB, for 11" X 9-1/2" CCF	piece						0	47.40	-
27	EDP BINDER, TB, for 11" X 14-7/8" CCF, plastic, spring rod type, assorted colors	piece						0	35.36	-
28	ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	box	51.9		6		0.1	58	503.86	29,223.88
29	ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	box	31	2	3			36	585.86	21,090.96
30	ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	box	24		4			28	141.33	3,957.24
31	ENVELOPE, mailing white with window, 500s	box	3					3	185.66	556.98
32	ENVELOPE, pay, kraft, (4"x7-1/2"), 496s/box	box	1					1	106.19	106.19
33	ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic, legal size	piece	176		60			236	35.24	8,316.64
34	ENVELOPE, documentary, A4, 500s/box	box	37		2			39	409.57	15,973.23
35	ERASER, blackboard/whiteboard	piece	208		80			288	12.65	3,643.20
36	ERASER, rubber	piece	84	1	24		1	110	3.17	348.70
37	FILE ORGANIZER, expanding, legal, plastic, assorted colors	piece	94		40			134	77.46	10,379.64
38	FILE TAB DIVIDER, A4, for 210mm x 297mm (A4 size) documents, bristol board, 297mm x 210mm Leaf Size(min), 65mm x 12mm Tab Size, 153 gsm., 0.22mm (min) thickness, five (5) colors per set	set						0	12.67	-
39	39. FILE TAB DIVIDER, LEGAL SIZE, for 216mm x 330mm (legal size) documents, bristol board, 330mm x 2216mm Leaf size, 68mm x 15mm Tab size, 153 GSM. 0.22mm (min) thickness, five(5) colors per set	set						0	13.20	-
40	FOLDER, pressboard, plain, legal, 100s/box	pack	43.75	85	158	118	1	69	855.04	58,997.76

41	FOLDER, tagboard, legal size, 100s/box	pack	61.5	1	33	95.5			95.5	239.62	22,883.71
42	FOLDER, tagboard, A4 size, 100s/box	pack	36	1	24				61	300.85	18,351.85
43	FOLDER, morocco/fancy, legal size, 50s/pack	pack	9		5				14	341.59	4,782.26
44	FOLDER, morocco/fancy, A4 size, 50s/pack	bundle	4		4				8	289.02	2,312.16
45	FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, A4 size, 50s/pack	pack	8		1				9	183.34	1,650.06
46	FOLDER, clear plastic, L-type, legal size, 50s/pack	pack	15		3				18	204.45	3,680.10
47	GLUE, all purpose, 300 grams min.	jar	78	20	23		4		125	52.76	6,595.00
48	ILLUSTRATION BOARD, (30"x40"), 2 ply	piece	17		7				24	39.59	950.16
49	INDEX CARD, 3"x 5", ruled both sides, 500s/pack	pack	13	10	2				25	48.03	1,200.75
50	INDEX CARD, 5" x 8", ruled both side, 500s/pack	pack	4		1				5	130.89	654.45
51	INDEX CARD BOX, 4-3/8"x5-5/8" x 4"(3" x 5")	box	11	10					21	36.95	775.95
52	INDEX CARD BOX, 5-3/8"x8-7/8" x 6"(5" x 8")	box	4						4	52.78	211.12
53	INDEX TAB, self-adhesive, 10 pcs/box	box	136	5	111		6		258	52.78	13,617.24
54	LEAD, for mechanical pencil, 0.5mm, 12 pcs/tube	tube	5						5	9.50	47.50
55	LOOSELEAF COVER, 214mm x 354mm, 50 pcs/bundle	bundle							0	527.80	-
56	MANILA PAPER, 1200mm x 900mm, 60gsm., 0.14mm thickness, pale yellow, 10 sheets per sleeves	sleeve							0	26.39	-
57	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 110mm x 220mm x 265mm, with open end	piece	12		6				18	41.33	743.94
58	MAGAZINE FILE BOX, 112mm x 200mm x 240mm, with open end	piece	9		1				10	36.95	369.50
59	MAP PIN, round head, 100s/case	case	18		5				23	42.22	971.06
60	MARKER, fluorescent, 3 colors/set	set	77	4	36		4		121	37.47	4,533.87
61	MARKING PEN, whiteboard, black	piece	445	36	298		30		809	12.45	10,072.05
62	MARKING PEN, whiteboard, blue	piece	68	10	40		8		126	12.45	1,568.70
63	MARKING PEN, whiteboard, red	piece	60	10	32		8		110	12.45	1,369.50
64	MARKER, permanent, black	piece	274	34	134		26		468	14.78	6,917.04
65	MARKER, permanent, blue	piece	63	6	31		6		106	14.78	1,566.68
66	MARKER, permanent, red	piece	53	4	26		4		87	14.78	1,285.86
67	NOTE BOOK, stenographer's, 40 leaves, ruled both sides	piece							0	8.23	-
68	NOTE PAD, (3"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	5		3				8	36.73	293.84
69	NOTE PAD, (3"x4"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	20	1	12		1		34	52.66	1,790.44
70	NOTE PAD, (2"x2"), 400 sheets/pad	pad							0	92.66	-
71	NOTE PAD, (2"x3"), 100 sheets/pad	pad	1	1	1		1		4	32.72	130.88
72	OIL, for general purpose, 120 mL	bottle	7	2	6		2		17	36.95	628.15
73	PAPER, bond, Premium Grade, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 70 gsm	ream	284	85	190		36		595	95.24	56,667.80
74	PAPER, mimeo, Groundwood, 210mm x 297mm (A4), 60gsm	ream	7						7	94.13	658.91
75	PAPER, mimeograph, Whitewove, 210mm x 297mm, 70 gsm., 480 sheets ream	ream							0	95.24	-
76	PAPER, multicopy, 210mm x 297mm(A4), 80gsm	ream	3						3	107.99	323.97
77	PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 210mm x 297mm (A4) 70gsm	ream	58	5	22		5		90	97.06	8,735.40
78	PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier, 254mm 356mm(B4), 70gsm	ream	22	8	12		8		50	150.95	7,547.50
79	PAPER, ruled pad, 216mmx330mm, 90 sheets/pad	pad	23	5	10				38	17.73	673.74
80	PAPER, thermal, 210mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll	10						10	34.83	348.30
81	PAPER, thermal, 216mmx30M, 1/2" core	roll							0	35.36	-
82	PARCHMENT PAPER, A4 size, 80 gsm, 100 sheets/pack	ream	17	3	16		3		39	125.49	4,894.11
83	PAPER FASTENER, for paper, metal, 50 sets/box	box	165	23	90		8		286	66.34	18,973.24
84	PAPER CLIP, gem type, jumbo, 48mm, 100s/box	box	114	18	63		7		202	11.98	2,419.96
85	PAPER CLIP, gem type, 32mm, 100s/box	box	133	11	85		7		236	6.74	1,590.64
86	PENCIL, lead, w/eraser, one(1) dozen per box	box	86	13	38		1		138	24.18	3,336.84
87	PENCIL, mechanical, for 0.5mm lead	piece	11						14	21.22	297.08

88	PUSH PIN, flat head type, assorted colors, 100s/case	case	74	14	32		5	125	20.53	2,566.25
89	RECORD BOOK, 300 pages, Smythe sewn	book	113	25	42		12	192	50.67	9,728.64
90	RECORD BOOK, 500 pages, Smythe sewn	book	98	30	60		30	218	84.45	18,410.10
91	RIBBON, nylon, manual typewriter	spool	60	11	20		10	101	15.83	1,598.83
92	RIBBON CARTRIDGE, fabric, Iwata E2A time recorder	piece						0	475.02	-
93	RING BINDER, 6mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle						0	33.77	-
94	RING BINDER, 8mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle						0	36.94	-
95	RING BINDER, 10mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle						0	44.85	-
96	RING BINDER, 11mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle						0	55.41	-
97	RING BINDER, 12.7mm x 1.12m (1/2"x44"), plastic	piece	20		20			40	5.38	215.20
98	RING BINDER, 14mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle						0	75.47	-
99	RING BINDER, 16mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle						0	100.27	-
100	RING BINDER, 19mm x 1.12m(3/4"x44"), plastic	piece	20		20			40	11.56	462.40
101	RING BINDER, 22mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	bundle						0	150.41	-
102	RING BINDER, 25mm x 1.12m (1"x44"), plastic	piece	20		20			40	11.61	464.40
103	RING BINDER, 28mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	piece						0	230.64	-
104	RING BINDER, 32mm x 1.12m, plastic, 10 pcs/bundle	piece						0	260.72	-
105	RING BINDER, 50mm x 1.12m(2" x 44"), plastic	piece	22		22			44	26.39	1,161.16
106	RUBBER BAND, 1.0mm min thickness, min. 350grams/box or approx 220pcs	box	46	2	21		2	71	104.48	7,418.08
107	RULER, plastic, 300mm	piece	30		5			35	2.30	80.50
108	RULER, plastic, 450mm	piece	31		5			36	19.00	684.00
109	109. SCHOOL FORM, DEPED FORM 1 (SCHOOL REGISTER), 8 sheets with 6-half sheet inserts in between each sheet/16 pages with 6 inserts (6 half-sheet per insert), with "DepEd Form 1 School Register" printed on the outer cover, saddle stitch binding, soft cover in uncoated, glossy or matte finish cover, 0.26mm	piece						0	30.49	-
110	SIGN PEN, black	piece	89	12	66		12	179	43.16	7,725.64
111	SIGN PEN, blue	piece	53	2	20		2	77	43.16	3,323.32
112	SIGN PEN, red	piece	37		13			50	43.16	2,158.00
113	STAMP PAD INK, violet, 50mL	bottle	40	1	21		1	63	23.22	1,462.86
114	STAMP PAD, felt pad, min 60mm x 100mm	piece	30		10			40	23.10	924.00
115	STAPLE WIRE, standard, 5000 pcs/box	box	192	37	108		13	350	2,268.00	793,800.00
116	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/13, for use with heavy duty staplers, metal, non-rust, chisel point. 0.60mm thickness, 13mm width, 13mm leg length, 100 staples per strip, 1,000 staples per box, 40-90 sheets of 70gsm bond paper	box						0	31.40	-
117	STAPLE WIRE, HEAVY DUTY, 23/17, for heavy duty staplers, metal, non-rust, chisel point, 0.60mm thickness, 13mm width, 17mm Leg Length, 100 staples per trip, 1,000 staples per box, 90-135 sheets of 70 gsm bond paper	box						0	41.05	-
118	STENCIL PAPER, ordinary, universal, 24 pcs/quire	quire						0	184.73	-
119	TAPE, adding machine, GSP bond	roll	13		10			23	8.81	202.63
120	TAPE, masking, 24mm, 50 meters length	roll	177	28	66			271	48.56	13,159.76
121	TAPE, masking, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	131	18	47	118	9	206	97.12	20,006.72

122	TAPE, transparent, 24mm, 50 meters	roll	212	40	88		13	353	15.62	5,513.86
123	TAPE, transparent, 48mm, 50 meters	roll	135	17	57		9	218	31.45	6,856.10
124	TAPE, packaging, 48mm, 50 meters length	roll	55	7	21		2	85	31.45	2,673.25
125	TIME CARD, for Amano Bundy Clock,100s/bndl	bundl e						0	83.92	-
126	TIME CARD, for Kitano Time Recorder,100s/bndl	bundl e						0	84.45	-
127	TOILET TISSUE, 12 rolls/pack	pack	98	23	67		23	211	68.61	14,476.71
128	TWINE, plastic, one kilo per roll	roll	2	2	2		2	8	42.20	337.60
129	WRAPPING PAPER, kraft, 65gsm, approx. 40m	roll	5		6			11	150.95	1,660.45
								0		-
	COMMON OFFICE DEVICES							0		-
1	BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack	pack	49	1	11			61	8.42	513.62
2	CUTTER, heavy duty	piece	67	1	19			87	30.06	2,615.22
3	LASER POINTER, PEN TYPE, metal, for presentation, green and red color, 50mW laser power, beam light, continuous light, single-point, uses 2 x LR6 1.5V AA or AAA batteries, button switch, Sky brand	piece						0	558.29	-
4	PEA WHISTLE, STAINLESS STEEL, 40mm (min) length, sound ball made of plastic material, with attachment ring	piece						0	26.39	-
5	PUNCHER, heavy duty	piece	36		10			46	93.16	4,285.36
6	SCISSORS, (6")	pair	63	1	14		1	79	12.96	1,023.84
7	SHARPENER, single cutterhead	piece	21		5			26	179.45	4,665.70
8	STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp	piece	10		4			14	480.30	6,724.20
9	STAPLER, heavy duty, standard	piece	63	6	14			83	113.79	9,444.57
10	STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws	piece	67		14			81	17.42	1,411.02
11	TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")	piece	31		3			34	47.17	1,603.78
12	TAPE DISPENSER, handheld, for 48mm width packaging tape	piece						0	40.83	-
13	WASTE BASKET, plastic	piece	38		2			40	26.39	1,055.60
								0		-
	COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES							0		-
1	BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.	piece	5		5			10	23.22	232.20
2	BROOM, soft (tambo)	piece	21	20	20		20	81	89.73	7,268.13
3	BROOM, STICK (tingting)	piece	21	20	20		20	81	23.22	1,880.82
4	CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.	canist er						0	15.67	-
5	DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.	pouch						0	22.70	-
6	DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar	bar						0	17.58	-
7	DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content	can	1					1	179.82	179.82
8	DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle	piece						0	33.78	-
9	FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.	can						0	259.68	-
10	FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.	can						0	221.68	-
11	FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.9L/ plastic container	contai ner						0	376.06	-
12	FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min	can	20	20	20		20	80	100.28	8,022.40
13	INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can	can	10	10	10		10	40	116.12	4,644.80
14	MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle	piece						0	95.00	-
15	MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g	piece	10	10	10		10	40	84.45	3,378.00
16	RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter	kilo	5					5	42.22	211.10
17	SCOURING PAD, economy size	pack						0	134.78	-
18	TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml	bottle						0	48.56	-
19	TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack	box	5		5			10	25.33	253.30

20	TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL), 10 pcs per pack per roll	roll	30	30	30			20	110	376.00	41,360.00
									0		-
	LEGAL SIZE PAPER								0		-
1	PAPER, bond, Premium Grade	ream	270	60	194			28	552	99.75	55,062.00
2	PAPER, mimeograph, Groundwood	ream	5	5	5			5	20	82.22	1,644.40
3	PAPER, mimeograph, Whitewove	ream							0	108.10	-
4	PAPER, for Plain Paper Copier	ream							0	111.26	-
5	PAPER, multicopy, legal, for laser printing	ream	58		29			2	89	123.00	10,947.00
									0		-
	COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT								0		-
1	AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser	unit							0	1,319.50	-
2	CALCULATOR, desktop, heavy duty printing, 12 digits, two(2) color print/illuminated display, AC power source, Canon	unit	3						3	2,090.09	6,270.27
3	3. CALCULATOR, desktop, mini-printer type,12 digits, AC/DC power source, with ink roller & adaptor	unit							0	944.76	-
4	CALCULATOR, scientific, 10 digits, dot, matrix display, programmable, with case	unit	8	1	4				13	336.61	4,375.93
5	CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop, display, 12 digits, two-way power source	unit	7		1				8	158.22	1,265.76
6	CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest, beige/white	unit	10						10	253.34	2,533.40
7	DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, 4GB, memory, stereo channel, MP3, WMA, recording and playback format, with earphone jack, built-in microphone, with USB cable, rechargeable batteries, instructional manual, carrying pouch, hand strap, earphone	unit							0	6,280.82	-
8	DOCUMENT CAMERA, w/ DVI port, four (4), reference points demarcate viewing area, 8 times, (800%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam VS	unit							0	20,900.88	-
9	ELECTRIC FAN, orbit type	unit	16						16	1,208.66	19,338.56
10	ELECTRIC FAN, with stand	unit	17						17	897.26	15,253.42
11	ELECTRIC FAN, wall type	unit							0	789.59	-
12	INDUSTRIAL FAN, 18" metal blade	unit							0	946.87	-
13	FACSIMILE TRANSCIEVER, uses thermal paper, 50m/roll, for documents 216mm x 600mm, 15 sec, transmission speed, running width 208mm, document feeder holds 10 pages, with automatic, paper cutter, redial, and fax/tel switchover	unit							0	3,615.43	-
14	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class, of fire, squeeze type,non-electrical conductor,non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new	unit	2						2	1,106.27	2,212.54
15	FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC 123, with fire, rating of 1A, 1BC for ABC class of fire, squeeze type, non-electrical conductor, 4.5kg (10 lbs), brand new	unit							0	3,766.38	-
16	MEGAPHONE, portable sound system, all ABS resin body, 330mm length, 200mm Horn Diameter, 16 watts(min), 300 meters(min), rechargeable, with buyilt-in siren, red or blue color	unit							0	2,522.88	-
17	MULTIMEDIA PROJECTOR, 2000 ansi Lumens, 2000 hours lamp life, supports SVGA to SXGA, (compressed) resolution	unit	12						12	20,320.30	243,843.60
18	PAPER TRIMMER/CUTTING MACHINE, 350MM cutting size, 30 sheets cutting cap., automatic clamping, stationery blade guard, A4-A6 format indications	unit							0	8,972.60	-
19	PAPER SHREDDER, 220mm feed opening, 4mm shred width, 0.06m/sec shred speed, 6-8 sheets performance, approx 5kg in weight	unit	5						5	3,166.80	15,834.00
20	PRINTER, automatic data processing, impact, dot matrix, 9-pins, 136 columns, complete w/ ribbons, cables and manual	unit							0	16,889.60	-

21	PRINTER, impact dot matrix, 9-pin, 80 columns, with ribbon, cables and manual, ribbons, cables and manual, LX-300+ II	unit							0	7,230.86	-
22	PRINTER, laser, 20ppm printing speed, 1200 x 1200 dpi, with power cord, interface cable, software drivers and complete documentator	unit							0	4,064.06	-
23	PRINTER, impact dot matrix, 24-pins, 136 columns, 465 cps print speed, parallel or USB interface, manual/tractor feeder paper handling, 220VAC/60Hz, with power cable, data cable, software driver (if any), manual and ribbon cartridge	unit							0	32,140.91	-
24	PUNCHING/BINDING MACHINE, two(2) hand lever system, 34cm or 13" (24 holes) punching, width adjustable to any format, binds 425 sheets, or up to 2" thick, all metal construction	unit	1						1	10,554.94	10,554.94
25	TABLE, monobloc, square, 36" X 36", white/ beige, four(4) seater, for indoor and outdoor use	unit							0	1,250.89	-
26	TIME RECORDER, (for attendance), electronic, stylish/compact design, large, display, 2-color ribbon, with dot matrix printer, bell and buzzer, wall or desk mount, 220 volts	unit							0	4,220.29	-
27	WIRELESS-N ROUTER, 300 MBPS, 2.4GHz Frequency Band, Standard IEEE 802.11G, IEEE 802.11n, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3, Microsoft Windows 2000/XP/Vista/XP SP3/7 System Requirements, FCC Class B, Wifi Certification, 4 x 10/100 ports, 1 x 10/100 WAN port, WPA, WPA2, NAT, SPI, VPN pass thru,	unit							0	1,053.49	-
									0		-
	HANDBOOKS ON PROCUREMENT								0		-
	HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING DOCUMENTS, 8-1/2" x 11", offset printing, one color print, laminated kromcote cover, newsprint inside pages, perfect binding for:								0		-
	a. Procurement of Goods & Services, 110-115 pages	piece							0	32.72	-
	b. Procurement of Civil Works, 139-149 pages	piece							0	38.21	-
	c. Procurement of Consulting Services, 139-149 pages	piece							0	22.70	-
	d. Sample Forms, 8-1/4" x 11-3/4", 328 pages	piece							0	89.73	-
	e. for LGUs	piece							0	115.06	-
	HANDBOOK ON PHILIPPINE GOVERNMENT PROCUREMENT(6th Edition), 6" x 9", 300 pages,	piece							0	40.11	-
	HANDBOOK ON PUBLIC BIDDING CHECKLIST, 6" x 9", 70 pages	piece							0	13.72	-
	HANDBOOK ON GENERIC PROCUREMENT MANUAL (GPM), A-4 size(210mm x 297mm), foldcote 12 w/ plastic lamination, one(1) set of four (4) volumes as follows: Volume I (103 pages) - white color; Volume II (138 pages) - light blue color; Volume III (124 pages) - light yellow color; Volume IV (118 pages) - light green color	set							0	131.95	-
	B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)										
	COMMON OFFICE SUPPLIES										
1	Accession Record	pcs.	12	12					24	500.00	12,000.00
2	Accountable Forms (Official Receipt) 1000's/box	box	150	100					250	7,031.25	1,757,812.50
3	Acctg. Form No. 81 - Index of Payments to Employees	pcs	500						500	7.00	3,500.00
4	Acetate (plastic cover) (thick)	yrd	3		3				6	33.00	198.00

5	Art Papers (Assorted Colors)	pack	20		20			40	60.00	2,400.00
6	BALLPEN BLACK	PIECE	18	15	15		15	63	20.00	1,260.00
7	BALLPEN, blue	pc	3					3	20.00	60.00
8	BALLPEN, red	pc	6					6	20.00	120.00
9	Battery 1.5 volts	pcs	8		8			16	50.00	800.00
10	Battery Charger, CG - 700 Battery charger for BP 700 series battery packs BP 709, BP 718, BP 727	piece	1					1	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	Battery for Telephone, 3.6 volts, 360 mah	pcs.	1		1			2	300.00	600.00
12	Battery Pack, BP 727 High Capacity Intelligent Battery Pack, Lithium -	piece	1					1	6,000.00	6,000.00
13	BATTERY, 9VOLTS (For Smoke Detector)	piece	10	10				20	75.00	1,500.00
14	Battery, Alkaline, 9V CLR61	pcs	12		12			24	250.00	6,000.00
15	Battery, LR 41 Button cell- for digital thermometer	pcs	3	3	3		3	12	300.00	3,600.00
16	Battery, rechargeable 9V, 175 man made in Germany	piece	20					20	700.00	14,000.00
17	Battery, rechargeable Ni-MH HHR-65AAAB 1.2 V Min. 630 mAh (AAA)	pack	2		2			4	200.00	800.00
18	Battery, Solar cell DC 1.5V SIZE: LR44X1 for CASIO, Electronic calculator	pcs	1					1	500.00	500.00
19	Binding ring, 3/4" x 44"	piece	60					60	35.00	2,100.00
20	Book Ends/Book Support-Metal (medium size)	pcs.	130					130	150.00	19,500.00
21	Book Paper , subs 20, 70 gms. Letter 8 1/2" x 11"	ream	225	2	115		2	344	220.00	75,680.00
22	Book paper subs. 24 11 x 17	ream	20		20			40	550.00	22,000.00
23	Book Paper substance 24(short)	ream	8	5	5		5	23	150.00	3,450.00
24	Book Paper, subs 20, 70 gsm. Legal 8 1/2" x 13"	ream	224	2	115		2	343	275.00	94,325.00
25	Book Paper, A4	rms	19		13			32	240.00	7,680.00
26	Book Paper, subs. 24 Long	ream	58	5	55		5	123	230.00	28,290.00
27	Box File (3 Drawer/Layer)	pcs	7		8			15	500.00	7,500.00
28	Calculator (big) 12 digit	pcs	1					1	200.00	200.00
29	Calculator, Casio DM-1600TV, 16 digits	pcs	2					2	1,500.00	3,000.00
30	Calligraphy Pen, Black (point 5)	pcs	5		5			10	50.00	500.00
31	Cartolina (8 1/2 x 13-Green) for library card	pcs	3000					3000	2.00	6,000.00
32	CHINA STICKER VINYL 50" X 164' /ROLL	roll	1		1			2	3,500.00	7,000.00
33	CLEAR FILE BOOK, LEGAL Size	piece	5					5	200.00	1,000.00

34	CLOCK with MEDICAL SYMBOL (see attached picture)	pcs	1					1	3,000.00	3,000.00
35	Cloth Tape(Adhesive "Acura") as per sample	piece	20		20			40	130.00	5,200.00
36	Colored Paper A3/Shot (blue,yellow,pink)	ream	3					3	500.00	1,500.00
37	Colored paper, Long	ream	1					1	300.00	300.00
38	Colored paper, Short	ream	1					1	250.00	250.00
39	Colored Pencil	pack	10		10			20	200.00	4,000.00
40	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 14" x 9-1/2", 2000 sheets/box	box	3					3	950.00	2,850.00
41	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 7" x 4.5", 2000 sheets/box	box	5		5			10	1,185.97	11,859.70
42	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 7" x 4-1/2, 2000 sheets/box	box	10		5			15	1,000.00	15,000.00
43	COMPUTER CONTINUOUS FORMS, 1 ply, 7-1/2" x 4", 1000 sets/box	box	1					1	450.00	450.00
44	Continous Form 3X5	box	4					4	6,000.00	24,000.00
45	Cork board 4" x 3"	pc	1					1	3,000.00	3,000.00
46	Cork Board, 12" x 12"	piece	10					10	190.00	1,900.00
47	Corkboard small size 3X4 ft.	pcs.	3					3	300.00	900.00
48	Correction tape	pcs	77	5	29		1	112	25.00	2,800.00
49	Crayons, 8 colors	box	30		10			40	20.00	800.00
50	Cumulative Record	piece	5000					5000	20.00	100,000.00
51	DDR3 RAM, 8GB, heat spreader	piece	30					30	2,500.00	75,000.00
52	Desk Tray Double Wire Mesh	piece	2					2	200.00	400.00
53	DIPLOMA JACKET	pcs	3000					3000	100.00	300,000.00
54	Diploma Jacket (Legal)	piece	50					50	200.00	10,000.00
55	Diploma Jacket , A4 size	piece	500		100			600	150.00	90,000.00
56	Envelope , brown, (small) 100 pcs/box	box	0.5					0.5	330.00	165.00
57	ENVELOPE , brown, LONG	PIECE	65	35	45		15	160	10.00	1,600.00
58	ENVELOPE , brown, SHORT	PIECE	215	15	15		15	260	10.00	2,600.00
59	Envelope Mailing with TSU Logo 500s/box	box	4					4	2,000.00	8,000.00
60	Envelope, brown documentary long 10x15 (500's/box)	box	2					2	750.00	1,500.00
61	Envelope, brown documentary short, 500s/box	box	1		1			2	851.64	1,703.28
62	ENVELOPE, documentary (10"x15"), 500s/box	pcs.	100					100	12.00	1,200.00

63	ENVELOPE, expanding, kraft, legal size, 100s/box	pcs.	0.5					0.5	686.00	343.00
64	ENVELOPE, expanding, plastic with rubber strap legal size asstd colors	pcs.	100					100	35.00	3,500.00
65	ENVELOPE, mailing white, 500s/box	pcs	125		125			250	5.00	1,250.00
66	Extension Cord, with 3 socket,3m.Long,220V	piece	3					3	1,000.00	3,000.00
67	FASTENER, Non Sharp Edge, tin plate steel w/ white painting on one side	piece	10	5				15	80.00	1,200.00
68	Fastener, vinyl coated (50's/box)	box	9	5	8		5	27	100.00	2,700.00
69	File Folder (PCV Coated / Covered, 2D-Ring Binder, 2.5	pcs	15		15			30	200.00	6,000.00
70	Flat Black 1" x 44"	piece	60					60	50.00	3,000.00
71	Folder , tagboard, short (100's)	box	1					1	330.00	330.00
72	FOLDER LONG, tagboard	PIECE	20	20	20		20	80	10.00	800.00
73	FOLDER, pressboard, plain, short, 100s/box	box	1					1	800.00	800.00
74	Folder, pressboard, plain, short, 100s/box	box		2.5	2.5			5	851.64	4,258.20
75	Folder, sliding clear, long asstd. Colors	pcs.	150		100			250	18.00	4,500.00
76	Folder, sliding clear, short, asstd. Colors	pcs.	150		100			250	15.00	3,750.00
77	Folder, tagboard long (100's)	box	2					2	330.00	660.00
78	Folder, tagboard short	pcs.	70	20	20		20	130	10.00	1,300.00
79	Japanese Papers(asstd. Colors)	pack	10		10			20	30.00	600.00
80	Manila paper	piece	55		32			87	7.00	609.00
81	Marking pen, permanent, black (pilot)	piece			6			6	14.32	85.92
82	Marking pen, whiteboard refillable (brand: pilot) black	pcs	9	2	8		6	25	40.00	1,000.00
83	Modified Self-stamping dater with embossed word "CLAIMED"	piece	5					5	250.00	1,250.00
84	Pad Paper, Yellow	pad	1	1	1			3	55.00	165.00
85	PADLOCK No. 5 (Master)	piece	60	60				120	500.00	60,000.00
86	Paper Bond (Long) sub. 20	ream	17	4	6		1	28	275.00	7,700.00
87	Paper Bond (Short) sub. 20	ream	85	7	38		1	131	210.00	27,510.00
88	Paper Bond, Long, subs. 24	ream	35		20			55	300.00	16,500.00
89	Paper Bond, Short Subs. 24	ream	35		20			55	400.00	22,000.00
90	Paper Bond, Substance 24(Letter Size)	ream	5	5	5		5	20	150.00	3,000.00
91	PAPER CLIP, vinyl coated, 50 GMS	BOX	11	10	10		10	41	50.00	2,050.00

92	Paper, Specialty (IVORY ASIA COLOR Premium)	pack	5					5	65.00	325.00
93	Paper, (A3 size)	ream	2		2			4	400.00	1,600.00
94	Paper, bond (short) 70 gsm	ream	13	1	5		1	20	108.40	2,168.00
95	Paper, bond , with letter head long	ream	10					10	350.00	3,500.00
96	Paper, bond , with letter head short	ream	10					10	300.00	3,000.00
97	PAPER, BOND A4 Subs. 20	ream	29	20	8			57	175.00	9,975.00
98	Paper, bond, Premium Grade, 8.5 x 13 (Long), 70 gsm	ream	12		4			16	135.00	2,160.00
99	Paper, Multi copy, letter, 8 1/2" x11", 80 gms.	ream	8		6			14	200.00	2,800.00
100	Pencil, # 2 (12's/box)	box	2		1			3	50.00	150.00
101	PROFESSIONAL COLOR PAPER A4 (100's/pack)	pack			5			5	50.00	250.00
102	PUSH PINS	BOX	10	5	10		5	30	25.00	750.00
103	PVC Cover (LCT) 8 1/2" x 11"	piece	6					6	720.00	4,320.00
104	PVC Cover (LCT) 8 1/2" x 13"	piece	6					6	820.00	4,920.00
105	Rechargeable battery Sanyo double AA w/Battery	set	1					1	300.00	300.00
106	Ribbon Satin, black,1 inch 6's/pack	pack	3					3	200.00	600.00
107	Ribbon Satin, red, 1 inch 6's/pack	pack	3					3	200.00	600.00
108	Ribbon Satin, yellow,1 inch 6's/pack	pack	3					3	200.00	600.00
109	Ribbon Satin,blue,1 inch 6's/pack	pack	3					3	200.00	600.00
110	Rubber Stamp (computerized)	pc	1					1	500.00	500.00
111	SOLVENT INK, BLACK 500ML/BOTTLE	btl	5		5			10	2,000.00	20,000.00
112	SOLVENT INK, CYAN 500ML/BOTTLE	btl	6		6			12	2,000.00	24,000.00
113	SOLVENT INK, MAGENTA 500ML/BOTTLE	btl	6		6			12	2,000.00	24,000.00
114	SOLVENT INK, YELLOW 500ML/BOTTLE	btl	10		10			20	2,000.00	40,000.00
115	Specialty Paper 10pcs/pack	pack	20		20			40	50.00	2,000.00
116	Specialty Paper, Long(assorted color)	pack	20		20			40	35.00	1,400.00
117	Specialty Paper, Short(assorted color)	pack	25		25			50	35.00	1,750.00
118	STAND UP PEN FOR FRONT OFFICE	PIECE	10	5	10		5	30	50.00	1,500.00
119	Stape wire, std. # 10m	box	2					2	10.00	20.00
120	STAPLER, LONG ARM (Uses Staple 26/6, Heavy Duty)	piece	1					1	500.00	500.00

121	Sticker paper	dozen	12					12	40.00	480.00
122	Sticker paper , glossy A4 (10's)	pack	5				5	10	50.00	500.00
123	STICKER PAPER, A4 MATTE FINISH (10 Shts/pack)	pack	3					3	45.00	135.00
124	Sticker Paper, Flourescent, 210 x 296mm	pack	1		1			2	50.00	100.00
125	Sticker paper, green, size 8.5"x11	sheet	50					50	15.00	750.00
126	STICKER, PROPERTY TAG 3" x 2" (For SPMO INVENTORY PROPERTY, as per sample)	piece	2000					2000	3.00	6,000.00
127	STICKER, PROPERTY TAG 3" x 4" (For SPMO INVENTORY PROPERTY, as per sample)	piece	2000					2000	6.00	12,000.00
128	TAL PAPER	pcs			300			300	45.00	13,500.00
129	TAPE MASKING 1-1/2"	roll	10					10	60.00	600.00
130	TAPE, doubled sided, (1")	ROLLS	10	5	10		5	30	50.00	1,500.00
131	Tape, rubber	pc.	10					10	165.00	1,650.00
132	Tape, transparent 1/4 "	roll	20	20				40	20.00	800.00
133	THUMB TACKS	BOX	15	10	10		5	40	20.00	800.00
134	Vellum Paper 8 1/2" x 11"		600					600	5.00	3,000.00
135	Vellum Paper 8 1/2" x 13"	piece	600					600	5.00	3,000.00
136	Velum paper (Long-white)	pc	5000		2000			7000	3.50	24,500.00
137	Velum paper (Short-white)	pc	5000					5000	2.50	12,500.00
138	White Paper - Long (for ROG)	rm	25					25	2,000.00	50,000.00
139	White wove (A4) subs. 20	ream	200		100			300	170.00	51,000.00
140	White wove (long) subs. 20	ream	200		100			300	180.00	54,000.00
141	Yellow Paper	pad	5	5	5			15	40.00	600.00
COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES										
1	16 Port Un-Managed Gigabit Switch D-LINK DGS-1016D (Green) GigaExpress 16-Port 10/100/1000 Rackmountable Switch	pc	5					5	13,437.50	67,187.50
2	8 Port Un-Managed Gigabit Switch D-LINK DGS-1008D (Green) 8-Port 10/100/1000Mbps Desktop Switch	pc	10					10	7,792.68	77,926.80
3	Adobe Lightroom 5	pc	1					1	10,000.00	10,000.00

4	All in One PC, IdeaCentre C440 All-In-One Desktop, 3rd Gen Core i3-3220 Processor (3.3GHz/3MB Cache), 4GB DDR3 Memory, 500GB SATA HDD, Intel Graphics Media Accelerator, Built in Speakers, Built In 720p WebCam, 802.11n Wifi, Wired Keyboard & Mouse, Windows 8 Pro 64bit , 3 Years Warranty	set	7						7	33,000.00	231,000.00
5	AVR Metal, Metal AVR 500 watts	pc	4						4	250.00	1,000.00
6	CAT 6 Patch panel , 110 type 48 port (568A & 568 B compatible)	pc	3						3	8,000.00	24,000.00
7	CAT 6 Patch panel, 110 type 48 port (568A & 568 B compatible)	pc	3						3	8,000.00	24,000.00
8	CCTV Surveillance System Digital Video Recorder 16 channels real time recorder, H.264 compression mode, Hexaplex operation, Maximum of 2 SATA HDD, Maximum bit stream up to 2 Mbps, Programmable channel display / spot out, Automatic switch display, VGA output for CRT or LCD monitor, Adjustable image resolution, frame rate and image quality, Support PTZ camera controls, 4x video digital zoom, Snap shot, Automatic record, Schedule, motion detect, continuous or alarm record modes, Easy search and easy playback, Event or time and date playback options, Frame by frame to 16 x speed, automatic AVI file converter, Express backup thru network or USB flashdisk, Video loss alarm and E-mail alert, Support e-map, Support log, Password protection, Water mark, With IR remote controller, Support USB mouse controller, Support LAN and WAN viewing, Support remote monitoring viai-phone, Blackberry, Google phone, Symbian and windows mobile, User friendly system	set	1						1	21,000.00	21,000.00
9	CCTV Surveillance System, EX - 3056DX / Camera CCTV 1/3" CCD, Colored video, 4-9 mm varifocal lens, 500 TVL high resolution, long range camera, Approximately 50 meters IR view distance, low illumination, auto white balance, Auto backlight compensation, Outdoor wall mount, Waterproof aluminum housing, Designed for 24/7 surveillance (power supply included) Description: outdoor IR 1/3" 50m 500 TVL Image sensor: sony 1/3" Pixels: 768H x 494 V Horizontal Resolution: 500 TVL Lens: 4-9 mm IR view distance / IR LED pcs: 50m / 36 pcs Minimum illumination: 0 lux S/N ratio: above 48 dB Electronic Shutter: 1/50 (1/60) - 1/100000 sec White balance : auto Power supply: dc 12v Dimension: L 158 x H 92 mm Weight: 1040 g	set	19						19	5,500.00	104,500.00
10	CCTV Surveillance System, QSEE 4 CHANNEL CCTV SURVIELANCE PACKAGE QT 454-436 with SEAGATE 1TB SV35 CCTV SATA	set	2						2	18,000.00	36,000.00
11	Coaxial Copper wire, W-RG59 (Indoor RG59 coaxial copper wire 300 m/roll) Conductor: 0.65 mm, insulator: 3.8 mm, jacket: black pvc	roll	2						2	5,500.00	11,000.00
12	Computer Table , SIGMA COMPUTER TABLE C-3005 Dimension : 117(W) x 85(D) x 142(H)cm	unit	1						1	5,000.00	5,000.00

13	Computer, CORE I5 4570 3.2GHz LGA1150 HASWELL, ASUS H81M-E KINGSTON 4GB DDR3 PC10600/1333, SEAGATE 500GB 7200 SATA, ASUS GT640-2GD3 SDDR3 128BIT, LG 18.5" 19EN33S, LED MONITOR, DVDRW 24X DUAL SATA, ASTONE ENFORCER CASING W/ 500W PWRSUPPLY, W/ USB KB & MOUSE, METAL AVR 500 WATTS WINDOWS 8 PRO 64BIT, 3 YEARS WARRANTY	set	10					10	35,690.00	356,900.00
14	Computer, CORE i5 3330 3.0Ghz LGA 1155 IVY BRIDGE, ASUS P8B75-M LX B75,DVI,8CH,USB3.0,GLAN, KINGSTON 4GB DDR3 PC10600/1333, SEAGATE 500GB 7200 SATA, INNO 3D GT630 1GB SDDR3 128BIT, LG 18.5" 19EN33S LED, DVDRW 24X DUAL SATA, ASTONE ENFORCER CASING W/ 500W PWRSUPPLY, W/ USB KB & MOUSE, METAL AVR 500 WATTS WINDOWS 8 PRO 64BIT, 3 YEARS WARRANTY	set	50					50	31,545.00	1,577,250.00
15	Computer, Core™ i3-4130 (3M Cache, 3.40 GHz) LGA 1150 Haswell, ASUS H81M-C, SEAGATE 500GB 7200 SATA, KINGSTON 4GB DDR3 PC10600/1333,LG 18.5" 19EN33S LED, LITE ON 24X DUAL SATA (IHAS124),Astone Enforcer Flex Micro-ATX Casing with PSU, KB & MOUSE (USB) avr metal 500 watts, WINDOWS 8 PRO 64BIT, 3yrs warranty, (FOR OFFICE USE)	set	17					17	27,635.00	469,795.00
16	Copier MP2501L	unit	1					1	150,000.00	150,000.00
17	DC Bench Power Supply 0 - 30 Volts 5 amperes	pc	1					1	8,000.00	8,000.00
18	Digicam, Canon IXUS 125 HS	unit	1					1	10,000.00	10,000.00
19	Digital Video Recorder 16 channels real time recorder, H.264 compression mode, Hexaplex operation, Maximum of 2 SATA HDD, Maximum bit stream up to 2 Mbps, Programmable channel disply / spot out, Automatic switch display, VGA output for CRT or LCD monitor, Adjustable image resolution, frame rate and image quality, Support PTZ camera controls, 4x video digital zoom, Snap shot, Automatic record, Schedule, motion detect, continuous or alarm record modes, Easy search and easy playback, Event or timeand date playbck options, Frame by frame to 16 x speed, automatic AVI file converter, Express backup thru network or USB flashdisk, Video loss alarm and E-mail alert, Support e-map, Support log, Password protection, Water mark, With IR remote controller, Support USB mouse controller, Support LAN and WAN viewing, Support remote monitoring viai- phone, Blackberry, Google phone, Symbian and windows mobile, User friendly system	piece	1					1	21,000.00	21,000.00
20	DOCUMENT CAMERA, w/ DVI port, four (4) reference points demarcate viewing area, 8 times (800%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam VS	unit	1					1	15,000.00	15,000.00
21	DUAL-PORT 10 GIGABIT NETWORK EXPANSION CARD Model: LAN-10G2T-U Description: QNAP Dual-port 10 Gigabit Network Expansion Card for rackmount Model (10GBASE-T interface) for QNAP Model: TS-879U-RP	pc	1					1	30,000.00	30,000.00
22	DVD External Drive, Asus 8x (08D2S U)	pc	1					1	1,700.00	1,700.00
23	Facsimile Transciever, Panasonic KX-FT937 Thermal Fax Machine	unit	1					1	7,000.00	7,000.00

24	Grid Parabolic Antenna, TL-ANT2424B-Grid Parabolic Antenna, 2.4 GHz 24 dBi Dimension - 1,000 mm x 600 mm, Weight - 3.5 kg, Frequency - 2.4 GHz, Gain - 24 dBi, VSWR (MAX) - 1.5:1, HPBW/H (0) - 10, HPBW/V (0) - 14, Polarization - Linear; Vertical, Type - Directional, Connector Type - N Female (Jack), Extended Cable / Length - 30cm, Mounting - Pole Mount, Application - Outdoor, Approximate Range at 1/11/54 Mbps - 56km / 31.5 km / 4.44 km, Operating Temp - -400C~600C (-400F~1400F), Storage Temp - -400C~600C (-400F~1400F), Optional Accessory - TL-ANT24EC6N TL-ANT24EC12N, TL-ANT24SP TL-ANT24PT, Package Content - 24 dBi Grid Parabolic Antenna, Installation mounting kits, User Guide	pc	6						6	5,000.00	30,000.00
25	HANDYCAM, 1080p HD video(60fps), back-illuminated exmor R CMOS sensor, 12x optical zoom, built-in projector, stereo speakers, 3-inch touch LCD, tracking focus, captures tomemory stick/SD/SDHC/160GB built-in hard disk-training room	piece	1						1	40,000.00	40,000.00
26	High Power Wireless Outdoor , TL-WA5210G 2.4GHz	pc	6						6	5,000.00	30,000.00
27	Internal HDD, 1TB 3.5" 7200 RPM	pc	1						1	3,500.00	3,500.00
28	Internal HDD, 3.5 in 2TB SATA 6gh/ 7200 RPM, 64 MB cache	pc	5						5	6,000.00	30,000.00
29	Kaspersky Anti-Virus 2014	pc	11						11	1,300.00	14,300.00
30	Keyboard, PS/2 type	pc	220						220	300.00	66,000.00
31	Keyboard, USB type	pc	80						80	300.00	24,000.00
32	LAN Card	pc	20						20	650.00	13,000.00
33	LAPEL, speaker system, portable voice amplifiers with USB/MP3 player, 1-clip on lapel mic 1 head lapel mic	unit	2						2	8,500.00	17,000.00
34	Laser Pointer/Wireless Presenter, Logitech Presenter R400	pc	15						15	2,200.00	33,000.00
35	LCD Projector, LED battery	unit	1						1	65,000.00	65,000.00
36	LED Monitor 23" Screen Size	piece	4						4	12,000.00	48,000.00
37	LED Monitor, LG 18.5" 19EN33S LED (NOTE: for n-computing monitor, back of the monitor should be flat and should have 4 mounting screw for the x550 n-computing to fit well)	pc	210						210	4,000.00	840,000.00
38	LED Monitor, 23" Screen Size	pc	1						1	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	Mouse, USB type	pc	25						25	220.00	5,500.00
40	Mouse, PS/2 type	pc	245						245	200.00	49,000.00
41	MS Office 2013 OLP	pc	3						3	11,000.00	33,000.00
42	MT-RJ Fiber Converters , MEDIA CONVERTER GIGABIT UTP/FIB MM MTRJ 850 220M NOPS FLEXPOINT	pc	1						1	43,000.00	43,000.00
43	Multimedia Projector,EB-S12 2800 Lumens	unit	30						30	22,500.00	675,000.00
44	N-COMPUTING TERMINAL SERVER, CORE I5 4670 3.4GHz LGAT150 HASWELL , Intel Desktop Board DQ87PG, SEAGATE 500GB 7200 SATA, KINGSTON 16GB DDR3 PC10600/1333 x 2, LG 18.5" 19EN33S LED, LITE ON 24X DUAL SATA (IHAS124), Cooler Master Elite 343 RC-343-KKN1 Micro-ATX Casing with 120MM Fan with 600 watts powersupply, AVR, KB & MOUSE (USB), WINDOWS 8 PRO 64BIT. 3 YEARS WARRANTY Note for N-Computing	set	5						5	39,220.00	196,100.00

45	N-COMPUTING TERMINAL SERVER, Core i7 3770K 3.10 GHz LGA 1155IVY BRIDGE ASUS P8Z77-M PLUS V3 KINGSTON 16GB DDR3 PC10600 / 1333 SEAGATE 500 GB 7200, INNO 3D GT630 1GB SDDR3 128BIT, DVDRW 24 x DUAL SATA AOC 18.5" E950Sw LED MONITOR, USB MOUSE USB KEYBOARD, ASTONE ENFORCER BLK/BLUE/RED/SIL/TITANIUM , 500 WATTS AVR WINDOWS 8 PRO 64BIT, 3 YEARS WARRANTY (for N-Computing Terminal Server)	set	8						8	38,245.00	305,960.00
46	Notebook/Laptop, Thinkpad EDGE E130, Intel Core i5-3337U (2.7GHz, 3MB L3 Cache), System graphics Intel HD Graphics 4000, memory 4 GB DDR3, 11.6 " HD w/ integrated 720p HD camera, 500GB 5400rpm, Wifi BGN, Bluetooth Version 4.0, Industry Standard 2 button touchpad with TrackPoint, 6 Cell Lithium-Ion	unit	1						1	32,000.00	32,000.00
47	Notebook/Laptop, Asus K45VM Core™ i7 3610QM 2.30GHz , Intel® Chief River Chipset HM76, 8GB DDR3 SDRAM , 14.0" HD/GL/LED (1366x768) LED Backlight, NVIDIA® GeForce® GT 630M with 2GB DDR3 VRAM, 750GB 7200rpm HDD, Super-Multi DVD, 6Cells 4700 mAh 50 Whrs, 2.4 kg (with 6 cell battery), 3 years warranty	unit	1						1	42,000.00	42,000.00
48	Paper Shredder, Papermonster S 120 Cutting size paper (mm) - 6mm Cutting capacity (70g/ m²): - 5 sheets, Cutting speed 70 g/m² (m/Sec.): - 0,05 m/sec. Cutting speed 70 g/ m² (sheets/Min.): - 51 sheets/min. Cutting capacity (80 g/ m²: - 5 sheets Cutting speed 80 g/ m² (m/Sec.) - 0,05 m/sec. Cutting speeded 80 g/ m² (sheets/Min.): - 51 sheets/min.	unit	2						2	2,500.00	5,000.00
49	Photocopier Machine, OKI MB491+LP Print speed up to 42 ppm and copy speed up to 40 cpm2, Up to 80,000-page monthly duty cycle, Supports high-capacity 12,000-page toner cartridges, 4 GB SD memory card, standard, Secure Print (PIN/password job protection)	unit	2						2	70,000.00	140,000.00
50	Portable Ext. HDD, 1TB 2.5" USB 3.0	pc	4						4	5,000.00	20,000.00
51	Portable Ext. HDD, 500GB 2.5" USB 3.0	pc	2						2	2,800.00	5,600.00
52	Printer / 3 in 1 (w/ copier & scanner), L210 All in One	pc	11						11	7,800.00	85,800.00
53	Printer / Impact , LQ-590 24pins Printer	pc	4						4	20,000.00	80,000.00
54	Printer / Inkjet, L110 Inkjet Printer	pc	12						12	5,800.00	69,600.00
55	Printer / Laser, LASERJET P1102	pc	5						5	4,500.00	22,500.00
56	Printer / Multifunction, Color Laser Multifunction Printer CLX-3185FN	pc	1						1	25,000.00	25,000.00
57	Projector Ceiling Mount, UNIVERSAL PM175 ceiling mount projector bracket 61~101 cm (3 feet) fully adjustable from 16.9" to 25.6"	pc	16						16	2,300.00	36,800.00
58	Projector Lamp for Acer 1130P	pc	3						3	11,500.00	34,500.00
59	Projector Lamp for BenQ MP511	pc	3						3	15,000.00	45,000.00

60	Projector Lamp for Infocus T160	pc	2						2	11,000.00	22,000.00
61	Projector Screen , 70 x 70 Tripod Projector Screen	pc	2						2	3,500.00	7,000.00
62	Punch down impact tool, D914S Automatic impact tool with soft touch grip	pc	1						1	14,000.00	14,000.00
63	Radio Cassette recorder Sony cassette recorder with AM / FM model: CFD-S07CP/B	pc	1						1	4,500.00	4,500.00
64	RAM heat spreader, DDR3 RAM, 8GB, heat spreader	pc	30						30	2,500.00	75,000.00
65	Server HDD 73.4GB 15,000 rpm SAS Hot-Swap (type 7975 model E2x, type 7976 model E5x part no. 39R7348 with hardisk bracket included)	pc	2						2	15,000.00	30,000.00
66	Sony Vegas Pro 11	pc	1						1	28,500.00	28,500.00
67	Sound System, OKAYO GPA-300 WU 10W Mini Portable Sound System	unit	1						1	5,000.00	5,000.00
68	Switch, CISCO Linksys SF 90 - 24 AS SF90D-24 24 Port 10/100 Switch	pc	2						2	5,500.00	11,000.00
69	Table Computer, space saver	pcs.	35						35	3,000.00	105,000.00
70	Thin Client PC, N-Computing X550 XD2 access device: Width: 119 mm, Depth: 82 mm, Height: 27 mm X550: full-height PCI card requires full-sized PCs XD2 access devices have built-in mounting holes to attach to the rear of a monitor with VESA-compliant mounting holes. Two screws per XD2 access device are included.	box	42						42	20,000.00	840,000.00
71	TSU NETWORK SECURITY PACKAGE : 1 pc. 2200 Appliance with UTM Extended, 10 blades suite ; 1 pc. Check Point Collaborative Enterprise Support - Premium for CPAP-SG2210; 1 pc. Blue Coat SG300-10, Proxy Edition 1; 1 pc. BlueTouch Partner Support, 24x7 L3 Software Only, Blue Coat SG300; 1 pc. Software and Service, Blue Coat WebFilter, 50-249 Users	set	1						1	1,189,020.00	1,189,020.00
72	TV tuner, TV tuner / video input adapter DVI Box 7 Video Adapter External, S-video input, composite video / audio input, DVI - Analog / Digital, NTCS, SECAM, PAL, Channels preview, picture - in - picture capability, color control, 16:9 widescreen mode, Picture Pause, 1x TV antenna, input, 1 x audio, input, RCA x 2, 1 x display / video, composite video input, RCA, 1 x display	unit	2						2	5,500.00	11,000.00
73	University WI-FI: 2 pcs. Firetide MIMO outdoor wireless bridge - bundled with panel antenna - includes a pair of FWB 205 wireless nodes (5 and 4.9 GHz capable 400mW), a pair of POE injectors, a pair of RJ45 ethernet cables, a pair of AP20-050-MIMO-19 with 6 antenna cables CBO ; 1 pc. HP Procurve MSM760 Mobility Controller; 3 pcs. HP Procurve MSM310-R WW Access Point ; 23 pcs. HP Procurve MSM422 WW Access Point ; 3 pcs. HP Procurve 1810G-24 Switch; 26 pcs. HP Procurve 1 Port Power Injector ; 1 pc. Installation and Configuration	set	1						1	1,170,140.00	1,170,140.00
74	UPS,ES BE500RPH UPS 300W	pc	6						6	2,600.00	15,600.00
75	USB Flash Drive Kingston DataTraveler 100 G3 32GB	pc	10	Page 31 of 118					10	1,400.00	14,000.00

76	UTP Cable, CAT 6	box	2					2	9,000.00	18,000.00
77	VGA Cable 15 pin, VGA Cable Male to Male (15 meters)	pc	20					20	1,500.00	30,000.00
78	Video Card, GT220ddr3	pc	2					2	4,300.00	8,600.00
79	Wallmount /Swingout Data / LAN Cabinet Dimensions: 24" Hx21.25 W x 24. 5" D, Weight Capacity: 50 lbs, Rack space: 12U, with 2 pairs of 12 - 24 tapped 19" EIS rails, plexiglass door & vented side, features, simple finger push - pull type catch, enter swingout, front and rear access to cables & equipment, reversible cabinet mounting design makes left or right - hand swingout possible	pc	1					1	30,000.00	30,000.00
80	Wireless - N USB Adapter, High Performance Dual Band AE 3000 450 mbps Dual Band USB 2.4 GHz & 5GHz , 3 x 3 transmit/ receive, 3 internal antennas	pc	6					6	4,000.00	24,000.00
81	Wireless Adapter , D Link DWA 525 Wireless N 150 Desktop PCI	pc	80					80	1,500.00	120,000.00
82	Wireless Controller, WL - D89 for Canon VIXIA HP m50	pc	1					1	3,000.00	3,000.00
83	Wireless N PCI Adapter, D Link DWA - 547, 802.11 n 2.4 GHz PCI 2.3 interference 3-built in antennas	pc	25					25	3,500.00	87,500.00
84	Wireless Router, (WRT 310), Network standard : draft N 2.0 and Linksys propriety RangePlus, Bandwidth: 2.4 GHz, Operating systems supported: Windows 2000, XP, Vista, Mac OS X, linux, Security options : WEP 64 / 128 - bit, WPA - PSK, WPA2-PSK WPA-TKIP,WPA-AES, Wireless Protected Setup, Features: Four Gigabit LAN ports; one Gigabit WAN port; DHCP support, Notable design features: Internal antenna design	pc	2					2	6,000.00	12,000.00
			0							
COMPUTER SUPPLIES AND ACCESSORIES										
1	Canon NPG-28 Drum (black)9	piece	2		1			3	14,000.00	42,000.00
2	Canon NPG-28 Toner (black)	piece	2		1			3	3,000.00	9,000.00
3	Canon Pixma 810 black	cart	2	2	2			6	690.00	4,140.00
4	Canon Pixma 811 black	cart	3	2	2		2	9	690.00	6,210.00
5	CAT 6 Patch panel 110 type 48 port (568A & 568 B compatible)	unit	3					3	8,000.00	24,000.00
6	Diskette (3.5") DSHD 10 pcs./box	box	5		5			10	90.00	900.00
7	Diskette 3 1/2" DSDD 10s/box	box	3		3			6	116.85	701.10
8	Epson Genuine Ink Bottle Order Code Black - T6641 1000 ml	btl	1					1	900.00	900.00
9	Epson Genuine Ink Bottle Order Code CYAN - T6642 1000 ml	btl	1					1	900.00	900.00

10	Epson Genuine Ink Bottle Order Code Magenta - T6643 1000ml	btl	1					1	900.00	900.00
11	Epson Genuine Ink Bottle Order Code Yellow - T6644 1000 ml	btl	1					1	900.00	900.00
12	EPSON PIGMENT INK BLACK 100ML/BOTTLE	btl	4		4			8	400.00	3,200.00
13	EPSON PIGMENT INK CYAN 100ML/BOTTLE	btl	4		4			8	370.00	2,960.00
14	EPSON PIGMENT INK LIGHT CYAN 100ML/BOTTLE	btl	4		4			8	370.00	2,960.00
15	EPSON PIGMENT INK LIGHT MAGENTA 100ML/BOTTLE	btl	4		4			8	370.00	2,960.00
16	EPSON PIGMENT INK MAGENTA 100ML/BOTTLE	btl	4		4			8	370.00	2,960.00
17	EPSON PIGMENT INK YELLOW 100ML/BOTTLE	btl	5		5			10	370.00	3,700.00
18	External Drive SEAGATE BACKUP PLUS 1TB USB3	piece	2					2	6,000.00	12,000.00
19	External DVD	piece	5					5	4,500.00	22,500.00
20	External Hard drive SEAGATE 1 terabyte	piece	1					1	5,500.00	5,500.00
21	External Hard Drive, Toxiba 1 TB external USB Hard Drive	unit	1					1	4,000.00	4,000.00
22	External HDD 500 GB USB 3.0	piece	2					2	4,300.00	8,600.00
23	Gun Tucker Wire T30 (Box)	piece	1		1			2	150.00	300.00
24	Gun Tucker, stanley	piece	1					1	700.00	700.00
25	High Performance Dual Band ; Wireless - N USB Adapter AE 3000 450 mbps Dual Band USB ; 2.4 GHz & 5GHz , 3 x 3 transmit/ receive, 3 internal antennas	piece	6					6	4,000.00	24,000.00
26	INK CARTRIDGE - HP 704	piece	1	1	1		1	4	4,500.00	18,000.00
27	Ink cartridge CE285/ 85A HP Laser P1102	cart	1	1	1		1	4	4,500.00	18,000.00
28	Ink Cartridge for 5430 (Gestetner)	cart	50		30			80	1,300.00	104,000.00
29	Ink Cartridge for Fax Machine (Canon FX 3)	piece	3		2			5	2,000.00	10,000.00
30	Ink Cartridge HP 51A	cart	1		1			2	6,000.00	12,000.00
31	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON L200 T6641, BLACK	CART	5	2	5		2	14	767.16	10,740.24

32	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON L200 T6642, CYAN	CART	4	1	4			1	10	489.70	4,897.00
33	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON L200 T6643, MAGENTA	CART	4	1	4			1	10	489.70	4,897.00
34	INK CARTRIDGE, EPSON L200 T6644, YELLOW	CART	4	1	4			1	10	489.70	4,897.00
35	Ink Cartridge, HP Deskjet D2460 # 21 black	cart	2	2	2			2	8	710.00	5,680.00
36	Ink Cartridge, HP Deskjet D2460 # 22 colored	cart	2	2	2				6	850.00	5,100.00
37	Ink Cartridge, HP Deskjet F4289 # 60 black	cart	2	2	2				6	710.00	4,260.00
38	Ink Cartridge, HP Deskjet F4289 # 60 colored	cart	2	2	2				6	850.00	5,100.00
39	INK CARTRIDGE,HP LASERJET P1102	CART	2	2	2			2	8	1,235.11	9,880.88
40	Ink cartridge , Canon No. 810 (Black)	piece	2		2				4	800.00	3,200.00
41	Ink cartridge , Canon No. 811 (Colored)	piece	2		2				4	900.00	3,600.00
42	Ink film, Panasonic KX-FA57E Fax machine	piece	2		2				4	1,700.00	6,800.00
43	Ink for EPSON L210 Printer: Black	btls	2		2				4	350.00	1,400.00
44	Ink for EPSON L210 Printer: Cyan	btls	1		1				2	350.00	700.00
45	Ink for EPSON L210 Printer: Magenta	btls	1		1				2	350.00	700.00
46	Ink for EPSON L210 Printer: Yellow	btls	1		1				2	350.00	700.00
47	Ink for HP Deskjet F4480 (#60)	cart	5						5	950.00	4,750.00
48	Ink for HP LaserJet Toner Q2613A	pcs	1		1				2	5,500.00	11,000.00
49	Ink Refill, continous colored, 3 bottle/set	set	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
50	Ink refill, for whiteboard marker , black	btl	17		12				29	200.00	5,800.00
51	Ink Refill, Permanent marker black	btl	9		6				15	55.00	825.00
52	Ink, HP #27, black	pc.	2		2				4	1,100.00	4,400.00
53	Ink, HP #28, colored	pc.	2		1				3	1,320.00	3,960.00

54	Ink, HP #45, black	pc.	2		1				3	1,100.00	3,300.00
55	Ink, L210 Continuous Ink	ca	1		1				2	1,500.00	3,000.00
56	Inkjet Pape, HP Bright White r 610m x 45.7 m (24 in x 150 ft) CI860A	box	1						1	1,500.00	1,500.00
57	Inkjet Paper 610 m x 45.7m (24 in x 150 ft) c1860A HP Bright White	box	1						1	1,500.00	1,500.00
58	Internal Hard Disk 3.5 in 2TB SATA 6gh/s internalHD, 7200 RPM, 64 MB MB cache OEM	piece	5						5	6,000.00	30,000.00
59	Internal HDD 1 TB 7200 SATA height : 20.17 mm ; width: 101.6 mm ; length : 146.99 mm; weight : 400g	piece	1						1	4,300.00	4,300.00
60	Kaspersky 2013, Anti virus, 3 users/pack	pack	1		1				2	1,200.00	2,400.00
61	Master CPMT19 for 5430 (Gestetner)	roll	5		3				8	6,600.00	52,800.00
62	PCDU Assembly for 2030 CYMK (Gestetner)	set	4						4	28,000.00	112,000.00
63	Photo Paper 610 m x 30.5m (24 in x 100 ft) CG459A HP Premium Matte	box	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
64	Photo Paper HP Premium Matte 610 m x 30.5 m (24 x 100 ft) CG459A	box	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
65	Photo Paper, A4	ream	1						1	500.00	500.00
66	Print cartridge, HP Laserjet P1006 Toner 35A	cart	2	2					4	1,200.00	4,800.00
67	RIBBON CARTRIDGE EPSON (LQ 590)	CART	4	3	4			3	14	700.00	9,800.00
68	RIBBON for EDIsecure Printer XID 8300 with RFID Cards YMCK High-Definition Ribbon, 1000 prints per roll; RFID Contactless EM or Smart Card; XID High-Definition Coated Cards Standard size CR80 2 126 x 3.37 x .8mm: 1,000	set	8						8	33,000.00	264,000.00
69	RIBBON, CARTRIDGE, EPSON SO 15531/ SO 5086 LQ 2180	cart	10						10	750.00	7,500.00
70	RIBBON, Epson LQ 590 C13SO15589 SO 15337	cart	30		10				40	650.00	26,000.00
71	RIBBON, Epson LQ 590 C13SO15589 SO 15337 (Refill)	cart	100		100				200	40.00	8,000.00
72	RIBBON, Epson LQ-590	piece	100		100				200	550.00	110,000.00
73	Ribbon, for EPSON FX-2175	pcs	4		4				8	1,100.00	8,800.00
74	Ribbon, for EPSON LQ-2180	pcs	12		12				24	1,320.00	31,680.00
75	RJ 45 (pcs)	piece	2000						2000	5.00	10,000.00

76	Terabyte External Hard drive	unit	1					1	6,000.00	6,000.00	
77	TONER CARTRIDGE, LASERJET (HP 1020)	CART	1	1	1			1	4	5,000.00	20,000.00
78	Toner - Gestetner 1312	pcs	3		3				6	4,500.00	27,000.00
79	Toner - Gestetner MP 2000L	pcs	3		3				6	3,800.00	22,800.00
80	Toner , Hp Laserjet 1020 12A	pc	3		3				6	3,500.00	21,000.00
81	Toner 2030 - Black (Gestetner)	cart	10		5				15	4,100.00	61,500.00
82	Toner Cartridge - Black Genuine OEM Okidata 44574701 MB491	cart	1	1	1			1	4	3,900.00	15,600.00
83	Toner Cartridge , Hp Laserjet 1100	pc	2		2				4	2,500.00	10,000.00
84	Toner Cartridge , Hp Laserjet 1102	pc	11		10				21	3,500.00	73,500.00
85	Toner Cartridge , HP Printer CE285A/85A	piece	2		2				4	4,000.00	16,000.00
86	Toner Cartridge , L210	set	2		2				4	3,000.00	12,000.00
87	Toner Cartridge CE 320A, HP Laserjet 128A, Black	cart	1						1	3,600.00	3,600.00
88	Toner Cartridge CE 321A, HP Laserjet 128A, Cyan	cart	1						1	1,200.00	1,200.00
89	Toner Cartridge CE 321A, HP Laserjet 128A, Magenta	cart	1						1	1,200.00	1,200.00
90	Toner Cartridge CE 321A, HP Laserjet 128A, Yellow	cart	1						1	1,200.00	1,200.00
91	TONER CARTRIDGE, Brother Model MFC-7290 4 in one (TN-2260)	pc.	1					1	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
92	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP Q2612A (HP 1020)	cart	5		2				7	4,000.00	28,000.00
93	Toner cartridge, HP Q2613A, black	ca	1						1	6,500.00	6,500.00
94	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP703 black	cart	8						8	2,694.89	21,559.12
95	TONER CARTRIDGE, HP703 Colored	cart	2						2	2,694.89	5,389.78
96	TONER CARTRIDGE, Samsung MLT-D109 series (E)	cart	12		6				18	3,800.00	68,400.00
97	Toner Cartridge, Sharp, AR - 153E	cart	2						2	4,000.00	8,000.00

13	TABLE, EXECUTIVE, made of wood with 3-right side; drawers and with 1-pc side table with 3-left side; drawers1-front cabinet and 1 right side	unit	1					1	15,000.00	15,000.00	
14	Table, Foldable 120x60x75 cm.	piece	20					20	5,000.00	100,000.00	
15	TABLE, Office made of wood with 1 front drawer & 2 left drawer, size: 28x56	piece	1					1	7,000.00	7,000.00	
16	Visitor's Chair (upholstered chair w/ steel frame)	pc	4					4	2,500.00	10,000.00	
17	WATER DISPENSER (HOT, WARM, AND COLD DISPENSER)	unit	3					3	6,000.00	18,000.00	
			0							-	
	JANITORIAL SUPPLIES		0							-	
1	AIR FRESHENER	CAN	25	25	25			25	100	250.00	25,000.00
2	BROOM , plastic, FOR TILES(NYLON)	PIECE	10	5	10			5	30	250.00	7,500.00
3	CHLORINE FLORAL	GAL	20	20	20			20	80	250.00	20,000.00
4	DETERGENT POWDER	PACK	25	25	25			25	100	600.00	60,000.00
5	DISHWASHING LIQUID	BTL	10	10	10			10	40	250.00	10,000.00
6	DISINFECTANT CONCENTRATED(1 LITER)	BTL	20	20	20			20	80	250.00	20,000.00
7	DOOR MAT	pcs	5					5		50.00	250.00
8	FABRIC CONDITIONER	GAL	25	25	25			25	100	300.00	30,000.00
9	FLOOR CLEANER (1 LITER)	BTL	25	25	25			25	100	220.00	22,000.00
10	FLOOR MOP HANDLE(ALUMINUM)	PIECE	6	6	6			6	24	250.00	6,000.00
11	FURNITURE CLEANER (320 ML)	BTL	20	20	20			20	80	250.00	20,000.00
12	GARBAGE BAG(SMALL)	ROLL	25	25	25			25	100	50.00	5,000.00
13	GLASS CLEANER(1 LITER)	BTL	25	25	25			25	100	180.00	18,000.00
14	HAND SOAP	BTL	25	25	25			25	100	250.00	25,000.00
15	SCRUBBING PAD	PIECE	25	25	25			25	100	40.00	4,000.00
16	SPONGE WITH SCRUBBING PAD SLIM(FOR DRINKING GLASS)	PIECE	25	25	25			25	100	50.00	5,000.00
17	TOILET CLEANER	BTL	30	30	30			30	120	250.00	30,000.00
18	UPRIGHT DUSTPAN	PIECE	5	5	5			5	20	1,000.00	20,000.00
	KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES										
1	Double Boiler, Heavy Duty; stainless steel cooking utensil,Size: medium; Colores:silver,glass lid Material: 201#	unit	2					2		4,000.00	8,000.00
2	Electric Stove, Single Burner, Heavy Duty	unit	3					3		4,000.00	12,000.00
	LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES										

1	Analytical Balance, 260g capacity, readability: 0.0001, repeatability: 0.0001, linearity: +/- 3g, pan size: 8.9	set	1					1	185,500.00	185,500.00	
2	FLANNEL RAG	PACK	15	15	15			15	60	150.00	9,000.00
3	Sterilizer	unit	1					1		10,000.00	10,000.00
MEDICAL AND DENTAL EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES											
1	Stethoscope	pcs	3					3		3,000.00	9,000.00
2	Aneroid sphygmomanometer (WALL TYPE)	unit	1					1		6,000.00	6,000.00
3	Led cure	unit	1					1		125,000.00	125,000.00
4	Medical tackle box (see attached pictures)	unit/set	3					3		8,000.00	24,000.00
5	Medical WALL CHART, Images: Circulatory System HUMAN HEART HUMAN BODY, HUMAN BRAIN, Different ANATOMY CHARTS/POSTERS of the EARS, and other body systems, EYE TEST CHART(Snellen chart) CPR for adult chart, Smoking wall chart(see attached sample pictures)	pcs	10					10		1,000.00	10,000.00
MEDICAL AND DENTAL SUPPLIES											
1	Alaxan FR	Cap	200	200	300			300	1000	10.00	10,000.00
2	Alcohol (Biogenic 70%)	pcs.	5		5				10	120.00	1,200.00
3	Alcohol, (Biogenic) 40%	btl	5	5	10			20	40	100.00	4,000.00
4	Alcohol, (Biogenic) 70%	btl	10	10	20			30	70	130.00	9,100.00
5	ALCOHOL, Isoprophyl (70%) 500 ML	BTL	10	10	10			10	40	70.00	2,800.00
6	ALCOHOL, ISOPROPYL 70% Solution 500 ml	bottle	50	50					100	70.00	7,000.00
7	Amalgum seperator	pc.	6						6	75.00	450.00
8	Ambroxol, 75 mgs	cap	200	200	200			200	800	35.00	28,000.00
9	Amlodipine 5 mgs (generic brand)	tab	100	100	100			100	400	15.00	6,000.00
10	Amoxicillin 500mg	cap	100		100				200	15.00	3,000.00
11	Band-aid	box	3	3	5			5	16	90.00	1,440.00
12	BETADINE SOLUTIO (120ML)	BTL	10	10	10			10	40	200.00	8,000.00

13	Betadine, 120 ml solution	bottle	5	5	10			10	30	250.00	7,500.00
14	Bib	pck	3		3				6	200.00	1,200.00
15	Bib, assorted colors	pack	1		1				2	300.00	600.00
16	Biogesic (paracetamol)	tab	1000	1000	2000			2000	6000	6.00	36,000.00
17	Bonamine (Dizitab)	tab	50	50	50			50	200	10.00	2,000.00
18	Burs - round	Pcs	3						3	100.00	300.00
19	Burs- straight	pcs	3						3	100.00	300.00
20	Burs- inverted	Pcs	3						3	100.00	300.00
21	Buscopan venus + paracemol	tab	200	200	300			300	1000	35.00	35,000.00
22	Caladry lotion 30 ml	bottle	5		5				10	100.00	1,000.00
23	Captopril 25 mgs, (generic brand)	tab	30	30	20			20	100	15.00	1,500.00
24	Cefalexin 500 mgs	cap	300	200	200			300	1000	25.00	25,000.00
25	Celecoxib 200 mgs	cap	100	100	100			100	400	20.00	8,000.00
26	cement spatula	pc.	1						1	75.00	75.00
27	CLARITIN(TABLET)	PIECE	12		12				24	70.00	1,680.00
28	Composite	box	3		3				6	10,000.00	60,000.00
29	Cotton 400 grams	pck	2		2				4	100.00	400.00
30	Cotton 400 grams, big size	pcs	2	2	2			2	8	120.00	960.00
31	COTTON BALLS	PACK	5		5				10	70.00	700.00
32	Cotton plier	pc.	6						6	75.00	450.00
33	Cross bar Left & Right	pc.	1						1	800.00	800.00
34	Decolgen(non drowsy)	tab	200	100	200			300	800	9.00	7,200.00
35	Diatabs (Immodium)	cap	50	50	50			50	200	15.00	3,000.00
36	Diphenhydramine Hydrochloride	ampule	5		5				10	450.00	4,500.00

37	Disposable cup	pck	25		25			50	40.00	2,000.00
38	Disposable cup 4 oz, drinking plastic cup	pack	5		5			10	60.00	600.00
39	Domperidone (Motillium)	tab	50	50	50		50	200	23.00	4,600.00
40	Dulcolax 5 mgs	tab	50	50	50		50	200	18.00	3,600.00
41	Elastic bandage, brown 2"	pcs	20	20	30		30	100	40.00	4,000.00
42	Elevator straight 304	pc.	1					1	800.00	800.00
43	Explorer	pc.	6					6	75.00	450.00
44	Face mask non woven earloop	box	2		2			4	200.00	800.00
45	Fastum gel 2.5% 30 grams (ketoprofen)	tube	3				3	6	550.00	3,300.00
46	Filling instrument	pc.	6					6	75.00	450.00
47	Forceps # 150, 151, 18R, 18L, 16, 69, 44, 88R, 88L,	pc.	1					1	1,200.00	1,200.00
48	Gauze bandage 3x6 yards	roll	10	10	10		10	40	25.00	1,000.00
49	Gloves, 100 pcs/bx (medium)	box	10		10			20	500.00	10,000.00
50	Gloves, 100 pcs/bx (small)	box	10		10			20	500.00	10,000.00
51	Gloves, disposable 100 pcs/box, medium size	box	1		1			2	500.00	1,000.00
52	GLUCOMETER, LANCETS only	pcs	50		50			100	10.00	1,000.00
53	GLUCOMETER, TEST STRIP, for one touch horizon meter only	box	2		2			4	2,500.00	10,000.00
54	HAND GLOVES(LARGE)	PAIR	15	15	15		15	60	100.00	6,000.00
55	HOT WATER BAG	PIECE	2					2	600.00	1,200.00
56	Hydrasec 100 mgs	cap	50		50			100	40.00	4,000.00
57	HYDROGEN PEROXIDE(120 ML)	BTL	10	5	10		5	30	30.00	900.00
58	IRM 38g	box	1					1	1,000.00	1,000.00
59	Kremil -S reformulated	tab	200	200	200		200	800	6.00	4,800.00
60	KREMIL-S(TABLET)	PIECE	50		50			100	10.00	1,000.00

61	Lidocaine	box	3		3			6	900.00	5,400.00
62	LOPERAMIDE, IMODIUM(TABLET)	PIECE	50		50			100	20.00	2,000.00
63	Loratadine (anti-histamine), generic brand	tab	200	200	200		200	800	20.00	16,000.00
64	Maxitrol (eyedrop)	tube	3		3			6	250.00	1,500.00
65	MEDIPLAST, BAND AID	BOX	5		5			10	70.00	700.00
66	Mefenamic acid	cap	100		100			200	12.00	2,400.00
67	Mefenamic acid 500 mgs	cap	500	500	500		500	2000	7.00	14,000.00
68	MOTH BALLS	PACK	20	10	20		10	60	20.00	1,200.00
69	Mouth mirror	pc.	6					6	75.00	450.00
70	Mupirocin ointment (Foskina B)	tube	3	1	3		1	8	400.00	3,200.00
71	Neozep	tab	500	500	500		500	2000	9.00	18,000.00
72	NEOZEP(TABLET)	PIECE	50		50			100	10.00	1,000.00
73	Omega pain killer 120 ml	bottle	5	5	10		30	50	115.00	5,750.00
74	PAPER CUPS 8 OZ	PACK	100	100	100		100	400	60.00	24,000.00
75	PARACETAMOL, BIOGESIC TABLET	PIECE	25	25	25		25	100	8.00	800.00
76	REFILL, MEDICAL OXYGEN TANK	tank	3	3	3		3	12	450.00	5,400.00
77	Salbutamol nebules (hivent)	nebule	100	50	100		50	300	40.00	12,000.00
78	Silver Sulfadiazine, (Flammazine burn ointment)	tube	3		3			6	450.00	2,700.00
79	Solu-cortef (hydrocortisone)	vial	5		5			10	500.00	5,000.00
80	Spoon excavator	pc.	6					6	75.00	450.00
81	STERILE GAUZE PAD	PAD	15	15	15		15	60	10.00	600.00
82	Sterile gauze pads 2x2, 100 pcs/box	box	1	1	1		1	4	650.00	2,600.00
83	Sterile gauze pads, 4x4, 100pcs/box	box	1	1	1		1	4	700.00	2,800.00
84	Surgical tape, (MICROPORE 3M), 1 inch	roll	10	10	20		20	60	40.00	2,400.00

85	Surgical tape, (MICROPORE 3M), 1/2 inch	roll	5	5	10			10	30	30.00	900.00
86	Syringe 3ml	Box	1						1	600.00	600.00
87	Tongue depressor	box	2	2	2			2	8	250.00	2,000.00
88	Tray with cover (union brand)	pc.	3						3	800.00	2,400.00
89	Tuberculin syringe 1 ml	box	1						1	500.00	500.00
90	Tuseran (for dry cough)	cap	200	200	200			200	800	15.00	12,000.00
91	Visine (red eye)	bottle	3	3	3			3	12	80.00	960.00
92	Visine (refresh)	bottle	3	3	3			3	12	80.00	960.00
	MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS AND ACCESSORIES										
1	Microphone cord, 3 wire (Swan)	roll	1						1	1,100.00	1,100.00
2	MICROPHONE STAND-training room	piece	1						1	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	MICROPHONE, shure, sensitive, multi angle with 12 meters cord and jacks.- training room	piece	2						2	16,000.00	32,000.00
4	MICROPHONE-LAPEL, 50 watts power output, AC DC power, 8 hours talk time, effective reach of range 40-50 meters, built-in carrying handle, built in rechargeble	piece	2						2	3,000.00	6,000.00
5	Sound System, GPA-300 WU 10W Mini Portable Sound System	unit	1						1	2,800.00	2,800.00
6	Wireless Controller, WL - D89 for Canon VIXIA HP m50		1						1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	OFFICE EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES										
1	Aiconditioning unit, split type, X2 power inverter Hi-wall 2.5 HP	unit	1						1	70,000.00	70,000.00
2	Air Condition 2 horsepower (Carrier) window type	piece	4						4	25,000.00	100,000.00
3	Air conditioner 2HP window type	pcs.	4						4	25,000.00	100,000.00
4	Aircon 2HP, window type (manual)	unit	3						3	25,000.00	75,000.00
5	Airconditioning unit, split type, 3.0 HP (installation included) indoor unit WxHxD mm / inch 1090 x 300 x 200 mm kcal/hr (Min-Rating-Max) 25, 320 kj/hr; cooling unit (kg/lbs)13.5; temperature control thermistor; /airflow direction (4-way:optional 2way auto swing; steps, Fan/Cool 2/3; Airflow direction control (left & right) manual remocn type wireless LCD; Self diagnosis Yes Timer 7 hr, Of; Sleep operation Yes; Restart Delay (miut) Yes 3 minute	unit	3						3	70,000.00	210,000.00

6	Book Trolley 3 layers w stroller	pcs.	3						3	5,000.00	15,000.00
7	Cabinet MC1 and MC 2	unit	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	Cabinet, Filling Steel vertical, 4 drawers, beige	piece	2						2	10,000.00	20,000.00
9	Cabinet, Steel storage locker, 15 doors	unit	1						1	8,500.00	8,500.00
10	CABINET,Locker Modular, made of steel 12 doors	set	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
11	Ceiling Fan, # 16	unit	1						1	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	Chair 1-gang Aluminum Steel	unit	1						1	4,500.00	4,500.00
13	Chair 3-gang Stainless Steel	unit	1						1	9,000.00	9,000.00
14	Dental Chair and accessories	unit	1						1	300,000.00	300,000.00
15	DVD Home Entertainment System HT-ES455K	unit	1						1	20,000.00	20,000.00
16	Emergency lights 2X5 watts dual optics	pcs.	2						2	1,100.00	2,200.00
17	EX - 3056DX / Camera CCTV 1/3" CCD, Colored video, 4-9 mm varifocal lens, 500 TVL high resolution, long range camera, Approximately 50 meters IR view distance, low illumination, auto white balance, Auto backlight compensation, Outdoor wall mount, Waterproof aluminum housing, Designed for 24/7 surveillance (power supply included) housing, Designed for 24/7 surveillance (power supply included) Description: outdoor IR 1/3" 50m 500 TVL Image sensor: sony 1/3" Pixels: 768H x 494 V Horizontal Resolution: 500 TVL Lens: 4-9 mm IR view distance / IR LED pcs: 50m / 36 pcs Minimum illumination: 0 lux S/N ratio: above 48 dB Electronic Shutter: 1/50 (1/60) - 1/100000 sec White balance : auto Power supply: dc 12v Dimension: L 158 x H 92 mm ; Weight: 1040 g	piece	19						19	5,500.00	104,500.00
18	Executive chair, with armrest;back rest;gray color	piece	4						4	3,500.00	14,000.00
19	Filing cabinet with sliding glass doors	unit	3						3	6,000.00	18,000.00
20	Refrigerator, 2 door, 10 cubic Feet	unit	1						1	25,000.00	25,000.00
21	REMOTE CONTROL for projector screen	piece	3						3	1,500.00	4,500.00
22	Telephone, (office desk)	pcs.	3						3	800.00	2,400.00

23	Television colored flat screen 24" with remote contol and antenna	set	2						2	16,000.00	32,000.00
24	Television, LED Slim TV Set 55" ES7100 Series 7	unit	1						1	150,000.00	150,000.00
26	Vacuum Cleaner , Wet & Dry Vacuum Cleaner, Power Input: 1, 200 W Container Volume : 50 L; Max Air Flow : 61 L/sec ; Volume : 248 mbar House Diameter : 35 mm; Weight : 16 kg Standard Spare Parts 1609203C81 ; Carbon Brush	piece	1						1	43,000.00	43,000.00
27	Vacuum Cleaner , Wet & Dry Vacuum Cleaner, Power Input: 900 W Container Volume : 21 L ; Max Air Flow : 50 L/sec; Volume : 150 mbar House Diameter : 35 mm ; Weight : 6.3 kg	piece	1						1	9,200.00	9,200.00
28	Vacuum cleaner, 10 liters wet and dry 1400 watts (hop vac model k130040)	unit	1						1	20,000.00	20,000.00
29	Vacuum cleaner, wet and dry, 220 volts, 2 hp 2 stage	unit		1					1	7,000.00	7,000.00
30	Voice Recorder, Sony; Model: ICD-AX 412F	unit	1						1	7,000.00	7,000.00
31	White Board (3' x 4')	piece	3						3	1,000.00	3,000.00
32	White Board, 26 x 36 inches	pcs.	2						2	800.00	1,600.00
33	Writing for Print and Digital Media (Authors: Michael Ryan & James Tankard Jr.)	piece	1						1	5,000.00	5,000.00
READING MATERIALS AND REFERENCES											
1	"8 Performance Boosters" (To Conquer Any Law Exam) by Mison c2008	pc	2						2	175.00	350.00
2	2011 intravenous medications : a handbook for nurses	pc	1						1	1,548.00	1,548.00
3	24 Hours Before the BAR c2005	pc	2						2	495.00	990.00
4	24 Strategies for Effective People by Lao c2007	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
5	A Brief Guide to Molecular Mechanics and Quantum Chemical Calculations by Hehre c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
6	A Brief history of Physical Education/Rice, Emmt S.	pc	5						5	1,500.00	7,500.00
7	A Complete Guide to My SQL, 2011	pc	4						4	320.00	1,280.00
8	A Guide to food selection, preparation & presentation/ Soriano	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
9	A guide to food selection, preparation & preservation/ Soriano	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
10	A practical approach to motor vehicle engineering & maintenance. 3 rd ed.	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00

11	AAA indentify management security by Cisco, 2011	pc	1						1	4,810.00	4,810.00
12	Accounting Information System	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
13	Accounting Information Systems with Practitioner Emphasis	pc	5						5	757.00	3,785.00
14	Accounting: Text and Cases c2012	pc	5						5	895.00	4,475.00
15	Achieving QTS: Teaching Early Years Foundation Stage	pc	3						3	750.00	2,250.00
16	Administrative Professional Theories and Procedures c2012	pc	5						5	598.00	2,990.00
17	Advance meat processing	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
18	Advanced Accounting	pc	5						5	898.00	4,490.00
19	Advanced Techniques in Dactyloscopy with AFIS, 2 nd ed. by Vinluan, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
20	Advertising & Integrated Brand Promotion, new ed.	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
21	Aida Rivera Ford: Collected Works c2012	pc	5						5	245.00	1,225.00
22	Algebra and Trigonometry c2012	pc	5						5	698.00	3,490.00
23	Algebra for College Students by Dugopolski, c2011	pc	3						3	598.00	1,794.00
24	Algebra for College Students c2012	pc	5						5	598.00	2,990.00
25	Algebra for college students, 5th ed., 2011	pc	5						5	598.00	2,990.00
26	An Educator's Guide to Technology Tools by Bolick c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00
27	An Introduction to Physical Education/Nixn, John	pc	5						5	1,500.00	7,500.00
28	An Introduction to Programming Using Alice 2.2 c2012	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
29	Analysis of Investment & Management of Portfolios (imported)	pc	4						4	1,395.00	5,580.00

30	Analytic Geometry by Dela Cruz c2012	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
31	Analytic Geometry by Riddle, c2012	pc	5						5	445.00	2,225.00
32	Analytical Chemistry by Christian G. c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
33	Analytical Chemistry: An Introduction by Skoog c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
34	Android Applications : an introductory , 2012	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
35	AOAC on CD ROM and EURACHEM Handbook c2012	pc	5						5	1,000.00	5,000.00
36	Appliance Servicing/ Author	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
37	Applied Educational Statistics, 2011	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
38	Applied Industrial Organizational Psychology by Aamodt c2012	pc	2						2	9,200.00	18,400.00
39	Applied numerical methods/matlab 4 engineering by chara2011	pc	2						2	2,495.00	4,990.00
40	Applying nursing process : a tool for critical thinking (L)	pc	1						1	398.00	398.00
41	Architectural Graphic Standards c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
42	Architecture and Identity by Abel c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
43	Architecture and Polyphony: Building in the Islamic World Today c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
44	Architecture and the World Outside by Woud c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
45	Architecture in the Philippines: Filipino Building in a Cross-Cultural Context by Klassen c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
46	Architecture is Elementary: Visual Through Architectural Concepts by Winters c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
47	Architecture: Form, Space and Order by Ching c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
48	Assessment of Student Learning 1 c2010	pc	5						5	178.00	890.00

49	Auto Electrical/ Homer	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
50	Automated Elections, Civil Society and Democracy c2011	pc	3						3	300.00	900.00
51	Automobile engineering theory & formula	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
52	Automotive electricity electronics & computer control/ Hollembeak	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
53	Automotive engines. 7 th ed./ Croose	pc	20						20	500.00	10,000.00
54	Automotive mechanics. 10 th ed./ Cardinas	pc	20						20	500.00	10,000.00
55	Automotive mechanics/ Anglin	pc	22						22	500.00	11,000.00
56	Baking handbook for quick bread...	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
57	Ball Sports for Fitness Jimena, 2006	pc	5						5	350.00	1,750.00
58	Bar Exam Notes: Obligations and Contracts by Rex Staff c2010	pc	3						3	226.00	678.00
59	Bar Exam Notes: Persons and Family Relations by Rex Staff c2010	pc	3						3	287.00	861.00
60	Bar Exam Notes: Property by Rex Staff c2010	pc	3						3	270.00	810.00
61	Bar Exam Notes: Special Contracts by Rex Staff c2010	pc	2						2	397.00	794.00
62	Bar Exam Notes: Succession by Rex Staff c2010	pc	2						2	204.00	408.00
63	Bar Examination Notes on Criminal Law by Rex Staff c2006	pc	2						2	285.00	570.00
64	Basic College Mathematics: An Applied Approach 9/e c2011	pc	5						5	668.00	3,340.00
65	Basic College Mathematics: An Applied Approach 9/e c2012	pc	5						5	668.00	3,340.00
66	Basic Finance c2012	pc	5						5	245.00	1,225.00
67	Basic Inorganic Chemistry by Cotton c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00

68	Basic Laboratory Studies in Biochemistry by Bernas c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
69	Basic Nutrition & Diet Therapy. 10 th ed./ Williams	pc	6						6	500.00	3,000.00
70	Basic Nutrition for Filipinos. 4 th ed./ De Guzman	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
71	Basic Physical Education for College 1st ed. C2008	pc	5						5	395.00	1,975.00
72	Basic Principles and Selected Cases in Insurance Law by Quimson c2011	pc	3						3	535.00	1,605.00
73	Basic Therapy for Filipinos. 4 th ed./ Claudio	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
74	Basketball Today/Lipa, Jose	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
75	Beginning and Beyond: Foundations in Early Childhood Education by Gordon c2012	pc	3						3	850.00	2,550.00
76	Best Practice upper intermediate-textmascul	pc	1						1	1,795.00	1,795.00
77	Bioactive Natural Products: Detection, Isolation, and Structural Determination by Steven Colegate c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
78	Biochemistry (with Biochemistry Now) by Freeman, W. H. c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
79	Biochemistry by Berg c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
80	Biochemistry by Mathews c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
81	Biochemistry by Voet c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
82	B-Microbiology/Human Parasitology, 2008	pc	4						4	1,495.00	5,980.00
83	B-Microbiology/Lab Exercises for Microbiology, 2008	pc	4						4	1,295.00	5,180.00
84	Breakthrough in School: Guidance and Counseling c2008	pc	5						5	395.00	1,975.00
85	Building Bridges Across Disciplines in Basic Education c2012	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
86	Building Design for Handicapped and Aged Person by Haber c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00

87	Building love that last	pc	1						1	1,095.00	1,095.00
88	Building Types: Time Savers by De Chiara c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
89	Business Ethics: Decision Making For Personal Integrity and Social Responsibility c2012	pc	5						5	645.00	3,225.00
90	Business Research Methods c2012	pc	5						5	745.00	3,725.00
91	Business Writing that Works c2012	pc	5						5	225.00	1,125.00
92	C++ Programming Principles & Practices for Scientists & Engineers, 4 th ed. by Bronson, c2013	pc	1						1	7,749.15	7,749.15
93	C++Programming from Problem Analysis to Program Design, 6 th ed. by Malik, c2013	pc	1						1	9,345.15	9,345.15
94	Calculus (Customized) c2012	pc	5						5	998.00	4,990.00
95	Calculus 9th ed., 2011	pc	5						5	998.00	4,990.00
96	Calculus Early Transcendentals by Anton, Bivens & Davis, c2010	pc	3						3	898.00	2,694.00
97	Calculus for Business Economics, and the social & Life Sciences 12/e c2012	pc	5						5	795.00	3,975.00
98	Career Counseling and Development in a Global Economy by Andersen c2012	pc	1						1	1,300.00	1,300.00
99	Challenges of Teaching with Technology Across the Curriculum: Issues and Solutions by Tomei c2012	pc	3						3	450.00	1,350.00
100	Chemical Principles in the Laboratory by Slowinski c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
101	Chemical Thermodynamics by Klotz c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
102	Chemistry : The Molecular Science 3 rd ed., 2008	pc	4						4	595.00	2,380.00
103	Chemistry by Chang c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
104	Chemistry Experiments for Instrumental Methods	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
105	Chemistry: Principles and Reactions by Masterton c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00

106	Chemistry: The Central Science by Brown c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
107	Chemistry: The Molecular Nature of Matter and Change 3rd ed by Silberberg c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
108	Child and Adolescent Development c2009	pc	5						5	445.00	2,225.00
109	Chinese cuisine(II)/ Yeh Cheng - Huei	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
110	Circuit analysis - Theory & practice/ Robbins	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
111	Cisco Networking aal in One for Dummies by Tetz, c2011	pc	1						1	3,795.25	3,795.25
112	CISCO Networking, 2012	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
113	Civic Welfare Training Service Vol. II c2006	pc	5						5	390.00	1,950.00
114	Civil Code of the Philippines by Nollado c2012	pc	3						3	700.00	2,100.00
115	Civil Code Volume V (Special Contracts) by Paras c2013	pc	3						3	2,150.00	6,450.00
116	Classroom skills for nurse educators	pc	1						1	398.00	398.00
117	Coaching Basketball Successfully Champion/Wooden, Morgan	pc	5						5	1,500.00	7,500.00
118	College Algebra 7th ed.	pc	5						5	698.00	3,490.00
119	College Algebra by Bautista c2012	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
120	College Algebra c2012	pc	5						5	698.00	3,490.00
121	College Algebra, 2009	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
122	College Algebra, 2nd ed. 2012	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
123	College Physics c2012	pc	5						5	1,948.00	9,740.00
124	Community-Managed Primary Health Care by Bautista c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00

125	Comparative Police System by Garcia, c2011	pc	2						2	398.00	796.00
126	Compendium on the Law on Persons and Family Relations by Monteclar c2011	pc	3						3	1,103.00	3,309.00
127	Compete Office Primer, 2012	pc	4						4	700.00	2,800.00
128	Complete automotive painting : TESDA Book	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
129	Comprehensive Law Enforcement Administration by Cawis, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
130	Computational Chemistry Experiments by Hori c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
131	Computer Concepts : an introduction to computer(New), 2012	pc	4						4	350.00	1,400.00
132	Computer Concepts 2010 : an introduction to computer, 2010	pc	4						4	350.00	1,400.00
133	Computer Ethics c2013	pc	5						5	365.00	1,825.00
134	Concepts and Models in Inorganic Chemistry by Douglas c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
135	Concepts of Physical Fitness Active Life	pc	1						1	3,895.00	3,895.00
136	Consumer Behavior c2013	pc	5						5	638.00	3,190.00
137	Contemporary Chemical Analysis by Rubinson	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
138	Contemporary World Architecture by Pearman c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
139	Content-Based English as a Second Language c2011	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
140	Control Systems Engineering , 6 th ed. by Nise, c2011	pc	1						1	7,690.25	7,690.25
141	Core Concept of Information Technology Auditing	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
142	Corporate Finance Foundations c2012	pc	5						5	868.00	4,340.00
143	CPA Reviewer in Taxation	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00

144	Creating data structures in C++: a guide 2/ed by malik 2012	pc	5						5	785.00	3,925.00
145	Creating Effective Learning Environment	pc	1						1	4,595.00	4,595.00
146	Creative catering & entertaining/ Alvendia	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
147	Criminal Jurisprudence & Procedures, 2 nd ed. by Agas, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
148	Criminal Justice System by Foronda, c2009	pc	2						2	598.00	1,196.00
149	Criminal Law Conspectus by Regalado c2012	pc	3						3	2,000.00	6,000.00
150	Criminological Research & Statistics by Foronda, c2012	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00
151	Criminology and Psychology of Crimes by Madelo, c2010	pc	2						2	275.00	550.00
152	Criminology by Guevara, c2010	pc	2						2	298.00	596.00
153	Criminology, 2012	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
154	Critical Care & Emergency nursing (L)	pc	1						1	398.00	398.00
155	Critical Thinking in Human Resource Development by Elliot c2012	pc	3						3	550.00	1,650.00
156	Culinary arts/ Dagoon	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
157	Curriculum Development c2008	pc	5						5	490.00	2,450.00
158	Curriculum Development: The Philippine Experience c2012	pc	5						5	298.00	1,490.00
159	Curriculum Innovation c2008	pc	5						5	415.00	2,075.00
160	CWTS 2 c2005	pc	5						5	285.00	1,425.00
161	Dance Education in the School Curriculum, 2004	pc	5						5	180.00	900.00
162	Dance Your Way to Fitness Jimena, 2006	pc	5						5	193.00	965.00

163	Data Communications and Computer Networks,2004	pc	4						4	595.00	2,380.00
164	Database Principles 9/ed by \rob, coronel, 2012	pc	5						5	795.00	3,975.00
165	DDC 23th ed. w/Sear's list 20th ed.	pc	3						3	42,950.00	128,850.00
166	Delicious Deserts/ Limhengko	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
167	Desertification Land Degradation & Sustainability by Imeson, c2012	pc	1						1	8,545.25	8,545.25
168	DIESEL Fundamentals service repair/ Toboldt	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
169	Discovering Computer Fundamentals	pc	5						5	655.00	3,275.00
170	Discrete Mathematics and its Application 6th ed., 2012	pc	5						5	898.00	4,490.00
171	Discrete Mathematics introduction to Mathematical Reasoning, 2011	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
172	Doing Data Analysis with SPSS by Carver, c2012	pc	1						1	3,303.15	3,303.15
173	Dr. RPS maternal and newborn care	pc	1						1	398.00	398.00
174	Drug Education and Vice Control by Cañete, c2010	pc	2						2	345.00	690.00
175	Early Childhood Education Curriculum: Developmental Basis for Learning by Worthman c2012	pc	5						5	1,000.00	5,000.00
176	Earth Science and the Environment c2012	pc	5						5	575.00	2,875.00
177	Economics (Philippine Setting)	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
178	Economics, Taxation and Agrarian Reform c2012	pc	5						5	348.00	1,740.00
179	Education Law & the Private School c2012	pc	1						1	2,925.00	2,925.00
180	Educational Administration: A Problem Solving Based Approach by Cunningham c2012	pc	3						3	1,000.00	3,000.00
181	Educational CD/DVD for automotive	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00

182	Educational Governance and Administration by Sirgiovanni c2012	pc	3						3	700.00	2,100.00
183	Educational Technology I by Corpuz c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00
184	Educational Technology I by Lucido c2012	pc	3						3	400.00	1,200.00
185	Effective Instruction for Stem Disciplines : from Learning theory...	pc	1						1	2,745.00	2,745.00
186	Effective Project Management	pc	4						4	595.00	2,380.00
187	Electric circuit analysis. 3 rd ed./ Johnson	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
188	Electric Machinery Fundamentals, 5 th ed. by Chapman, c2012	pc	1						1	3,510.25	3,510.25
189	Electric motor handbook/ Chalmers	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
190	Electric motor repair. 3 rd ed./ Rosenberg	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
191	Electric power distribution/ Short	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
192	Electrical appliances servicing/ Croose	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
193	Electrical circuits 2 nd ed./ Siskind	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
194	Electrical grounding & bonding 2/ed by \\simmons	pc	1						1	4,295.00	4,295.00
195	Electrical layout & estimates. 2 nd ed./ Fajardo	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
196	Electrical motor repair II/ Henneberger	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
197	Electrical motor repair. 3 rd ed./ Rosenberg	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
198	Electrical power system quality/ Dugan	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
199	Electrical safety	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
200	Electrical technology handbook (vol.2)/	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00

201	electronic devices and circuit theory by Boylestad 2013	pc	3						3	895.00	2,685.00
202	Elementary Statistics, 6th ed. 2013	pc	5						5	798.00	3,990.00
203	Elements of Good Teaching c2007	pc	5						5	420.00	2,100.00
204	Employers and Managers Labor Code by Jimenez c2012	pc	3						3	850.00	2,550.00
205	Energy Systems Engineering by Vanek, c2008	pc	1						1	8,260.25	8,260.25
206	Engaging the online Learner updated activities and resources for...	pc	1						1	1,920.00	1,920.00
207	Engine Troubleshooting/ Author	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
208	Engineering circuit analysis.4 th ed./ Hugt	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
209	Engineering Electromagnetics by Hayt, 8/e	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
210	engineering electromagnetics by Hayt, 9/e 2012	pc	2						2	2,995.00	5,990.00
211	Engineering for food technologist/ Carpio	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
212	engineering of foundations by salgado 2011	pc	2						2	2,695.00	5,390.00
213	Engineering Statistics by Montgomery, c2012	pc	1						1	6,360.25	6,360.25
214	Entrepreneurship : an introduction /Kuratko/2012	pc	4						4	795.00	3,180.00
215	Entrepreneurship c2012	pc	5						5	695.00	3,475.00
216	Environmental Design: Architecture and Technology by Coltom c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
217	Environmental Law: Pollution Control by Benito c2009	pc	1						1	1,145.00	1,145.00
218	Environmental Mangement	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
219	Environmental science activities Kit-Ready-to-use Lessons, Labs...	pc	1						1	1,995.00	1,995.00

220	Essential \electrical & Computer Engg by Kerns 2012	pc	5						5	745.00	3,725.00
221	Essentials of Criminology by Eduardo, c2010	pc	2						2	398.00	796.00
222	Essentials of Forensic Chemistry & Toxicology 2 nd ed. by Cañete, c2010	pc	2						2	450.00	900.00
223	Essentials of Human Parasitology, 2008	pc	4						4	295.00	1,180.00
224	Essentials of Intellectual Property Law by Salao c2012	pc	3						3	870.00	2,610.00
225	Essentials of nursing : care of adults & children (L)	pc	1						1	698.00	698.00
226	Essentials of pediatric nursing w/CD (I)	pc	1						1	4,108.00	4,108.00
227	Essentials of pediatric nursing w/CD (L)	pc	1						1	1,198.00	1,198.00
228	Essentials of Sociology and Anthropology: An Interactive Study c2012	pc	5						5	358.00	1,790.00
229	Essentials of Health Information Management: Principles and Practices by Green	pc	1						1	1,200.00	1,200.00
230	Ethics for Educators c2011	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
231	ethics in science and engineering by \speight, 2011	pc	1						1	6,520.00	6,520.00
232	Evaluation for Participation & Sustainability in Planning by Hull, c2011	pc	1						1	4,639.80	4,639.80
233	Event Management: Theory and Practice c2012	pc	5						5	678.00	3,390.00
234	Evidence (The Bar Lectures Series) by Riano c2009	pc	3						3	1,042.00	3,126.00
235	Exellent english Student BK2	pc	1						1	1,495.00	1,495.00
236	Experimental Biochemistry by Dryer c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
237	Experimental Methods in Inorganic Chemistry by 2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
238	Experimental Physical Chemistry by Halpern c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00

239	Experiments in Physical Chemistry by Schoemaker c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
240	Exploring Chemical Analysis by Harris c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
241	Facilities Change Management by Finch, c2012	pc	1						1	6,649.05	6,649.05
242	Field Study 1: The Learner's Development and Environment c2008	pc	5						5	98.00	490.00
243	Field Study 2: Experiencing the Teaching Learning Process c2007	pc	5						5	98.00	490.00
244	Field Study 3: Technology in the Learning Environment c2008	pc	5						5	98.00	490.00
245	Field Study 4: Exploring the Curriculum c2007	pc	5						5	98.00	490.00
246	Field Study 5: Learning Assessment Strategies c2008	pc	5						5	98.00	490.00
247	Field Study 6: On Becoming a Teacher c2008	pc	5						5	98.00	490.00
248	Financial Management	pc	4						4	650.00	2,600.00
249	Financial Management: The Fundamentals c2012	pc	5						5	745.00	3,725.00
250	Financial Markets and Institutions c2012	pc	5						5	698.00	3,490.00
251	Fingerprinting-A Means of Personal Identification by Montalban, c2011	pc	2						2	450.00	900.00
252	Fire Behavior & Arson Investigations, 2 nd ed. by Bustria, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
253	First Aid, Responding to Emergency Transport of the Sick and Injured by Mogol, c2011	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00
254	Food Analysis/ Hielsen	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
255	Food and Beverage Cost Control, 2011	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
256	Food chemistry 1 st & 2 nd volume/ Fenema	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
257	Food chemistry 3 rd edition/ Belitz	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00

258	Food engineering systems/ Farrall	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
259	Food experimental perspectives 6 th ed./ McWilliams	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
260	Food micro lab/ Mclandshorough	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
261	Food microbiology. 4 th ed./ Frazer	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
262	Food Microbiology.3 rd ed./ Adams	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
263	Food plant engineering systems/ Robbets	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
264	Food processing handbook/ Bkennan	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
265	Food Processing Operation/ Joslyn	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
266	Food Processing/ Asin	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
267	Food properties handbook/ Rahman	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
268	Food research	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
269	Food Safety and Sanitation c2012	pc	5						5	245.00	1,225.00
270	Food Sevice Management in the Philippines c2012	pc	5						5	298.00	1,490.00
271	Food shelf life stability/ Estein	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
272	Food Technology an introduction/ Tull	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
273	Foods, Nutrition & Dietetics/ Begum	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
274	Foods/ Marcos	pc	4						4	500.00	2,000.00
275	Foods/ Marcos	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
276	Forensic Ballistic, Guide for Criminal Lawyers, Police Officers, Student by Duyogan, c2011	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00

277	Forged or Genuine (A Questioned Document Handbook) by Sorra, c2011	pc	2						2	298.00	596.00
278	Foundation of Education 1 c2008	pc	5						5	425.00	2,125.00
279	Foundation of Education 2 c2008	pc	5						5	440.00	2,200.00
280	Foundations of Physical Education/Bucher, Charles, 1989	pc	5						5	1,500.00	7,500.00
281	Franchising	pc	4						4	650.00	2,600.00
282	From Idea to success/Fairbrothers	pc	1						1	1,750.00	1,750.00
283	Fundamental of electric circuit , 4/ed.	pc	3						3	795.00	2,385.00
284	Fundamental Principles and Selected Cases in Corporation Law by Quimson c2011	pc	3						3	750.00	2,250.00
285	Fundamentals & food process engineering 2 nd ed./ Singh	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
286	Fundamentals of Analytical Chemistry by Skoog c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
287	Fundamentals of Corporate Finance c2012	pc	5						5	598.00	2,990.00
288	Fundamentals of Cost Accounting	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
289	Fundamentals of Cost Accounting (old cover)	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
290	Fundamentals of Criminal Investigation by Florendo, c2012	pc	2						2	598.00	1,196.00
291	Fundamentals of Criminal Law c2009	pc	2						2	295.00	590.00
292	Fundamentals of Economics with Agrarian Reform by Leño c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00
293	Fundamentals of Human Resource Management by DeCenzo, c2010	pc	3						3	645.00	1,935.00
294	Fundamentals of Nursing Procedure Checklist,2010	pc	4						4	100.00	400.00
295	Fundamentals of Nursing Vol. 1 & 2, 2010	pc	4						4	595.00	2,380.00

296	Fundamentals of Plasticity in Geomechanics by Pietruszczak, c2010	pc	1						1	6,744.05	6,744.05
297	General Chemistry 8th ed. By Whitten	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
298	General Chemistry by Chang c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
299	General Chemistry by Petrucci c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
300	General electric works	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
301	General Microbiology	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
302	General Psychology,2010	pc	4						4	50.00	200.00
303	Global Software & IT by Ebert, c2012	pc	1						1	5,695.25	5,695.25
304	Global Supply Chain Management by Drake, c2012	pc	1						1	2,845.25	2,845.25
305	Good Governance Reference Collection with 7 Volumes by Ursal c2012	pc	3						3	3,000.00	9,000.00
306	Green Marketing Manifesto	pc	4						4	850.00	3,400.00
307	Grob's Basic Electronics by Mitchel Schultz, c2011	pc	2						2	1,145.00	2,290.00
308	Group Dynamic	pc	5						5	285.00	1,425.00
309	Group Dynamic by Evangelista c2012	pc	3						3	300.00	900.00
310	Guide to Operating Systems, 4 th ed. by Palmer, c2012	pc	1						1	7,635.15	7,635.15
311	Gymnastics Book	pc	5						5	192.00	960.00
312	Gymnastics for Women/ Molner, Andres	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
313	Hanbook of Local Fiscal Administration in the Philippines by Celestino c2012	pc	3						3	600.00	1,800.00
314	Handbook for Solemnizing Officers in the Philippines by Aves c2007	pc	3						3	745.00	2,235.00

315	Handbook I quantity cookery/ Fajardo	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
316	Handbook of clinical teaching in nursing and health sciences	pc	1						1	2,708.00	2,708.00
317	Handbook on Arrest, Search and Seizure by Herrera c2003	pc	3						3	1,288.00	3,864.00
318	Handbook on Civil Procedure and Pleading by Tan c2005	pc	3						3	836.00	2,508.00
319	Handbook on Katarungang Pambarangay by Garcia c2011	pc	3						3	490.00	1,470.00
320	Handbook on Legal Bases of Education c2006	pc	5						5	370.00	1,850.00
321	Handbook on Marksmanship & Combat Shooting by Vicente, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
322	Handbook on Summary and Small Claims Procedure And Bouncing Check Laws by Peralta c2009	pc	3						3	1,042.00	3,126.00
323	Handbook to accompany brunner & suddarth's textbook of medical-surgical nursing	pc	1						1	398.00	398.00
324	Hands-On Networking Fundamentals New ed.,2012	pc	4						4	420.00	1,680.00
325	Health Economics in the Philippine Context by Gabay c2012	pc	3						3	600.00	1,800.00
326	Health promotion in nursing	pc	1						1	528.00	528.00
327	Historical Philosophical & Legal Foundations Education c2005	pc	5						5	465.00	2,325.00
328	Historical Philosophical & Legal Foundations Education 2 c2005	pc	5						5	430.00	2,150.00
329	Home appliances servicing. 4 th ed./ Anderson	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
330	Home bakeshop/ Garcia	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
331	Home wiring. 2 nd ed./ Wood	pc	4						4	500.00	2,000.00
332	Home wiring/ Wood	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
333	Hospice and palliative care handbook : quality, compliance, and reimbursement	pc	1						1	3,140.00	3,140.00

334	Hotel Front Office Management 4 th ed., 2007	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
335	Hotel Management and Operation 4 th ed., 2007	pc	4						4	350.00	1,400.00
336	HTML & CSS by Duckett, c2011	pc	1						1	2,845.25	2,845.25
337	HTML5 and CSS an introductory, 2012	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
338	HTML5 and CSS3, Illustrated Introductory c2012	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
339	Human Behavior & Crisis Management Revised by Bautista, c2008	pc	2						2	348.00	696.00
340	Human Resource Administration in Education: A Management Approach by Rebore c2012	pc	3						3	900.00	2,700.00
341	Human Resource Development, Industrial Relations and Management in Philippine Setting: A Guidebook by Sibal c2012	pc	2						2	550.00	1,100.00
342	Human Resource Development: The Philippine Experience by Ortigas c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00
343	Human Resource Management for the Hospitality Industry, 2009	pc	4						4	350.00	1,400.00
344	Human Resource Management by Corpuz c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00
345	Human Resource Management by Pereda c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00
346	Humanities Today: An Experiential Approach c2012	pc	5						5	298.00	1,490.00
347	indesign cs4 in demand by johnson	pc	3						3	1,495.00	4,485.00
348	Industrial Security Management Manual by Corpuz, c2011	pc	2						2	348.00	696.00
349	Information Systems 4ed 2002 by \alter, 2012	pc	1						1	9,500.00	9,500.00
350	Innovative teaching strategies in nursing & related health	pc	1						1	3,618.00	3,618.00
351	Innovative Approaches to Literacy Education: Using the Internet to Support New Literacies c2012	pc	3						3	850.00	2,550.00
352	Inorganic Chemistry by House Croft c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00

353	Inorganic Chemistry by Meissler c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
354	Inorganic Chemistry by Shriver c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
355	Inorganic Chemistry: Principles of Structure and Reactivity by Huheey c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
356	Instructional handbook on Police Photography with Laboratory Manual by Kalalang, c2009	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00
357	Instrument engineers handbook/ Liplak	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
358	Instruments engineers handbook/ Liplak	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
359	Integral Calculus, 2011	pc	5						5	645.00	3,225.00
360	Integrated management of childhood illness chartbooklet	pc	1						1	295.00	295.00
361	Integrated management of childhood resource manual	pc	1						1	395.00	395.00
362	Interdisciplinary Food safety research/ Hooker	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
363	International Business 4 th ed.	pc	4						4	795.00	3,180.00
364	International Business c2012	pc	5						5	845.00	4,225.00
365	International Business: An Asian Perspective c2012	pc	5						5	578.00	2,890.00
366	Internet Marketing	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
367	Internet Marketing NEW	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
368	Introduction to Criminology w/ Psychology in Crime by Kalalang, c2011	pc	2						2	398.00	796.00
369	Introduction to Education in the Philippine Setting c2012	pc	5						5	245.00	1,225.00
370	Introduction to Environmental Impact Assessment, 4 th ed. by Glasson	pc	1						1	4,997.00	4,997.00
371	Introduction to food engineering/ Singh	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00

372	Introduction to food preparation/ Guzman	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
373	Introduction to food technology / Gatchalian	pc	8						8	500.00	4,000.00
374	introduction to graphic design methodologies.. By bowers, 2011	pc	3						3	2,253.00	6,759.00
375	Introduction to Guidance and Counseling c2005	pc	5						5	270.00	1,350.00
376	Introduction to Hospitality, 2010	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
377	Introduction to Organic Chemistry by Streitwieser c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
378	Introduction to Physics c2012	pc	5						5	898.00	4,490.00
379	Introduction to Psychology, 2010	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
380	Introduction to public Health	pc	1						1	495.00	495.00
381	Introduction to Research Education c2005	pc	5						5	270.00	1,350.00
382	Introduction to Special Education c2007	pc	5						5	520.00	2,600.00
383	Invitation to Computer Science , 6 th ed. by Schneider, c2013	pc	1						1	7,977.15	7,977.15
384	ISE adobe dreamweaver \cs5 comprehensive by shelly, 2011	pc	3						3	3,104.00	9,312.00
385	ISE Sexual offenses and offenders : theory , practice and policies	pc	1						1	3,875.00	3,875.00
386	Java and Mac OS X2010 by Davis, 2012	pc	2						2	3,440.00	6,880.00
387	Java Programming (old),2010	pc	4						4	650.00	2,600.00
388	Java Programming by Malik, c2012	pc	1						1	7,920.15	7,920.15
389	Java Programming, 2012	pc	4						4	650.00	2,600.00
390	JAVA: an introduction to problem solvinh & program by savicth 2012	pc	5						5	995.00	4,975.00

391	Juvenile Delinquency by Alviola, c2012	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00
392	Kababaihan sa Kalinangan at Kasaysayang Pilipino c2010	pc	5						5	248.00	1,240.00
393	Lab Exercises in Microbiology 3 rd ed., 2009	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
394	Laboratory Manual for Forensic Chemistry & Toxicology, 2 nd ed. by Cañete, c2011	pc	2						2	348.00	696.00
395	Laboratory Manual for Principles of General Chemistry by Beran c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
396	Laboratory Manual in Criminalistics (Police Photography) by Villarba, c2011	pc	2						2	298.00	596.00
397	Laboratory Manual in Forensic Chemistry by Francisco, c2011	pc	2						2	348.00	696.00
398	Laboratory Manual on Forensic Ballistics by Duyogan , c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
399	Law on Appeals by Barte c2007	pc	3						3	530.00	1,590.00
400	Laws on Education in the Philippines c2012	pc	5						5	1,120.00	5,600.00
401	Layout & Estimates. 2 nd ed./ Fajardo	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
402	LEA 1- Police Organization & Administration with Planning by Florendo, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
403	Lean Supply Chain Management Essentials by Kerber, c2011	pc	1						1	5,845.35	5,845.35
404	Legal Medicine by Lagonera, c2010	pc	2						2	398.00	796.00
405	Legal Research by Rodriguez c2002	pc	3						3	784.00	2,352.00
406	Legal Writing: A Competency-Based Approach by Tabucanon c2010	pc	3						3	530.00	1,590.00
407	LET Primer and Reviewer on Social Dimensions of Education c2010	pc	5						5	165.00	825.00
408	LET Reviewer for Teachers c2010	pc	5						5	220.00	1,100.00
409	Local Fiscal Administration in the Philippines by Cuaresma c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00

410	Logistic Management	pc	4						4	650.00	2,600.00
411	Machine Component Design by Juvinall, c2012	pc	1						1	8,070.25	8,070.25
412	MACROECONOMIC	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
413	Macroeconomics c2013	pc	5						5	665.00	3,325.00
414	Making the Teaching and Learning of History Interesting c2007	pc	5						5	655.00	3,275.00
415	Malestrom introduction to electrical installation work. 1 st ed./ Elsevier	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
416	Management	pc	4						4	595.00	2,380.00
417	Management Information System, 2012	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
418	Management Information systems 6/ed/by OZ, 2012	pc	2						2	3,117.00	6,234.00
419	Management: Leading and Collaborating in a Competitive World c2012	pc	5						5	898.00	4,490.00
420	Managing a Modern University c2005	pc	5						5	725.00	3,625.00
421	Managing Human Resource in the 21st Century by Maximiano c2012	pc	3						3	700.00	2,100.00
422	Managing. Controlling and Improving Quality c2012	pc	5						5	645.00	3,225.00
423	Manual for writers of term papers, thesis, & dissertation/ Turabian	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
424	Manual in Personal Identification with Practicum by Depayso, c2008	pc	2						2	198.00	396.00
425	Marketing	pc	4						4	650.00	2,600.00
426	Marketing : an Introduction by Gary Armstrong. c2011	pc	3						3	698.00	2,094.00
427	Marketing Management c2012	pc	5						5	358.00	1,790.00
428	Marketing: An Introduction c2013	pc	5						5	848.00	4,240.00

429	Mastering AutoCAD 2011 & AutoCAD LT 2011 with CD , c2011	pc	1						1	4,745.25	4,745.25
430	Materiality & Interior Construction by Gesimondo, c2011	pc	1						1	7,595.25	7,595.25
431	Maternal Newborn and Nursing Care, 2010.	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
432	Mathematics in Business c2012	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
433	Mathematics in Business, 2nd ed. c2011	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
434	Mathematics in Investment: Procedural Approach c2012	pc	5						5	395.00	1,975.00
435	Meal Management & table service/ Claudio	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
436	Measuring and Evaluating Learning Outcomes c2008	pc	5						5	430.00	2,150.00
437	Meat Processing/ Rivera	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
438	Media Writing - Print, Broadcast, and Public Relations (Authors: W. Richard Whitaker, Janet E. Ramsey, Ronald Smith)	pc	1						1	5,000.00	5,000.00
439	Mediation Manual for Barangay and Lupon Officials by Tabucanon c2010	pc	3						3	495.00	1,485.00
440	Medical Surgical nursing : patient centered collaborative care-single volume (L)	pc	1						1	6,330.00	6,330.00
441	Medicinal Natural Products by Paul Dewick c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
442	Methodological and Technological Issues in Technology Transfer c2012	pc	3						3	1,000.00	3,000.00
443	Methods of Research and Thesis Writing c2007	pc	5						5	340.00	1,700.00
444	Methods of Research c2006	pc	5						5	300.00	1,500.00
445	Methods of Research Thesis Writing and Applied Statistics c2005	pc	5						5	425.00	2,125.00
446	Methods of Teaching c2006	pc	5						5	280.00	1,400.00
447	MIBF 2012 21st Century Skills : Learning for Life in our Times	pc	1						1	1,785.00	1,785.00

448	MIBF 2012 Fires in the Mind : What Kids can tell us about Motivation	pc	1						1	1,605.00	1,605.00
449	MIBF 2012 the Co-Teaching Book of List	pc	1						1	2,680.00	2,680.00
450	MIBF 2012: NETWORK security first step	pc	1						1	3,700.00	3,700.00
451	Microbiology 7 th ed. (imported)	pc	4						4	1,195.00	4,780.00
452	Microbiology Prescott. 5 th ed./ Harley	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
453	Microeconomics	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
454	Microeconomics c2013	pc	5						5	645.00	3,225.00
455	Microscale Inorganic Chemistry: A Comprehensive Laboratory Experience by Szafran c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
456	Microsoft Office Basic Module, 2011	pc	4						4	500.00	2,000.00
457	Microsoft Power point 2010 Comprehensive by Zimmerman, c2011	pc	1						1	5,070.15	5,070.15
458	Microsoft Word 2010 Complete by Duffy, 2011	pc	1						1	4,899.15	4,899.15
459	Microsoft Word, Excel, Powerpoint 2010: Essential Concepts and Techniques c2012	pc	5						5	618.00	3,090.00
460	Modern Analytical Chemistry by Harvey c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
461	Modern Experimental Biochemistry by Boyer c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
462	Modern School Business Administration: A Planning Approach by Gurthie c2012	pc	3						3	600.00	1,800.00
463	Module In Fire Technology & Arson Investigation by Montanio, c2010	pc	2						2	225.00	450.00
464	Module in Institutional Correction by Garcia, c2010	pc	2						2	225.00	450.00
465	Molecular Biology of the Cell by Alberts c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
466	Molecular Cell Biology by Lodith c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00

467	Molecular Cloning by Sambrook c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
468	Molecular Quantum Mechanics by Atkins c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
469	Motor control training materials	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
470	MS Visual Basic 6.0,c2010	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
471	Muscle Foods : Meat, Poultry, & Seafood Technology	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
472	My life in Leadership the journey and Lessons learned along...	pc	1						1	1,920.00	1,920.00
473	National Service Training Program c2012	pc	5						5	260.00	1,300.00
474	Natural Products from Plants by Cseke c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
475	Negotiable Instruments Law Simplified by Chavez c2012	pc	3						3	700.00	2,100.00
476	New cookbook / Granseth	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
477	Ninoy at Cory c2010	pc	5						5	288.00	1,440.00
478	Noise reduction analysis by Ingard, 2010	pc	1						1	6,195.00	6,195.00
479	Notes and Cases on Special Penal Laws by Boado c2011	pc	3						3	1,040.00	3,120.00
480	Number theory for Elementary School Teac...	pc	1						1	2,670.00	2,670.00
481	Nursing know how : interpreting ECG's (L)	pc	1						1	278.00	278.00
482	Nutrition & Dietetics. 3 rd ed./ Claudio	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
483	Nutrition and Diet Therapy 7 th ed., 2010	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
484	Object Oriented Analysis & Design with the Unified Process, 2011	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
485	Obligation & contract	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00

486	Operating System, 2012	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
487	Operating Systems c2012	pc	5						5	645.00	3,225.00
488	Operations Management : an Asian Perspective by William Stevenson, c2010	pc	3						3	898.00	2,694.00
489	Operations Management, 2011	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
490	Organic Chemistry by Brown c2012	pc	10						10	800.00	8,000.00
491	Organic Chemistry by Carey c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
492	Organic Chemistry by Loudon c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
493	Organic Chemistry by McMurry c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
494	Organic Chemistry by Morrison c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
495	Organic Chemistry by Solomons c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
496	Organic Chemistry by Vollhardt c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
497	Organic Chemistry by Wade c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
498	Organization and Management of Physical Education and Sports Andin, Carmen	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
499	Organizational Behavior (reprint new)	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
500	Organizational Behavior and Management in Philippine Organization by Zarate c2012	pc	3						3	400.00	1,200.00
501	Organometallics c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
502	Our Philippine fruits & their preparation/ Vito	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
503	Palliative nursing care : the nursing role	pc	1						1	448.00	448.00
504	PALS Suggested Answers to the 2005 Bar Examinations PALS c2005	pc	3						3	326.00	978.00

505	PALS Suggested Answers to the 2006 Bar Examinations PALS c2006	pc	3						3	332.00	996.00
506	PALS Suggested Answers to the 2007 Bar Examinations PALS c2007	pc	3						3	355.00	1,065.00
507	PALS Suggested Answers to the 2008 Bar Examinations by PALS c2009	pc	3						3	290.00	870.00
508	Peace Education: Human Rights and Related Fields c2008	pc	5						5	295.00	1,475.00
509	Peer to Peer Computing by Kwok, c2012	pc	1						1	7,608.53	7,608.53
510	Personal Development for Life and Work c2012	pc	5						5	545.00	2,725.00
511	Personality Theories c2012	pc	5						5	645.00	3,225.00
512	Philippine Constitutional Law Volume I by De Leon c2012	pc	2						2	2,243.00	4,486.00
513	Philippine Constitutional Law Volume II by De Leon c2012	pc	2						2	2,400.00	4,800.00
514	Philippine Correctional Administration by Señar/Tangcangco, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
515	Philippine Criminal Justice System by Camo, Amante, c2009	pc	2						2	300.00	600.00
516	Philippine electrical code 1	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
517	Philippine electrical code part 1.	pc	4						4	500.00	2,000.00
518	Philippine electrical code part 1. Lat ed.	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
519	Philippine electrical code part I	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
520	Philippine electrical code part II	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
521	Philippine History by Garcia c2009	pc	5						5	430.00	2,150.00
522	Philippine Labor Standards Guidebook c2012	pc	2						2	595.00	1,190.00
523	Philosophy in a New Century by Searle c2012	pc	3						3	2,600.00	7,800.00

524	Philosophy of Education Rev. ed. c2012	pc	5						5	300.00	1,500.00
525	Philosophy of Education: A New Perspective c2012	pc	5						5	305.00	1,525.00
526	Photoshop cs4, visual quickpro guide	pc	3						3	795.00	2,385.00
527	Physical Chemistry by Atkins, P.W. c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
528	Physical Chemistry by Ball c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
529	Physical Chemistry by Leidler c2012	pc	10						10	800.00	8,000.00
530	Physical Chemistry by Mortimer c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
531	Physical Chemistry by Silbey c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
532	Physical Chemistry: A Molecular Approach by McQuarrie c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
533	Physical Education 3 c2009	pc	5						5	305.00	1,525.00
534	Physical Education 4, Team Sports/Tulio, Doris D., 2004	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
535	Physical Education and Self Testing Activities/Tulio, Doris	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
536	Physical Education Handbook/Seaton, Don	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
537	Physical Fitness to College Freshmen c2012	pc	5						5	315.00	1,575.00
538	Physical Fitness to College Freshmen/V. Oyco, 2007	pc	5						5	226.00	1,130.00
539	Plant Layout & their Management/ Toledo	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
540	Police Administration Organization & Planning-An Instruct. by Tancangco, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
541	Police Ethics & Police Community Relation, 3 rd ed. by Florendo, c2012	pc	2						2	598.00	1,196.00
542	Police Intelligence and Secret Service by Guevara/Tatoy, c2010	pc	2						2	298.00	596.00

543	Police Intelligence by Cordova, c2009	pc	2						2	175.00	350.00
544	Police Patrol Plans & Operations with Police/ Public Radio Communication by Garcia, c2010	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00
545	Police Planning and Operations with Master Plans and Procedures by Florendo, c2011	pc	2						2	598.00	1,196.00
546	Pollutants, Human Health & the Environment by Plant, c2012	pc	1						1	4,935.25	4,935.25
547	Polygraph (Criminalistics 5) by Nulud, c2009	pc	2						2	225.00	450.00
548	Polygraphy : The Art and Science of Lie Detection by Caballero, c2012	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00
549	Polygraphy, Lie Detection by Revisa, c2011	pc	2						2	298.00	596.00
550	Porter's pocket guide to pediatrics (L)	pc	1						1	398.00	398.00
551	Power quality in electrical system/ Thompson	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
552	Practical electricity. Rev ed./ Middleton	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
553	Practical electricity/ Middleton	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
554	Practical electricity/ Middleton	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
555	Practical Reliability Engineering,5 th ed. by O'Connor, c2012	pc	1						1	7,310.25	7,310.25
556	Practice Teaching c2012	pc	5						5	265.00	1,325.00
557	Practitioners Guide on Probation Law by Garcia c2009	pc	3						3	330.00	990.00
558	Price Advantage 2nd ed.	pc	4						4	1,295.00	5,180.00
559	Primer on Internet and Cyberspace Law by Amistad c2009	pc	3						3	1,333.00	3,999.00
560	Principles and Methods of Teaching	pc	5						5	420.00	2,100.00
561	Principles and Practice of Guidance Counseling by Leño c2012	pc	5						5	400.00	2,000.00

562	Principles Management	pc	4						4	595.00	2,380.00
563	Principles of Accounting c2012	pc	5						5	995.00	4,975.00
564	Principles of Agrarian Reforms, Cooperatives and Taxation by Nolloredo c2012	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
565	Principles of Biochemistry by Nelson c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
566	Principles of Economics c2012	pc	5						5	698.00	3,490.00
567	Principles of Human Biology, 2011	pc	4						4	795.00	3,180.00
568	Principles of Instrumental Analysis c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
569	Principles of Management and Organization c2012	pc	5						5	498.00	2,490.00
570	Principles of Management for the Hospitality Industry (L) by Tesone, c2010	pc	3						3	498.00	1,494.00
571	Principles of Marketing	pc	4						4	550.00	2,200.00
572	Principles of Teaching 1 c2012	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
573	Principles of Teaching 2: A Modular Approach c2012	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
574	Principles of Teaching by Gacelo c2012	pc	5						5	168.00	840.00
575	Probability and Statistics for engineering students 5th ed. 2011	pc	5						5	745.00	3,725.00
576	Process industrial instruments & control handbook/ Lonsidine	pc	4						4	500.00	2,000.00
577	Processed meats/ Kramlich	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
578	Professional guide to diseases	pc	1						1	3,288.00	3,288.00
579	Professional Management of Housekeeping Operations 5 th ed., 2007	pc	4						4	350.00	1,400.00
580	Professional Selling c2012	pc	5						5	458.00	2,290.00

581	Project Management in Practice c2012	pc	3						3	700.00	2,100.00
582	Promoting Philippine Enterprise Development c2011	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
583	Psychological, Anthropological and Sociological Foundations of Education by Vega c2012	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00
584	Psychology and Your Life	pc	5						5	450.00	2,250.00
585	Psychology: Concepts and Connections	pc	5						5	328.00	1,640.00
586	Public health nursing in the Philippines	pc	1						1	298.00	298.00
587	Quantitative Chemical Analysis by Harris	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
588	Quantitative Methods for Business c2012	pc	5						5	875.00	4,375.00
589	Quantum Chemistry by Levine c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
590	Quantum Chemistry by Lowe c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
591	Quantum Chemistry by McQuarrie c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
592	Reading, Writing: A Self - Help Guide and Assessment Manual c2012	pc	3						3	600.00	1,800.00
593	Real Estate Marketing & Sales Essentials	pc	4						4	395.00	1,580.00
594	Republic act. 7220 New EE Law & implementing rule & regulation	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
595	Research Made Easier c2005	pc	5						5	300.00	1,500.00
596	Research Made Easier: A Step-by-Step Process c2013	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
597	Retailing c2012	pc	5						5	665.00	3,325.00
598	REX Multiple Choice Questions Project Rex Staff c2011	pc	3						3	330.00	990.00
599	Root Cause Analysis, 4 th ed. by Latino, c2011	pc	1						1	8,971.80	8,971.80

600	Rules of Discovery and Pre-Trial How They Work by Miraflores c2010	pc	3						3	580.00	1,740.00
601	Safety and Accident Prevention/Lawson, David	pc	5						5	1,500.00	7,500.00
602	Sales Management 9 th ed.	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
603	Sales Management: Building Customer Relationships and Partnerships c2012	pc	5						5	545.00	2,725.00
604	Sanitary Design of Food Plants & Equipments / Graham	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
605	Securities Regulation Code R.A. 8799 with Implementing Rules by Decasa c2004	pc	3						3	1,227.00	3,681.00
606	Security Officers & Guards Manual by Peckley, c2012	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00
607	Simplified and Procedural Handbook on Transfer and Business Taxation c2012	pc	5						5	395.00	1,975.00
608	Smart Writing c2012	pc	5						5	345.00	1,725.00
609	Social Dimensions of Education c2012	pc	5						5	295.00	1,475.00
610	Social Psychology c2012	pc	5						5	718.00	3,590.00
611	Social Responsibility and Business c2012	pc	5						5	628.00	3,140.00
612	Society and Culture with Family Planning: A Modular Approach c2012	pc	5						5	395.00	1,975.00
613	Sociology of Crime & Ethics by Bautista, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
614	SOCO-Science of the Crime Operations by Cacdac, c2009	pc	2						2	348.00	696.00
615	Software Engineering by Vliet, c2010	pc	1						1	6,740.25	6,740.25
616	Software Engineering, 2012	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
617	Solid Mensuration: Understanding the 3D Space c2011	pc	5						5	295.00	1,475.00
618	Special Crime Investigation by Almojuela, c2010	pc	2						2	298.00	596.00

619	Special Labor Laws by Azucena c2012	pc	2						2	1,091.00	2,182.00
620	Staffing Organizations c2012	pc	5						5	798.00	3,990.00
621	Statistical Mechanics by McQuarrie c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
622	Statistics for Management and Economics New	pc	4						4	550.00	2,200.00
623	Strategic Human Resource Development by Yorks c2012	pc	3						3	600.00	1,800.00
624	Strategic Lean Mapping by Borris, c2012	pc	1						1	4,750.00	4,750.00
625	Strategic Management & Business Policy : Achieving Sustainability by Thomas Wheelen, c2010	pc	3						3	945.00	2,835.00
626	Strategic Management of Technology & Innovatio, 2 nd ed. by Bruton, c2011	pc	1						1	7,521.15	7,521.15
627	Strategic Management: Creating Competitive Advantage c2012	pc	5						5	698.00	3,490.00
628	Strategic Management: Theory and Cases c2012	pc	5						5	989.00	4,945.00
629	Study guide for fundamentals of nursing : the art & Science of nursing	pc	1						1	898.00	898.00
630	Study Guide for the Bar by De Castro c2006	pc	3						3	716.00	2,148.00
631	Sulyap sa mga Bayani c2012	pc	5						5	198.00	990.00
632	Supervision of Instruction c2012	pc	5						5	298.00	1,490.00
633	Swimming & Water Survival by Bustria, c2011	pc	2						2	248.00	496.00
634	Synthesis and Characterization of Inorganic Compounds by Jolly W. L. c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
635	Synthesis and Technique in Inorganic Chemistry by Girolami c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
636	System Analysis and Design, 2011	pc	4						4	595.00	2,380.00
637	Teaching Lab Science Cources on line resources for best practices	pc	1						1	1,920.00	1,920.00

638	Teaching Physical Education in Philippine/ Andin, Carmen T.	pc	3						3	500.00	1,500.00
639	Teaching Physical Education in the Philippine Schools/ Andin, Carmen	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
640	Teaching Physical Education/Mosston	pc	4						4	1,500.00	6,000.00
641	Technical Report Writing 1 by Pioquinto, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
642	Technical Report Writing II by Nano, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
643	Technician's Guide to Programmable Controllers, 6 th ed. by Borden, c2013	pc	1						1	7,036.65	7,036.65
644	Technology & home economics/ Alcantara	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
645	Technology & Home economics/ De Guzman	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
646	Textbook of Criminal Investigation by Castillo, c2012	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
647	Textbook on Agrarian Reform New Ed. By Nolloedo c2012	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
648	Textbook on Police Personnel & Records Management by Badua, c2010	pc	2						2	298.00	596.00
649	The 12 Principles of Manufacturing Excellence by Fast, c2012	pc	1						1	3,895.95	3,895.95
650	The Anti-Violence Against Women and Their Children Act of 2004 (R.A. No. 9262) by Guanzon c2005	pc	3						3	609.00	1,827.00
651	The Architecture of Computer Hardware Systems Software & Networking, 4 th ed. by Englander, c2010	pc	1						1	5,220.25	5,220.25
652	The Art and Science of Technology Transfer by Speser c2012	pc	2						2	1,000.00	2,000.00
653	The Basics of Fingerprint by Depayao, c2008	pc	2						2	298.00	596.00
654	The Culture of Building by Davis c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
655	The Elements of Style by Calloway c2012	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
656	The Experience of Philosophy by Articulo c2012	pc	3						3	300.00	900.00

657	The Filipino Family in Constant Revolution by Guillermo c2012	pc	3						3	300.00	900.00
658	The Gift of Fire, 2011	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
659	The HLURB'S Jurisdiction by Tumuran c2012	pc	3						3	850.00	2,550.00
660	The Hospitality Manual: Developing Competencies in Critical Thinking and Practical Action by Caldwell c2012	pc	2						2	3,000.00	6,000.00
661	The Law and the Teaching Professions in the Philippines c2012	pc	5						5	278.00	1,390.00
662	The Law on Labor Standards by Abad c2008	pc	3						3	700.00	2,100.00
663	The Law on Obligations and Contracts by De Leon c2012	pc	5						5	600.00	3,000.00
664	The Local Government Bureacracy and Local Fiscal Administration c2012	pc	3						3	700.00	2,100.00
665	The Magic of Computer Graphics by Kurachi, c2011	pc	1						1	4,795.60	4,795.60
666	The New Frozen Seafood Handbook/ Dore	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
667	The Philippine food composition tables/ Dost	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
668	The Restaurant: From Concept to Operation c2012	pc	5						5	598.00	2,990.00
669	The Science of Philippine Foods 2 nd Edition/ Arroyo	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
670	The Technology of Food Preservation/ Destroiser	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
671	The Upward Call c2008	pc	5						5	168.00	840.00
672	The World Atlas Architecture	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
673	Theoretical Foundations of Nursing, 2010	pc	4						4	295.00	1,180.00
674	Thermodynamics by Callen c2012	pc	5						5	800.00	4,000.00
675	Thesis and Dissertation Writing by Baac c2012	pc	5						5	650.00	3,250.00

676	Thesis Writing with Confidence c2012	pc	5						5	245.00	1,225.00
677	Thought and Expression: Academic Writing c2012	pc	5						5	338.00	1,690.00
678	Today's Physical Education/Rivera, Aquilino, Rev ed.	pc	5						5	500.00	2,500.00
679	Torts & Damages Simplified by Aralar c2010	pc	3						3	470.00	1,410.00
680	Total Quality for Hospitality Management c2012	pc	5						5	598.00	2,990.00
681	Total Quality Management c2012	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
682	Touchpoints : Creating powerful leadership connections in the smalle	pc	1						1	1,850.00	1,850.00
683	Tourism, 2012	pc	4						4	495.00	1,980.00
684	Trademarks: Treatises, Statutes, and Cases c2011	pc	2						2	798.00	1,596.00
685	Traffic Management & Accident Investigation by Delizo, c2009	pc	2						2	498.00	996.00
686	Transportation Law Notes and Cases by Diaz c2011	pc	3						3	1,511.00	4,533.00
687	Trigonometry 10th ed., 2012	pc	5						5	648.00	3,240.00
688	Trigonometry 8th ed., 2012	pc	5						5	268.00	1,340.00
689	Two Sides of a Coin by Pineda	pc	5						5	398.00	1,990.00
690	Understanding Analysis of Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management c2012	pc	5						5	965.00	4,825.00
691	Understanding Digital \Signal design Processing by Schilling, 2012	pc	5						5	850.00	4,250.00
692	Understanding Engineering Mechanics : Dynamics by Andrew Pytel, c2010	pc	3						3	598.00	1,794.00
693	Understanding Engineering Mechanics : Statics by Andrew Pytel, c2011	pc	3						3	598.00	1,794.00
694	Understanding food : Principles & preparation/ Brow	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00

695	Understanding Food/ Brown	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
696	Understanding Nutrition in a global perspective/ Abelos	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
697	Understanding Organizational Development	pc	4						4	695.00	2,780.00
698	Understanding Total Quality Management	pc	4						4	650.00	2,600.00
699	Understanding Total Quality Management (new edition)	pc	4						4	650.00	2,600.00
700	Unit operations in food processing, 2 nd ed./ Earl	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
701	Updates in Criminal Law by Ticman c2007	pc	3						3	539.00	1,617.00
702	using visual evidence ,SC2010 by Howels, 2012	pc	2						2	2,770.00	5,540.00
703	Vander's Human Physiology: The Mechanism of Body Function c2012	pc	5						5	2,578.00	12,890.00
704	Visual Basic Net, 2012	pc	4						4	750.00	3,000.00
705	Visual Perception from a Computer Graphics Perspective by Thompson, c2011	pc	1						1	6,594.90	6,594.90
706	Volleyball Today/Dubphy M.	pc	5						5	1,500.00	7,500.00
707	WEB DESIGN 2/ed by Sklar	pc	5						5	620.00	3,100.00
708	Web Design Principles 5 th ed. by Sklar, c2012	pc	1						1	6,837.15	6,837.15
709	Welding For Collision repair/ Jeffus	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
710	Welding Technology.2 nd ed./ Kennedy	pc	2						2	500.00	1,000.00
711	When Faith is All You've Got: Unleashing the Power That Can Move Your Biggest Mountains	pc	5						5	218.00	1,090.00
712	Write Right Away c2010	pc	5						5	445.00	2,225.00
713	Writing Across Disciplines c2012	pc	5						5	298.00	1,490.00

714	Zoology c2012	pc	5						5	598.00	2,990.00
	Films (DVD)										
1	Argo	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
2	The Slumdog Millionaire	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
3	Jodhaa Akbar	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
4	Ang babae sa Septic Tank	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
5	Bwakaw	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
6	Noy	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
7	Ploning	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
8	Tinimbang Ka Ngunit Kulang	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
9	The Best of I-Witness 5	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
10	Reporter's Notebook 1-5	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
11	Kapuso Mo Jessica Soho DVD's	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
12	Oro Plata Mata	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
13	Cinema Paradiso	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
14	The Newspaper	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
15	Charlie Wilson's War	piece	1						1	500.00	500.00
	Muslin Backdrops										
1	10'x15' white muslin (solid color)	piece	1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00

2	10'x15' black muslin (solid color)	piece	1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	10'x15' green muslin (solid color)	piece	1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	10'x15' blue muslin (dyed)	piece	1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	10'x15' red muslin (dyed)	piece	1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	Portable Background Support stand	set	1						1	2,000.00	2,000.00
COMMON LABORATORY REAGENTS											
1	1-nitroso- <i>a</i> -naphthol, 250g		2						2	1,260.00	2,520.00
2	2-4-dinitrophenyl hydrazine 25g		2						2	7,280.00	14,560.00
3	Acetone		2						2	1,400.00	2,800.00
4	Acetylene 100ml		2						2	700.00	1,400.00
5	Albumin 100g		2						2	2,940.00	5,880.00
6	Ammonium nitrate, 500g		2						2	3,430.00	6,860.00
7	Arsenic pentoxide		2						2	14,770.00	29,540.00
8	Benzidine 1L		2						2	57,400.00	114,800.00
9	Cholesterol 500g		2						2	5,600.00	11,200.00
10	Copper(II)sulfate, 500g		2						2	6,860.00	13,720.00
11	Cysteine 100g		2						2	8,400.00	16,800.00
12	Cystine 100g		2						2	13,300.00	26,600.00
13	Ether		2						2	2,800.00	5,600.00
14	Ethylene		1						1	1,400.00	1,400.00
15	Glycerin 500ml		2						2	2,940.00	5,880.00
16	Glycine, 500g		2						2	840.00	1,680.00

17	Hydrochloride acid, concentrated, 2.5L		2						2	2,821.00	5,642.00
18	Hydrogen Peroxide 500ml		2						2	28,000.00	56,000.00
19	Lead acetate, 500g		2						2	16,800.00	33,600.00
20	Lead nitrate, 100g		2						2	4,830.00	9,660.00
21	Magnesium ribbon		10						10	3,500.00	35,000.00
22	Magnesium sulphate, hydrated 500g		2						2	2,800.00	5,600.00
23	Methane		2						2	770.00	1,540.00
24	Millions reagent		2						2	1,330.00	2,660.00
25	Ninhydrin 100g		2						2	4,340.00	8,680.00
26	Nitric acid, AR, 2.5L		2						2	3,340.40	6,680.80
27	Nylander's Reagent		2						2	20,800.00	41,600.00
28	Palmitic acid		2						2	12,390.00	24,780.00
29	Picric acid, 100g		2						2	10,010.00	20,020.00
30	Potassium thiocyanate 100g		2						2	7,000.00	14,000.00
31	Prussian Blue 100g		2						2	1,680.00	3,360.00
32	Silver nitrate, 100g		2						2	16,800.00	33,600.00
33	Sodium Citrate		2						2	6,510.00	13,020.00
34	Sodium iodide		2						2	15,260.00	30,520.00
35	Sodium nitroorusside 100g		2						2	19,600.00	39,200.00
36	Sodium Tungstate 100g		2						2	8,190.00	16,380.00
37	Sulfuric Acid, tech. 1L		2						2	2,940.00	5,880.00
38	Tollen's Reagent		2						2	3,500.00	7,000.00

39	Trichloroacetic acid 300g		2						2	3,500.00	7,000.00
40	Tyrosine		2						2	1,400.00	2,800.00
			0						0		
	Laboratory Glasswares		0						0		
1	50-mL volumetric flasks (Pyrex)	piece	20						20	400.00	8,000.00
2	100-mL volumetric flasks (Pyrex)	piece	30						30	550.00	16,500.00
3	200-mL volumetric flasks (Pyrex)	piece	10						10	630.00	6,300.00
4	250-mL volumetric flasks (Pyrex)	piece	10						10	690.00	6,900.00
5	500-mL volumetric flasks (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	919.00	4,595.00
6	1-L volumetric flasks (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	855.00	4,275.00
7	2-L volumetric flasks (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	855.00	4,275.00
8	1-mL volumetric pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	253.00	1,265.00
9	2-mL volumetric pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	253.00	1,265.00
10	5-mL volumetric pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	195.00	975.00
11	10-mL volumetric pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	219.00	1,095.00
12	20-mL volumetric pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	279.00	1,395.00
13	25-mL volumetric pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	317.00	1,585.00
14	50-mL volumetric pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	449.00	2,245.00
15	0.1-mL measuring pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	212.00	1,060.00
16	1-mL measuring pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	190.00	950.00
17	2-mL measuring pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	184.00	920.00
18	5-mL measuring pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	230.00	1,150.00

19	10-mL measuring pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	242.00	1,210.00
20	20-mL measuring pipettes (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	390.00	1,950.00
21	10-mL acid burette (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	2,880.00	14,400.00
22	25-mL acid burette (Pyrex)	piece	3						3	3,000.00	9,000.00
23	50-mL acid burette (Pyrex)	piece	2						2	3,373.00	6,746.00
24	10-mL base burette (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	2,880.00	14,400.00
25	25-mL base burette (Pyrex)	piece	3						3	3,000.00	9,000.00
26	50-mL base burette (Pyrex)	piece	2						2	2,440.00	4,880.00
27	glass funnel (75 mm)	piece	25						25	90.00	2,250.00
28	50 mL-Beakers (Pyrex)	piece	20						20	96.00	1,920.00
29	100-mL Beakers (Pyrex)	piece	40						40	100.00	4,000.00
30	250-mL Beakers (Pyrex)	piece	30						30	113.00	3,390.00
31	500-mL Beakers (Pyrex)	piece	10						10	192.00	1,920.00
32	50-mL Erlenmeyer Flasks (Pyrex)	piece	25						25	150.00	3,750.00
33	250-mL Erlenmeyer Flasks (Pyrex)	piece	30						30	138.00	4,140.00
34	500-mL Erlenmeyer Flasks (Pyrex)	piece	10						10	168.00	1,680.00
35	Watch Glass	piece	30						30	73.00	2,190.00
36	50-mL graduated cylinders (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	226.00	1,130.00
37	100-mL graduated cylinders (Pyrex)	piece	5						5	290.00	1,450.00
38	250-mL graduated cylinders (Pyrex)	piece	3						3	687.00	2,061.00
39	500-mL graduated cylinders (Pyrex)	piece	3						3	1,190.00	3,570.00

40	20 mL-Test Tubes with Screw Caps (Pyrex)	piece	100						100	58.00	5,800.00
41	glass droppers	piece	20						20	25.00	500.00
42	stirring rods	piece	10						10	28.00	280.00
43	water recirculator	unit	1						1	75,600.00	75,600.00
44	reagent bottles (1-L)	piece	15						15	200.00	3,000.00
45	water sampler	piece	1						1	35,000.00	35,000.00
46	spatula, stainless steel	piece	10						10	150.00	1,500.00
47	rubber aspirator, Belart	piece	3						3	250.00	750.00
48	mortar and pestle	piece	3						3	150.00	450.00
49	porcelain crucibles with cover	piece	15						15	18.00	270.00
50	evaporating dish (150-mL)	piece	35						35	30.00	1,050.00
51	test tube holders, preferably stainless	piece	10						10	25.00	250.00
52	test tube brush	piece	30						30	9.00	270.00
53	test tube racks, Belart	piece	10						10	400.00	4,000.00
54	Iron stand	piece	8						8	375.00	3,000.00
55	Iron ring	piece	8						8	130.00	1,040.00
56	Iron clamps	piece	10						10	150.00	1,500.00
57	Iron Rod	piece	4						4	350.00	1,400.00
58	wire gauze	piece	10						10	50.00	500.00
59	Plastic Wash bottles (Nalgene or Brand)	piece	10						10	218.00	2,180.00
60	crucible tongs, stainless	piece	5						5	120.00	600.00

61	dessicators with porcelain plate	piece	4						4	2,450.00	9,800.00
62	Silica Gel-Dessicants at P75/100g	piece	3						3	2,250.00	6,750.00
63	vacuum sealant/grease (Dow-Corning 5.3oz tube)	piece	2						2	1,900.00	3,800.00
64	Parafilm-Sealing Film (4" x 250 ft)	box	3						3	2,800.00	8,400.00
65	Phase Change-Ice Packs Thermosafe	set	1						1	5,400.00	5,400.00
66	cooler for samples (Coleman) for drinking water	piece	1						1	3,000.00	3,000.00
67	hot hands	piece	2						2	1,200.00	2,400.00
68	Beaker tongs	piece	3						3	200.00	600.00
69	burette clamps (double)	piece	5						5	450.00	2,250.00
70	Rubber Tubing (12 ft pack)	piece	3						3	960.00	2,880.00
71	bunsen burner with tubing	piece	2						2	380.00	760.00
72	support clamps/extension clamps	piece	10						10	450.00	4,500.00
73	forceps	piece	5						5	75.00	375.00
Laboratory Reagents and Test Kits											
1	concentrated sulfuric acid, 2.5L	bottles		4					4	960.00	3,840.00
2	Silver nitrate, AgNO ₃ (100 g)	bottles		2					2	3,680.00	7,360.00
3	EDTA disodium salt (500 g)	bottles		2					2	1,150.00	2,300.00
4	EDTA Magnesium Salt (100 g)	bottles		1					1	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	Eriochrome Black T Indicator (25 g)	bottles		1					1	1,050.00	1,050.00
6	Calcium carbonate, CaCO ₃ (500 g)	bottles		1					1	2,650.00	2,650.00
7	Phenolphthalein Indicator (100 g)	bottles		1					1	240.00	240.00
8	Photometer-Spectroquant Nova 60A with required rectangular cuvettes and Turbiquant	unit		1					1	314,535.00	314,535.00

1	Incubator	unit			1			1	130,000.00	130,000.00
2	Autoclave (for sterilization)	unit			1			1	498,000.00	498,000.00
3	Autoclave (for decontamination)	unit			1			1	498,000.00	498,000.00
	CARPENTRY/ELECTRICAL & PLUMBING SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS									
1	ABC Tile Adhesive	piece	20					20	350.00	7,000.00
2	ABC Tile Adhesive	piece	20					20	350.00	7,000.00
3	ABC Tile Grout, Beige F3	piece	2					2	350.00	700.00
4	ABC Tile Grout, Beige F3	piece	2					2	350.00	700.00
5	Acri-color, Burnt Sienna (Boysen)	liter	5					5	148.00	740.00
6	Acri-color, Hansa Yellow (Boysen)	liter	12		3			15	175.00	2,625.00
7	Acri-color, Lamp Black (Boysen)	liter	7		3			10	121.00	1,210.00
8	Acri-color, Raw Sienna (Boysen)	liter	15					15	143.00	2,145.00
9	Acri-color, Thalo Blue (Boysen)	liter	6		9			15	198.00	2,970.00
10	Acri-color, Thalo Green (Boysen)	liter	12					12	110.00	1,320.00
11	Acri-color, Toluidine Red (Boysen)	liter	10		5			15	148.00	2,220.00
12	Acri-color, Venetian Red (Boysen)	liter	10					10	120.00	1,200.00
13	Adapter, PVC male 1", blue	pc.	25					25	165.00	4,125.00
14	Adapter, PVC male 1/2", blue	pc.	50					50	11.00	550.00
15	Adapter, PVC male 2", blue	pc.	25					25	38.50	962.50
16	Adapter, PVC male 3/4", blue	pc.	25					25	13.20	330.00
17	Adjustable plastic handle	pc.	3					3	660.00	1,980.00
18	Alcohol, Isopropyl 70% solution, 500ml	btl.	2		2			4	110.00	440.00
19	Analog multi meter, SANWA	pc	3					3	300.00	900.00
20	ANGLE 1/2 X 1/2 DOUBLE CONNECTION	PCS	10	10	10		10	40	200.00	8,000.00
21	ANGLE 1/2 x 1/2 SINGLE CONNECTION	PCS	10	10	10		10	40	150.00	6,000.00
22	Angle bar 3/16 x 1"	pc.	150					150	286.00	42,900.00
23	Angle Bar 3/16" x 1 1/2'	pc.	130					130	305.00	39,650.00
24	Angle bar, 1 1/2 x 3/16"	pc.	150					150	420.00	63,000.00
25	Angle Grinder 4 1/2 to 9 inches wheel, 6,000 to 11,000 rpm, 220 volts	unit	2	1				3	3,800.00	11,400.00
26	Automotive Lacquer	gals.	14					14	650.00	9,100.00
27	Baby roller	pcs	15					15	60.00	900.00
28	Ball peen Hammer	piece	3					3	220.00	660.00

29	Ball pin Hammer, medium size	pc	10					10	300.00	3,000.00
30	BALLAST, CIRCULAR LIGHTS	PIECE	20	20	20		20	80	100.00	8,000.00
31	BALLAST, FLOURESCENT LAMP T-12	PIECE	20	20	20		20	80	100.00	8,000.00
32	Bar angular 3/16" x1"	pc.	20					20	440.00	8,800.00
33	Bar flat 3/16" x 1"	pc.	20					20	330.00	6,600.00
34	Bar level 12" w/ magnet	pc.	2					2	330.00	660.00
35	Bar round 10mm Ø	pc.	30					30	275.00	8,250.00
36	Bar, round 12mm Ø	pc.	20					20	385.00	7,700.00
37	Bar, square 10mm	pc.	50					50	137.50	6,875.00
38	Bar-level 36" w/ magnet	pc.	2					2	550.00	1,100.00
39	Barrel bolt 3", stainless	set	35					35	110.00	3,850.00
40	Bearing Separator, CJ952 Snap-on brand	pc.		1				1	3,800.00	3,800.00
41	Bench Press, 50 tons capacity, Snap-on brand	unit		1				1	80,000.00	80,000.00
42	Bench Vise	pc.		1				1	4,000.00	4,000.00
43	Bidet hose (US)	pc.	25		25			50	440.00	22,000.00
44	BIDET WITH HOSE	PCS	24	12	24		12	72	500.00	36,000.00
45	Blind rivets 1/8 x 1/2	box	5					5	82.50	412.50
46	Brush paint, 3", yellow handle	pcs	15					15	50.00	750.00
47	Brush, Paint, 1", yellow handle	pc.	10					10	33.00	330.00
48	Brush, Paint, 2", yellow handle	pc.	10					10	44.00	440.00
49	Brush, Paint, 4", yellow handle	pc.	6					6	55.00	330.00
50	Brush, Roller, 7" with handle	pc.	20					20	71.00	1,420.00
51	Bulb CFL 22w, daylight (Philips)	pc.	75					75	220.00	16,500.00
52	Bulb receptacle PVC, porcelain, 3"	piece	20					20	55.00	1,100.00
53	Bulb, CFL 9w, warm white (Philips)	pc.	50					50	220.00	11,000.00
54	BULB, Halo LED, 5 watts (CDR KING)	pcs	11					11	500.00	5,500.00
55	Cap, PVC 1", blue	pc.	25					25	16.50	412.50
56	Cap, PVC 1/2", blue	pc.	25					25	11.00	275.00
57	Carborandum stone	pcs.	2					2	1,320.00	2,640.00
58	Cee purlins 2x5 (1.5)	pcs	150					150	396.00	59,400.00
59	Cee purlins 2x6 (1.5)	pcs	150					150	396.00	59,400.00
60	Cement , Northern	bag	100	250	50		100	500	275.00	137,500.00
61	Cement (road improvement)	bag	250	250	250		250	1000	250.00	250,000.00

62	Ceramic Tiles, Lamberto Beech, 40cmx40cm	pcs	800						800	63.00	50,400.00
63	Ceramic Tiles, Lamberto Beech, 40cmx40cm	pcs	800						800	63.00	50,400.00
64	Chalk stone	pc.	25						25	5.50	137.50
65	Check valve 1 1/4"	pc.	5						5	440.00	2,200.00
66	Check valve 1 1/4	pcs	10						10	660.00	6,600.00
67	Check valve 1 1/4" (US)	pc.	10						10	550.00	5,500.00
68	Check valve 1"	pc.	5						5	220.00	1,100.00
69	Check valve 1"	pcs	10						10	385.00	3,850.00
70	Check valve 2"	pc.	5						5	330.00	1,650.00
71	Check valve 2"	pcs	5						5	715.00	3,575.00
72	Chinese stone 8" long	pc.	2						2	110.00	220.00
73	Chipping Hammer, medium size	pc	25						25	250.00	6,250.00
74	Chipping Hummer	piece	5						5	220.00	1,100.00
75	Cilicon clear	pc.	30						30	275.00	8,250.00
76	Circuit breaker 20amp (BOT, G.E)	set	5						5	200.00	1,000.00
77	Circuit breaker 20amp (pit)	set	10						10	200.00	2,000.00
78	Circuit Breaker 20-Amps, 220V	set	4						4	380.00	1,520.00
79	Circuit breaker 22amp (BOT,square D)	set	10						10	200.00	2,000.00
80	Circuit breaker 30amp (BOT)	set	5						5	200.00	1,000.00
81	Circuit breaker 30amp (PII)	set	20						20	200.00	4,000.00
82	Circuit Breaker 5-Amps, 220V	set	4						4	400.00	1,600.00
83	Circuit breaker w/ universal socket 30AT (Koten)	set	15						15	200.00	3,000.00
84	Circuit breaker, 100 AMP, plug-in	set	2						2	2,500.00	5,000.00
85	Circuit breaker, 150 AMP, bolt-on	set	1						1	3,500.00	3,500.00
86	Circuit breaker, 20 AMP, bolt-on	set	5						5	650.00	3,250.00
87	Circuit breaker, 20 AMP, plug-in	set	5						5	650.00	3,250.00
88	Circuit breaker, 30 AMP, bolt-on	set	5						5	650.00	3,250.00
89	Circuit breaker, 30 AMP, plug-in	set	5						5	700.00	3,500.00
90	Circuit breaker, 60 AMP	pc.	20						20	450.00	9,000.00
91	Circuit breaker, 60 AMP, plug-in	set	2						2	1,300.00	2,600.00
92	Circular Brush	piece	5						5	130.00	650.00
93	Circular cutting disc, 14" in diameter	pc	50						50	450.00	22,500.00

94	CIRCULAR LAMP 32W	PIECE	50	50	50			50	200	200.00	40,000.00
95	Circular saw blade carbide teeth 10'	pc	2						2	1,320.00	2,640.00
96	Claw Hammer, US Brand	pc	4						4	800.00	3,200.00
97	Closet push button flush tank fittings	pc.	50						50	800.00	40,000.00
98	Closet tank handle	pc.	50						50	150.00	7,500.00
99	Cold Chisel, flat tip (coil spring made)	pc	5						5	300.00	1,500.00
100	Cold Chisel, pointed tip (coil spring made)	pc	5						5	300.00	1,500.00
101	Combination Plier, 8"	pc	5						5	350.00	1,750.00
102	Combination wrench 24, 27, 28, 29, 32, 34, 42 metric, Stanley	set		7					7	1,000.00	7,000.00
103	Combination wrench, 11 pcs, 8-24 size	set	1						1	3,500.00	3,500.00
104	Common wire nail, 1"	box	10						10	150.00	1,500.00
105	Common wire nail, 2"	box	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
106	Common wire nail, 4"	box	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
107	Common wire nail, 3"	box	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
108	Convenience outlet, 2 gang, universal	sets	50						50	150.00	7,500.00
109	Cordless Drill / Screwdriver Max. Torque (hard) : 33 Nm Max torque (soft) : 18 Nm No. Load Speed : 0 - 400 / 1, 300 rpm Battery Voltage : 18 V Torque Settings : 25 In Wood : 29 mm In Steel : 10 mm Max. Screw Dia. : 8 mm Weight : 1.4 kg	unit	1						1	11,000.00	11,000.00
110	Corrougated sheet #24 (10ft)	pc.	50						50	660.00	33,000.00
111	Corrougated sheet #24 (12ft)	pc.	50						50	792.00	39,600.00
112	Coupling, G.I. 1/2"	pc.	5						5	16.50	82.50
113	Coupling, G.I. 1-1/2"	pc.	5						5	38.50	192.50
114	Coupling, G.I. 1-1/4"	pc.	5						5	33.00	165.00
115	Coupling, G.I. 3/4"	pc.	5						5	19.80	99.00
116	Coupling, PVC, 4" Ø	pc.	5						5	66.00	330.00
117	C-purlins (1.5mm) 2"x6"	pc.	70						70	797.50	55,825.00
118	Crocodile Jack, 3 tons capacity, Daiken Brand	pc		2					2	4,000.00	8,000.00
119	Cutting disc, 4" diameter	pc	100						100	50.00	5,000.00
120	Cutting Disc, super thun	pc	100						100	75.00	7,500.00
121	Cutting disk 14"	pc.	50						50	1,100.00	55,000.00
122	Dead end loop 4/0	pc.	20						20	110.00	2,200.00
123	Deformed bar 10mm	pc.	350						350	143.00	50,050.00
124	Deformed bar 12mm	pc.	100						100	220.00	22,000.00
125	Deformed bar 16mm	pc.	50						50	330.00	16,500.00

126	Deformed bar 9mm	pc.	300						300	110.00	33,000.00
127	Deformed Steel Bar, 12 mm. x 6.0 m.	piece	100	100					200	200.00	40,000.00
128	Deformed Steel Bar, 9 mm. x 6.0 m.	piece	100	100					200	140.00	28,000.00
129	Deformer Steel Bar, 10 mm. x 6.0 m.	piece	100	100					200	140.00	28,000.00
130	DOOR HANDLE (EUROLOCK)	PIECE	15	15	15			15	60	2,500.00	150,000.00
131	DOOR KNOB (EUROLOCK) ORDINARY	PIECE	15	15	15			15	60	500.00	30,000.00
132	Door knob, heavy duty (Kwikset)	set	55						55	385.00	21,175.00
133	DOUBLE COMBI SHOWER VALVE W/ BRACKET	PCS	30						30	3,000.00	90,000.00
134	Drawer/cabinet lock	set	50						50	165.00	8,250.00
135	Drill bit 1/2" Ø, masonry	pc.	10						10	220.00	2,200.00
136	Drill Bit, #4D, IID, Makita	pc	10						10	1,200.00	12,000.00
137	Drill bit, carbide tipped (40mm)	pc	1						1	605.00	605.00
138	Drill bit, core bit (150mm)	pc	1						1	605.00	605.00
139	Drill bit, masonry 1/2" x 14" mer drill w/ slot,as sample	pc.	2						2	605.00	1,210.00
140	Drill Bit, masonry 1/4" (Irwin)	pcs.	30						30	154.00	4,620.00
141	Drill bit,masonry 3/16, heavy duty (Irwin)	pc.	30						30	110.00	3,300.00
142	Elastoseal	tube	50						50	99.00	4,950.00
143	Elbow, G.I. 1"	pc.	10						10	22.00	220.00
144	Elbow, G.I. 1/2"	pc.	50						50	16.50	825.00
145	Elbow, G.I. 1-1/2"	pc.	10						10	38.50	385.00
146	Elbow, G.I. 1-1/4"	pc.	10						10	33.00	330.00
147	Elbow, G.I. 3/4"	pc.	15						15	19.80	297.00
148	Elbow, PVC 1", blue	pc.	50						50	13.20	660.00
149	Elbow, PVC 1/2", blue	pc.	100		50				150	11.00	1,650.00
150	Elbow, PVC 2", blue	pc.	20						20	38.50	770.00
151	Elbow, PVC 3/4", blue	pc.	50						50	16.50	825.00
152	Elbow, PVC 45° 2", sanitary, orange	pc.	50		50				100	55.00	5,500.00
153	Elbow, PVC 90° 2", sanitary, orange	pc.	30						30	93.50	2,805.00
154	Elbow, PVC, 4" Ø	pc.	15						15	99.00	1,485.00
155	Elbow, short PVC 1/2", orange	pc.	100						100	49.50	4,950.00
156	Elbow, short PVC 3/4", orange	pc.	500						500	82.50	41,250.00
157	Elbow, straight G.I. 1/2"	pc.	25						25	55.00	1,375.00
158	Elbow, straight G.I. 1-1/4"	pc.	5						5	66.00	330.00

159	Electric Hand drill 2500 rpm 3.8 amps 220 volts	unit		1					1	2,200.00	2,200.00
160	Electric Hand drill, heavy duty	unit	2						2	5,000.00	10,000.00
161	ELECTRICAL TAPE 3/4"	PIECE	15	5	15			5	40	40.00	1,600.00
162	Electrode Holder, 300 AMP, Jackson	pc	25						25	450.00	11,250.00
163	Electroder holder cable	mtr.	200						200	110.00	22,000.00
164	ENAMEL PAINT(BLACK)	GAL	20						20	550.00	11,000.00
165	Epoxy bond (in quart) A & B	set	21						21	154.00	3,234.00
166	Faucet, brass, heavy duty	pc.	50		50				100	286.00	28,600.00
167	FAUCET, DOUBLE FOR OVAL W/HOT & COLD	PCS	30						30	2,700.00	81,000.00
168	Faucet, goose neck, heavy duty	set	10		10				20	440.00	8,800.00
169	Faucet, wall 4", stainless with cap	pc.	25						25	286.00	7,150.00
170	Finishing nail 3/4"		0.5						0.5	140.00	70.00
171	FITTING FOR CLOSET PUSH BUTTON DOUBLE	PCS	24						24	1,500.00	36,000.00
172	Flatbar 3/16 x 1, yellow	pc.	200						200	308.00	61,600.00
173	Flatcord #16 (black)	roll	5						5	1,210.00	6,050.00
174	Flatcord #16 (white)	roll	10						10	1,210.00	12,100.00
175	Flexible hose 1/2 x 1/2, heavy duty (US)	pc.	50						50	132.00	6,600.00
176	Flexible hose 1/2 x 3/8, heavy duty (US)	pc.	50		50				100	165.00	16,500.00
177	FLEXIBLE HOSE, US 1/2 X 1, 2X1/4"	PCS	12	20	12			20	64	250.00	16,000.00
178	Floodlight CFL type 40w	sets	25						25	1,760.00	44,000.00
179	Floodlight,CFL type 40w	set	30						30	275.00	8,250.00
180	FLOOR DRAIN STAINLESS, 4X4	PCS	12		12				24	200.00	4,800.00
181	Floor drain, PVC 4" x 4"	pc.	25						25	165.00	4,125.00
182	Floor drain, PVC 6" x 6"	pc.	10						10	330.00	3,300.00
183	Flourescent Lamp 28 w T5 Tridonic Fumaco Brand Opentype	sets	150						150	275.00	41,250.00
184	Flourescent Lamp 14 w T5 Tridonic Fumaco Brand Open Type	sets	100						100	275.00	27,500.00
185	Flourescent Lamp, 20 watts	set	40						40	280.00	11,200.00
186	Flourescent Lamp, 40 watts	set	40						40	400.00	16,000.00
187	Formica	pc	10						10	980.00	9,800.00
188	Formica	pc.	30						30	528.00	15,840.00
189	Formica Top cover	pc	22						22	910.00	20,020.00
190	Frames, for certificate, letter size (8.5x11)	pc	5		5				10	120.00	1,200.00

191	G.I. Wire, Gauge 16	roll	2	2	2			2	8	3,500.00	28,000.00
192	Gang box 2" x 4", PVC, orange	pc.	30						30	220.00	6,600.00
193	Garden Hose, 1/2" diameter	mtr.	100						100	50.00	5,000.00
194	Gate valve 2"	pcs	5		5				10	550.00	5,500.00
195	GI Pipe 1/2"	pc.	100						100	385.00	38,500.00
196	GI Pipe 3/4"	pc.	100						100	495.00	49,500.00
197	GI wire #16	roll	2						2	2,500.00	5,000.00
198	Glue/contact cement		6						6	700.00	4,200.00
199	Good lumber S4S 1 1/2"x2"x8'		36						36	11.90	428.40
200	Good Lumber S4S 1/2"x2"x8'		72						72	4.20	302.40
201	GOOSENECK LAVATORY FAUCET FOR OVAL HOT&COLD	PCS	10		10				20	1,500.00	30,000.00
202	Gravel (15 cubic meter/truck load)	truck	3					3	6	14,625.00	87,750.00
203	Gravel 10	cu.m.	5		5				10	990.00	9,900.00
204	Grease gun with Flexible hose	pc		1					1	2,000.00	2,000.00
205	Grinding Disc 4" dia	piece	20						20	70.00	1,400.00
206	Grinding Stone, 10"x1", fine	pc	20						20	450.00	9,000.00
207	Gypsum board 1/2"	pc.	20						20	660.00	13,200.00
208	Hacksaw blade	pc	100						100	82.50	8,250.00
209	Hacksaw blade (18 TPI, sand cut)	pc		10					10	100.00	1,000.00
210	Hacksaw Blade 18 TPI	piece	20						20	70.00	1,400.00
211	Hacksaw blade pine	pcs.	20						20	110.00	2,200.00
212	Hacksaw Blade, sanvick, 18 TPI)	piece	50						50	80.00	4,000.00
213	Hacksaw blasde (standflex)	pc	100						100	82.50	8,250.00
214	Handpiece Bearing	piece	1						1	4,500.00	4,500.00
215	Hard Hat	pc	1						1	1,500.00	1,500.00
216	Heavy duty Extension Cord 5 meters w/ universal adapter	piece	2						2	220.00	440.00
217	Hinges, cabinet 1-1/2" x 3	pc.	100						100	165.00	16,500.00
218	Hinges, door loose pin 3" x 4"	pc.	60						60	55.00	3,300.00
219	Hinges, door loose pin 4"x4"	pc.	10						10	71.50	715.00
220	Hollow blocks 4"	pc.	500		500				1000	7.70	7,700.00
221	Hollow blocks 5"	pcs	250		250				500	8.80	4,400.00
222	HollowBlocks, 4"	pc	3000						3000	8.50	25,500.00

223	HollowBlocks, 5"	pc	1000						1000	11.00	11,000.00
224	INCANDESCENT LAMP FOR CHANDELLIER AT THE LOBBY	PIECE	10	5	10			5	30	30.00	900.00
225	Jack Stand, 3 tons capacity	pc.	0	4					4	1,000.00	4,000.00
226	Junction box PVC w/ Screws	set	20						20	35.00	700.00
227	Junction boxm 4" x 4" deep type, w/cover PVC orange	pc.	75						75	165.00	12,375.00
228	LACQUER THINNER(GLOSS)	GAL	10						10	660.00	6,600.00
229	LAMP FLOURESCENT 1-12, TUBE 36W	PIECE	20	20	20			20	80	130.00	10,400.00
230	Lamp, fluorescent 18W T8, tube, ballast, starter	set	50						50	330.00	16,500.00
231	Lamp, fluorescent 38W T12, tube, ballast, starter	set	50						50	275.00	13,750.00
232	Lamp, fluorescent 38W T8, tube, ballast, starter	set	150						150	277.20	41,580.00
233	LATEX FLAT PAINT(WHITE)	GAL	10						10	620.00	6,200.00
234	LAVATOR FAUCET SINGLE	PCS	10		10				20	800.00	16,000.00
235	Lavatory faucet (standard)	pvs	50						50	550.00	27,500.00
236	LAVATORY P TRUP	PCS	10		10				20	350.00	7,000.00
237	L-bar 3/16 x 1, yellow	pc.	200						200	275.00	55,000.00
238	Long Nose Plier, 8"	pc	5						5	350.00	1,750.00
239	Lumber, 2" x 3" x 16', sun dry	pc.	50						50	275.00	13,750.00
240	Lumber, 2" x 3" x 8', sun dry	pc.	43						43	275.00	11,825.00
241	Lumber, 2" x 4" x 10', sun dry	pc.	14						14	293.70	4,111.80
242	Lumber, 2" x 4" x 14', sun dry	pc.	17						17	385.00	6,545.00
243	Lumber, 2" x 6" 18', sun dry	pc.	20						20	495.00	9,900.00
244	Lumber, 2" x 6" x 10', sun dry	pc.	3						3	440.00	1,320.00
245	Lumber, 2" x 6" x 8', sun dry	pc.	25						25	440.00	11,000.00
246	Masonry Finishing touches pad medium, stainless	pc	6						6	500.00	3,000.00
247	Masonry Finishing touches pad medium, wooden	pc	6						6	400.00	2,400.00
248	Masonry Spoon, Medium	pc	6						6	500.00	3,000.00
249	Mini Air Compressor, 220 volts 1/2 HP 1 Gallon	unit	1						1	6,000.00	6,000.00
250	Moulding, PVC 3/4" x 8', white	pc.	50						50	99.00	4,950.00
251	Msonry shovel, US Brand	pc	6						6	1,800.00	10,800.00
252	Multiprocess Welding Machine (TIG, MIG, FCAW, Stick welding capable, preferably Miller XMT 304)	SET	1						1	370,000.00	370,000.00
253	Nail, common wire 1"	kl.	25						25	88.00	2,200.00
254	Nail, common wire 2"	kl.	25						50	77.00	3,850.00

255	Nail, common wire 3"	kl.	25		25				50	77.00	3,850.00
256	Nail, concrete 3"	kl.	10		10				20	110.00	2,200.00
257	Nail, finishing 1 1/2"	kl.	7		8				15	88.00	1,320.00
258	Nail, finishing 1"	kl.	20						20	88.00	1,760.00
259	Nail, finishing 2"	kl.	20						20	88.00	1,760.00
260	Outlet, convenience 2 gang (Toshiba)	set	75						75	110.00	8,250.00
261	Outlet, universal 2 gang (Toshiba)	zen	30						30	220.00	6,600.00
262	Paint (Aluminum Silver)	gal	12						12	660.00	7,920.00
263	Paint (Q.D.E Black)	gal	1						1	770.00	770.00
264	Paint (Q.D.E Caterpillar Yellow)	gal	6						6	770.00	4,620.00
265	Paint (Q.D.E International Red)	gal	14						14	770.00	10,780.00
266	Paint (Q.D.E White)	gal	4						4	660.00	2,640.00
267	Paint (Tile Red Latex)	gal	18						18	638.00	11,484.00
268	Paint Brush 1"	pcs	10						10	55.00	550.00
269	Paint Brush 2"	pcs	10						10	77.00	770.00
270	Paint Brush 4"	pcs	6						6	77.00	462.00
271	Paint Brushes, all sizes	set	6						6	100.00	600.00
272	Paint Thinner	gal.	20		5				25	330.00	8,250.00
273	Paint Tinner	gal	8						8	320.00	2,560.00
274	Paint Tinner Cheeze Yellow	gal	10						10	341.00	3,410.00
275	Paint Waterbased 1500ml, black	can	2						2	300.00	600.00
276	Paint Waterbased 1500ml, blue	can	2						2	300.00	600.00
277	Paint Waterbased 1500ml, red	can	2						2	300.00	600.00
278	Paint Waterbased 1500ml, white	can	2						2	300.00	600.00
279	Paint Waterbased 1500ml,yellow	can	2						2	300.00	600.00
280	Paint, Elastomeric, Cheeze Yellow (Sun & Rain)	tin	4		4				8	2,200.00	17,600.00
281	Paint, flatwall enamel, White (Boysen)	gal.	10						10	560.00	5,600.00
282	Paint, permacoat flat latex, White (Boysen)	gal.	30						30	450.00	13,500.00
283	Paint, permacoat gloss latex, White (Boysen)	tin	15		10				25	2,500.00	62,500.00
284	Paint, permacoat latex, Tile Red (Boysen)	gal.	12						12	500.00	6,000.00
285	Paint, primer red oxide	gal.	10						10	450.00	4,500.00
286	Paint, quick dry (chocolate brown)	gal.	6						6	770.00	4,620.00

287	Paint, quick dry (maple)	gal	6					6	770.00	4,620.00	
288	Paint, quick drying enamel, Black (Boysen)	gal.	6					6	550.00	3,300.00	
289	Paint, quick drying enamel, White (Boysen)	gal.	28		4			32	600.00	19,200.00	
290	Paint, roofgard, Pacific blue (Boysen)	gal.	15					15	770.00	11,550.00	
291	Paleta	pc.	20					20	495.00	9,900.00	
292	Panel Board, 10 branches, bolt-on, with main center	set	1					1	6,000.00	6,000.00	
293	Patching compound	kl.	25					25	33.00	825.00	
294	Permacoat, flat latex	tin	10					10	2,205.00	22,050.00	
295	Piko	pc	3					3	750.00	2,250.00	
296	PINLIGHT 15W	PIECE	30	30	30			30	120	200.00	24,000.00
297	PINLIGHT 3W	PIECE	30	30	30			30	120	150.00	18,000.00
298	PINLIGHT 45W	PIECE	30	30	30			30	120	200.00	24,000.00
299	PINLIGHT 5W	PIECE	30	30	30			30	120	200.00	24,000.00
300	Pipe Wrench, 15"	pc	3					3	1,500.00	4,500.00	
301	Pipe, G.I. 1/2"Ø	pc.	2		25			27	3,080.00	83,160.00	
302	Pipe, G.I. 3/4"Ø	pc.	5					5	440.00	2,200.00	
303	Pipe, PVC 1" Ø, blue	pc.	50					50	55.00	2,750.00	
304	Pipe, PVC 1/2"Ø, blue	pc.	50					50	66.00	3,300.00	
305	Pipe, PVC 2"Ø, blue	pc.	25					25	93.50	2,337.50	
306	Pipe, PVC 3/4"x 10'Ø, thickwall (Neltex)	pc.	100					100	165.00	16,500.00	
307	Pipe, PVC, 4" Ø (Neltex)	pc.	15					15	616.00	9,240.00	
308	PLASTER	ROLL	5	5	5			5	20	30.00	600.00
309	Plastic roller palte	pcs	15					15	60.00	900.00	
310	Plastic rope	roll	30					30	150.00	4,500.00	
311	Plug, heavy duty	pc.	25					25	22.00	550.00	
312	PLUNGER (HEAVY DUTY)	PCS	10	5	10			5	30	500.00	15,000.00
313	Plywood 1"		6					6	2,380.00	14,280.00	
314	Plywood 1/4"		4					4	1,568.00	6,272.00	
315	Plywood 1/4"	pc.	250		250			500	495.00	247,500.00	
316	Plywood, 3/4" x 4' x 8' (ordinary)	pc.	50		50			100	957.00	95,700.00	
317	Plywood, marine, 1/4"	pc	100					100	350.00	35,000.00	
318	Cutting disc, super thin 4" diameter	mts	30					30	70.00	2,100.00	

319	Poly - Uretein Paint	gal	18					18	374.00	6,732.00
320	Portable Residual Pulverizer, capacity 1 ton per hour (for plastics and equivalent)	unit	1					1	375,000.00	375,000.00
321	Pressure gauge for jetmatic	pc.	10					10	220.00	2,200.00
322	Pressure gauge for jetmatic	pcs	10					10	550.00	5,500.00
323	Pressure switch for jetmatic	pcs	10					10	550.00	5,500.00
324	Pressure switch for jetmatic	pcs	10					10	715.00	7,150.00
325	P-trap for lavatory (standard)	pc.	25					25	165.00	4,125.00
326	Puller 2 jaws, Snap-on brand	pc.	0	1				1	2,000.00	2,000.00
327	Puller 3 jaws, Snap-on brand	pc.	0	1				1	2,500.00	2,500.00
328	Punch down/impact terminal tool	piece	1					1	14,000.00	14,000.00
329	Push and Pull Rule,steel, 5m length	piece	1					1	440.00	440.00
330	PUSH BUTTON URINALS	PCS	10	10	10		10	40	350.00	14,000.00
331	PVC Clamp 1/2"	bag	10					10	275.00	2,750.00
332	PVC Clamp 3/4"	bag	10					10	330.00	3,300.00
333	PVC orange 90 elbow 2"	pc.	30					30	25.00	750.00
334	PVC orange 90 elbow 2"	pcs	25		25			50	82.50	4,125.00
335	PVC orange pipe 2"x10"	pc.	20		30			50	220.00	11,000.00
336	PVC orange P-trap 2"	pcs	15		15			30	77.00	2,310.00
337	PVC otange p-trap 2"	pcs	10		20			30	165.00	4,950.00
338	PVC Pipe 1/2" x 10' (neltex)	pcs.	100					100	154.00	15,400.00
339	PVC Pipe, 1/2", Neltex	pc	100					100	150.00	15,000.00
340	PVC Pipe, 3/4", Neltex	pc	50					50	180.00	9,000.00
341	PVC, orange pipe 2'x10'	pcs	10		10			20	385.00	7,700.00
342	QDE (lacquer thinner)	gal.	12		12			24	768.00	18,432.00
343	RECEPTACLE REFLECTOR BRACKET	PIECE	5	5	5		5	20	250.00	5,000.00
344	Red Oxide primer	gal.	15					15	495.00	7,425.00
345	Refill, Acetylene 18kg./cm2, 250psi, pressure	cyl	2					2	1,500.00	3,000.00
346	Refill, LPG 11 kg	tank	5					5	1,000.00	5,000.00
347	Refill, LPG 50 kg	tank	3					3	4,000.00	12,000.00
348	Refill, Oxygen, 11 kg. 1800psi, industrial	cyl	4					4	1,500.00	6,000.00
349	Locking Plier, 10 R	pc	5					5	400.00	2,000.00
350	Roll Cabs, Snap-on brand	pc.						1	20,000.00	20,000.00

351	Roller Brush 7"	pcs	12					12	121.00	1,452.00	
352	Rubber Floper for closet	pc.	50					50	110.00	5,500.00	
353	Safety breaker 30AT, plastic housing (Koten)	set	10					10	528.00	5,280.00	
354	Safety goggles	piece	5					5	110.00	550.00	
355	San paper #180 hippo	pcs.	50					50	13.50	675.00	
356	Sand	truckload	3		3			6	2,600.00	15,600.00	
357	Sand (15 cubic meter/truck load)	truck	6				6	12	3,000.00	36,000.00	
358	Sand Paper	mtr.	50					50	100.00	5,000.00	
359	Sand Paper	mtr	6					6	110.00	660.00	
360	Sand paper #120 hippo	pcs.	50					50	13.50	675.00	
361	Sand paper #150 hippo	pcs.	50					50	13.50	675.00	
362	Sand paper carborandum (water proof, # 1000)	pc	0	10				10	22.00	220.00	
363	Screw Driver	set	5					5	800.00	4,000.00	
364	Screw, metal 1"	pc.	300					300	1.10	330.00	
365	Screwdriver Drill Power Input : 701 W Self - Tapping Screws : up to 6 mm dia No - Load Speed : 0 - 4, 500 rpm Weight : 1.4 kg Standard Spare Parts 2604321943 Carbon Brush	unit	1					1	14,000.00	14,000.00	
366	Shower head	pc.	10					10	198.00	1,980.00	
367	SHOWER HEAD W/ HOSE	SET	12	12	12			12	48	750.00	36,000.00
368	Shower hose (US)	pc.	10					10	165.00	1,650.00	
369	Silicon gasket (Mighty black)	tube		5				5	150.00	750.00	
370	Sledge Hammer (maso), 14 pounds , heavy duty	pc	1					1	2,000.00	2,000.00	
371	Sledge Hammer (maso), 6 pounds , heavy duty	pc	1					1	1,200.00	1,200.00	
372	Sledge Hammer (maso), 8 pounds , heavy duty	pc	1					1	1,500.00	1,500.00	
373	Smoothing plane blade 2" width (Stanley)	pc.	5					5	330.00	1,650.00	
374	Socket wrench, 21 pcs, 1.2" Drive	set	1					1	3,500.00	3,500.00	
375	SOCKET(DOUBLE)	PIECE	25	25	25			25	100	150.00	15,000.00
376	SOCKET(SINGLE)	PIECE	25	25	25			25	100	150.00	15,000.00
377	Soldering Iron, 30 watts	pc	3					3	200.00	600.00	
378	Soldering lead	lbs.	6					6	1,100.00	6,600.00	
379	Soldering paste	can	5					5	1,100.00	5,500.00	
380	Soldering pump, USA	pc	3					3	200.00	600.00	
381	Solderless connector 100MCM 2 bolt	pc.	10					10	1,870.00	18,700.00	

382	Solderless connector 350 mcm-500	pc.	20						20	550.00	11,000.00
383	Solderless connector 4/0 (Burdny)	pc.	10						10	1,870.00	18,700.00
384	Solvent cement, 100cc (Neltex)	pc.	50						50	132.00	6,600.00
385	SPotlight CFL tpe 23w	sets	25						25	990.00	24,750.00
386	Spotlight, CFL type, 23W	set	30						30	605.00	18,150.00
387	Square bar 12mm, yellow	pc.	200						200	203.50	40,700.00
388	Square bar, 10mm	pc	300						300	148.50	44,550.00
389	Square bar, 12mm (yellow)	pc	200						200	385.00	77,000.00
390	Starter, FL 40W T8 (Philips)	pc.	200		200				400	77.00	30,800.00
391	STARTING RUNNING CAPACITOR FOR 1HP 450V,50UF	PIECE	10	10	10			10	40	500.00	20,000.00
392	STARTING RUNNING CAPACITOR FOR 3 TONS,3HP,65UF,440VAC	PIECE	10	10	10			10	40	500.00	20,000.00
393	STARTING RUNNING CAPACITOR FOR SPLIT TYPE,1HP,35UF,440VAC	PIECE	10	10	10			10	40	500.00	20,000.00
394	Steel Brush	piece	5						5	35.00	175.00
395	Steel Brush	pc	50						50	350.00	17,500.00
396	Steel meter,stanley 5mtrs	pcs	5						5	385.00	1,925.00
397	Steel window hinges	pair	100						100	16.50	1,650.00
398	Strainer for lavatory (standard)	pcs.	50						50	165.00	8,250.00
399	Swing valve 1 1/4" US	pcs	10						10	660.00	6,600.00
400	swing valve 2" US	pcs	5						5	1,100.00	5,500.00
401	SWITCH LIGHT (DOUBLE)	PIECE	25	25	25			25	100	150.00	15,000.00
402	SWITCH LIGHT(SINGLE)	PIECE	25	25	25			25	100	120.00	12,000.00
403	Switch, 1 gang	set	60						60	275.00	16,500.00
404	Switch, 1 gang	sets	20						20	120.00	2,400.00
405	Switch, 2 gang	set	30						30	330.00	9,900.00
406	Switch, 2 gang	sets	20						20	150.00	3,000.00
407	Switch, 3 gang	set	20						20	385.00	7,700.00
408	Tap and Die set, U.S.A., metric , Snap-on Brand	set		1					1	3,500.00	3,500.00
409	Tape, electrical big	pc	20						20	35.00	700.00
410	Tape, teflon 1"	pc.	75						75	33.00	2,475.00
411	Tape, teflon 1/2"	pc.	100						100	22.00	2,200.00
412	Tape, teflon 3/4"	pc.	50						50	27.50	1,375.00
413	Tee, G.I. 1/2"	pc.	25						25	16.50	412.50

414	Tee, PVC 1/2", blue	pc.	50					50	38.50	1,925.00
415	TEFLON TAPE(1/2") V.S.	ROLLS	12		12		0	24	50.00	1,200.00
416	Tekscrew 1 1/2"	pcs	3000					3000	1.93	5,775.00
417	THERMOSTOR FOR 1 HP CARRIER 42KCEO 69308	PIECE	10	5	10		5	30	1,000.00	30,000.00
418	THERMOSTOR FOR 1 HP SANYO	PIECE	5		5			10	1,500.00	15,000.00
419	THERMOSTOR FOR 1.5HP SANYO SAP-K126P	PIECE	5		5			10	1,500.00	15,000.00
420	THERMOSTOR FOR 2HP, CARRIER	PIECE	5		5			10	1,500.00	15,000.00
421	THERMOSTOR FOR 3 TONS CARRIER	PIECE	5		5			10	1,500.00	15,000.00
422	THERMOSTOR FOR 3 TONS CARRIER 28ASB360BA	PIECE	3		3			6	1,500.00	9,000.00
423	Tile adhesive	bag	75		75			150	330.00	49,500.00
424	Tile grout, beige	bag	10		10			20	88.00	1,760.00
425	Tiles 40x40, beige	pc.	1500		1500			3000	55.00	165,000.00
426	Tinting color, Bulletin Red (Boysen), 1/4 liter	liter	15					15	121.00	1,815.00
427	Tinting color, Burnt Sienna (Boysen), 1/4 liter	liter	10					10	132.00	1,320.00
428	Tinting color, Chrome Yellow (Boysen), 1/4 liter	liter	10					10	88.00	880.00
429	Tinting color, Hansa Yellow (Boysen), 1/4 liter	liter	20					20	110.00	2,200.00
430	Tinting color, Lamp Black (Boysen), 1/4 liter	liter	10					10	88.00	880.00
431	Tinting color, Raw Sienna (Boysen), 1/4 liter	liter	15					15	126.00	1,890.00
432	Tinting color, Thalo blue, 1/4 liter	liter	10					10	99.00	990.00
433	Titanium 100 Piece x Line Drill & Screwdriver Bit Set + Accessories 18 HSS - TiN steel drill bits - Ø 1/1,5/2/2/2,5/3/3/3,5/4/4/4,5/5/5,5/6/6,5/7/8/10 7 TC-masonry drill bits - Ø 3/4/5/5,5/6/7/8 7 wood drill bits - Ø 3/4/5/6/7/8/10 mm 7 wood drill bits - Ø 3/4/5/6/7/8/10 mm 3 flat wood bits, Titanium Ø 16/22/32 mm 40 screwdriver bits, Titanium, L = 25 mm; 1 each of Philips 0/0/1/1/2/2/2/3/3/3; 1 each of Pozidriv 0/0/1/1/2/2/2/3/3/3 1 each of Slotted 4/4/6/6/7/7; 1 each of Hexagon 3/4/5/6;1 each of Torx 10/10/15/15/20/20/25/25/30/40;8 Sockets 5/6/7/8/9/10/11/13;4 Depth stops Ø 3/5/8/10; 4 HCS Hole saws Ø 32/38/45/54 Diameter gauge Torch Spring level Ratchet screwdriver Countersink Allen key Universal holder, magnetic, Socket adapter	unit	2					2	5,000.00	10,000.00
434	Tool Bit, 1/4" (Carbide)	piece	50					50	120.00	6,000.00
435	Tool Bit, 1/4" (MOMAX)	piece	50					50	80.00	4,000.00
436	Tool Box, 12"x"24 x"10	pc	1					1	2,500.00	2,500.00
437	Tool Holder Left Hand, 1/4"	pc	2					2	3,500.00	7,000.00
438	Tool Holder Right Hand, 1/4"	pc	2					2	3,500.00	7,000.00
439	Tool Holder Straight, 1/4"	pc	2					2	3,500.00	7,000.00

440	Tool Holster, leather	pc	1						1	100.00	100.00
441	Torch Wrench, Click type	pc.		1					1	25,000.00	25,000.00
442	Tox, # 6 w/ screw	box	10						10	77.00	770.00
443	Tox, # 8 w/ screw	box	10						10	33.00	330.00
444	Tox, #5 w/ screw	box	20						20	110.00	2,200.00
445	Triple Square Bit, Snap-on Brand	set		1					1	800.00	800.00
446	Tube, flourescent 14W T5	pc.	100						100	99.00	9,900.00
447	Tube, flourescent 28W T5	Pc.	100						100	99.00	9,900.00
448	Tube, fluorescent 18W T8	pc.	50		50				100	99.00	9,900.00
449	Tube, fluorescent 38W T8	pc.	200		200				400	99.00	39,600.00
450	Tubular bar 1/2 x 1/2 (1.5mm)	pc.	100						100	308.00	30,800.00
451	Tubular bar 2x2 (1.5mm)	pc.	100						100	528.00	52,800.00
452	TW Solid Wire THHN 14/7	box	2						2	2,220.00	4,440.00
453	TW Stranded Wire THHN 12/7	box	1						1	3,300.00	3,300.00
454	Urinal valve push button US	pcs	20						20	1,650.00	33,000.00
455	Utility box PVC w/ Screws	set	20						20	30.00	600.00
456	Utility box, 2"x4", deep type, metal	pc.	20						20	132.00	2,640.00
457	Utility box, 2"x4", plastic	pc	50						50	40.00	2,000.00
458	VARNISH(CLEAR-GLOSS) FOR PEBBLES	GAL	10		10				20	540.00	10,800.00
459	Vernier Caliper, 0.05	pc	3						3	3,000.00	9,000.00
460	VULCA SEAL	CAN	4	4	4			4	16	200.00	3,200.00
461	Vulcaseal	qrt	20						20	385.00	7,700.00
462	WALL FAUCET, BRASS 1/2 BIBB	PCS	12		12				24	250.00	6,000.00
463	Water closet with lavatory	set	10						10	6,150.00	61,500.00
464	WATER STOP	CAN	8	8	8			8	32	300.00	9,600.00
465	Water stop sealant (big)	pv.	10		5				15	385.00	5,775.00
466	Welding Cable, 50 square millimeter	mtr.	30						30	320.00	9,600.00
467	Welding Gloves	piece	25						25	350.00	8,750.00
468	Welding Gloves (Leather)	pair	5						5	165.00	825.00
469	Welding Handshield	piece	5						5	165.00	825.00
470	Welding Handshield	pc	20						20	350.00	7,000.00
471	Welding Helmet	piece	5						5	272.00	1,360.00

472	Welding Helmet	pc	50						50	450.00	22,500.00
473	Welding Helmet	piece							0	400.00	-
474	Welding Jacket	pc	25						25	250.00	6,250.00
475	Welding Jacket (Leather)	piece	5						5	385.00	1,925.00
476	Welding Lens dark # 10	piece	10						10	30.00	300.00
477	Welding Lens dark # 12	piece	10						10	35.00	350.00
478	Welding Lens, #10	piece	50						50	50.00	2,500.00
479	Welding Rod (E6011 1/8 dia)	kg	10						10	135.00	1,350.00
480	Welding Rod (E6013 1/8 dia)	kg	30						30	90.00	2,700.00
481	Welding rod 1/8 (fuji)	cls	100						100	110.00	11,000.00
482	Welding Rod, E6013, Wipcord	box	4						4	2,500.00	10,000.00
483	Welding Rod, stainless, 3/32"	kgs	15						15	1,250.00	18,750.00
484	Wire #8/7, THHN	box	15						15	7,500.00	112,500.00
485	Wire mesh tray, 3 layers	pc	3		3				6	200.00	1,200.00
486	Wire, #10/7 THHN	box	15						15	5,200.00	78,000.00
487	Wire, #12/7 THHN	box	25						25	3,400.00	85,000.00
488	Wire, #14/7, THHN	box	15						15	2,700.00	40,500.00
489	Wire, #6/7, THHN	mtrs	300						300	200.00	60,000.00
490	Wire, aluminum # 8, solid	roll	1						1	1,320.00	1,320.00
491	Wire, THHN, #12	box	2						2	4,000.00	8,000.00
492	Wire, THHN, 2.0 mm	box	6						6	3,500.00	21,000.00
493	Wire, THHN, 3.5 mm	box	6						6	4,500.00	27,000.00
494	Wire, THHN, 5.5 mm	box	6						6	7,000.00	42,000.00
495	Wood edging 1/4"x3/4"x10'		100						100	210.00	21,000.00
496	Wood edging, 1/2" x 1" x 8'	pc.	50						50	55.00	2,750.00
497	Wood glue (stickwell)	gal.	11						11	489.00	5,379.00
498	Wood glue (stickwell)	liter	4						4	154.00	616.00
499	W-RG59 (Indoor RG59 coaxial copper wire 300 m/roll)	roll	2						2	5,500.00	11,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES										
1	Airconditioning adaptor set, AC service tools, snap-on point airconditioning , adaptor set ACT 600A, made in USA	set	1						1	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	Charging manifold,/ gauge snap-on	unit	1						1	6,000.00	6,000.00

3	Digital Multi-meter, with inductance meter, transistor, checker, capacitor checker and frequency meter	pc	1						1	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	Hot Air Soldering Tools, Aeolus	pc	2						2	3,000.00	6,000.00
5	Leak detector, 9 volts battery, probe length 18-1/2 inches, made in USA	unit	1						1	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	Recovery Recycle Machine, A/C R134A, 12 22, made in USA	set	1						1	35,000.00	35,000.00
7	TIG Welding Machine, Single Phase, 220 V input voltage, 30A input current, 65 V no load voltage, 36-160 A output current, 28 V rated output voltage, 60 % duty cycle, 85 % efficiency, 0.93 power factor.	set	5						5	56,000.00	280,000.00
8	Timing Light, made in USA	unit	1						1	25,000.00	25,000.00
9	Vacuum pump, FJC 6909, CFM 3.0, Fitting size 1/4" MF.X1/2 ACME, both fitting for hook up 12-22, 12 & 134A AC gauge sets, 1.3-1.5 hp, USA	unit	1						1	18,000.00	18,000.00
10	Tank: 20 gallon hour.-Max PSI: 135.-NPT Outlet: 3/8".-ACFM @ 90 PSI: 5.7.-Voltage: 115-1-60. Construction: -Durable cast-iron	unit	1						1	42,000.00	42,000.00
11	Toyata 2C 2.5, diesel engine	unit	1						1	40,000.00	40,000.00
	KITCHEN EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES										
1	Pasta Maker, machine, Atlas Pasta Machine w/ Motor Gift Set adjustable by-the-numbers 6" wide dough-roller dial and the patented wellness rollers. Cutting head is interchangeable with optional attachments (sold separately). Instruction booklet included. Hand wash. Imported. 7Hx8-1/4W x13-1/4D". Hand crack and adjustable table clamp 'that accommodates up to 2-1/4" table thickness included.	unit	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES										
1	Additional Module AC Machinery Laboratory: 1- Single Phase Induction Motor, 1-Three phase Induction Motor, 1-Three Phase Synchronous Motor/Generator, 1-Synchronizing Lamp; with manual of experiments and training.	set	1						1	296,040.00	296,040.00
2	Adjustable Volume pipettors, 10-50 ml. volume (+/- 2%) Accuracy	unit	2						2	8,000.00	16,000.00
3	Analytical balance, Capacity: 210 g.; Readability: 0.001 mg.; Linearity: +/- 0.2 mg.Ohaus Voyager Pro	set	1						1	330,000.00	330,000.00
4	Bench top pH meter, pH -2.00 to 16.00; Temp. 32 to 100 degrees Fahrenheit (0 to 100 degrees Celcius); Accuracy: +/- 0.01 pH; Display: 3 1/4" x 2 7/16" (8.3 x 6.2 cm.) LCD; Power: 100/240 VAC, 50/60 Hz.; Dimensions: 6 1/8" x 6 7/8" x 2 3/4" (15.5 x 17.5 x 6.9 cm.)	unit	1						1	60,000.00	60,000.00
5	Clamps and Supports, Double Burette Clamps 9100 ml.)	set	2						2	4,500.00	9,000.00
6	Clamps and Supports, Utility Clamps, Dual Adjustments, Medium 975 mm.), Length (229 mm.)	set	4						4	2,500.00	10,000.00

7	360 mm, Spindle nose to work table: 400 mm, Spindle center line to column: 300 mm, Spindle taper: BT40, Spindle speed: 150-6000 rpm, Max gear box ratio:	set	1						1	1,560,000.00	1,560,000.00
8	DC Machinery Laboratory Core System Trainer: 1-Universal Power , 1-DC Compound Wound Machine, 1-Switched 3 Phase Resistive Load, 1-Swinging Field Dynanometer, 1-Torque & Speed Control Panel, 1-Shaft Coupling & Key, 1-Patch Leads, 1-System Frame, 1-Machine	set	1						1	1,283,040.00	1,283,040.00
9	EDU CNC studio emulator comprising of lathe and mill features, controller: fanuc and Siemens for lathe and mill each; with training.	set	1						1	839,000.00	839,000.00
10	Elkay Neptune Top Mount stainless 25x22x7 4-hole single bowl Kitchen Sink	set	1						1	3,500.00	3,500.00
11	Fotodox 10RFTR-51-32-new Fotodiox 32 inch 5-in-1 Reflector Pro, Premium grade Collapsible Disc, soft silver/gold/black/white/diffuser-silver/gold/black/white (Set)	set	1						1	1,200.00	1,200.00
12	Glacier bay single-handle kitchen faucet in polished chrome	set	1						1	1,800.00	1,800.00
13	Instrumentation and process control comprising of upper and lower water tank, boiler, flowmeter, pressure transducer, temperature detector, water pump, positioned valves, all instrumentations and components are industrial type for automatic control system application; with manual of experiments and training	set	1						1	2,400,000.00	2,400,000.00
14	Karl Fischer Titrator, 1 mg. to 100 mg. water, Resolution: 0.1 mg., Rate: 2.0 mg./min max titration; Moisture Range: 1 ppm to 100%; Accuracy 10 to 100 mg.; Display: 40 character, alphanumeric, backlit LCD (25.1 x 24.8 x 12.1 cm) 90 to 264 VAC, 47 to 63 Hz.	unit	1						1	200,000.00	200,000.00
15	Pipettes, Long Tip, Glass, 1-10ml., Graduation 0.1 ml., +/- 0.06 Accuracy	piece	2						2	16,000.00	32,000.00
16	Sieves, 8" diameter with cover Brass, Stainless Frame with stainless Wire	unit	2						2	2,700.00	5,400.00
17	Viscometer, (rotational) Accuracy: +/-1% scale in use; Resolution: 0.1%; Operating conditions: 50-104 Farenheit/10-40 degree celsius, 80% RH; Power: 110 to 240 VAC, 50/60 HS	set	1						1	180,000.00	180,000.00
18	Volumetric pipette, Glass, 5 ml., 0.5 ml. capacity	piece	2						2	9,000.00	18,000.00
SPORTS MATERIALS											
1	Air Pump	piece	2						2	300.00	600.00
2	Badminton Net	piece	16		2				18	1,450.00	26,100.00
3	Badminton Racket	piece	10		8				18	3,500.00	63,000.00
4	Badminton Shuttle Cock	pcs	65		40				105	1,450.00	152,250.00
5	Badminton String	piece	10		20				30	500.00	15,000.00
6	Baseball ball	pcs	50		30				80	650.00	52,000.00
7	Baseball Bat	piece	1						1	6,000.00	6,000.00
8	Baseball Catchers Mask	pairs	2						2	1,900.00	3,800.00

9	Baseball Gloves	piece	15		15				30	1,350.00	40,500.00
10	Baseball Home Plates	box	4						4	750.00	3,000.00
11	Baseball Pitchers Plates	btl	2						2	750.00	1,500.00
12	Baseball Spike Shoes	pairs			12				12	1,350.00	16,200.00
13	Basketball Ball - GG - 6 (MOLTEN)	pcs	28		10				38	1,450.00	55,100.00
14	Basketball Ball -GG - 7 (MOLTEN)	pcs	28		10				38	1,450.00	55,100.00
15	Basketball Net	pcs	10						10	300.00	3,000.00
16	Battery, eveready/big (Size C)	pcs	30						30	85.00	2,550.00
17	Billiard Cloth (Tapete)	pcs	2						2	2,200.00	4,400.00
18	Boxing Foul Protector	pcs			9				9	1,100.00	9,900.00
19	Boxing gloves (10 oz to 14 oz)	pairs			9				9	2,650.00	23,850.00
20	Boxing Head Guard	pcs			9				9	1,200.00	10,800.00
21	Boxing Mouth piece	pcs			9				9	300.00	2,700.00
22	Boxing Punch Mitts	pairs			3				3	1,450.00	4,350.00
23	Boxing Punching Bag	pcs			1				1	9,500.00	9,500.00
24	Boxing shoes	pairs			9				9	1,500.00	13,500.00
25	Calciumine (25kg/bag)	pcs	5						5	300.00	1,500.00
26	Chalk Holder	piece	6						6	150.00	900.00
27	Chess Clock	pcs	8		4				12	3,900.00	46,800.00
28	Chess Mat	pcs	12		8				20	500.00	10,000.00
29	Dart Board	piece	16						16	3,100.00	49,600.00
30	Dart Pin	sets	6						6	1,600.00	9,600.00
31	Dart Pin Case	piece	6						6	400.00	2,400.00
32	Epoxy Reducer	gal	8						8	605.00	4,840.00
33	Football ball	pcs	15		15				30	1,400.00	42,000.00
34	Football Spike Shoes	pairs			18				18	1,350.00	24,300.00
35	Futsal ball	pcs	25						25	1,350.00	33,750.00
36	Gloves for goal keeper (Adidas)	pairs			4				4	1,050.00	4,200.00
37	Goggles 2.0	piece	6		10				16	1,000.00	16,000.00
38	Hand wrap (Adidas/Everlast)	pairs			9				9	350.00	3,150.00
39	Jumping rope	pcs			5				5	350.00	1,750.00
40	Karatedo, Sheen Guard and Instep shoe	sets			24				24	1,300.00	31,200.00

41	Kickpad with Hand Guard	pcs			5				5	950.00	4,750.00
42	Lawn Tennis Ball	cans	25		15				40	400.00	16,000.00
43	Lawn Tennis Racket	piece	1		4				5	4,500.00	22,500.00
44	Mouth Guard	pcs			16				16	295.00	4,720.00
45	Mouth piece, Karatedo	pcs			24				24	295.00	7,080.00
46	Mueller Tape 32's	box			5				5	3,800.00	19,000.00
47	Pro Wrap 36's	box			4				4	3,250.00	13,000.00
48	Replacement Grip	piece	10		20				30	185.00	5,550.00
49	Score Book (Baseball)	pcs	2						2	70.00	140.00
50	Score Book (Basketball)	pcs	2						2	70.00	140.00
51	Score Book (Sepak Takraw)	pcs	2						2	70.00	140.00
52	Score Book (Volleyball)	pcs	2						2	70.00	140.00
53	Sepak Takraw Ball	pcs	18		6				24	875.00	21,000.00
54	Sepak Takraw Net	pcs	2		2				4	1,350.00	5,400.00
55	Sheen Guard (Football)	pairs			18				18	550.00	9,900.00
56	Sheen Guard, Taekwondo	pairs			10				10	550.00	5,500.00
57	Softball ball	pcs	51						51	750.00	38,250.00
58	Softball Bat	piece	1						1	6,000.00	6,000.00
59	Speed ball Double Model-452	pcs			1				1	4,200.00	4,200.00
60	Spike Shoes Athletics (Adidas/Mizuno)	pairs			10				10	2,100.00	21,000.00
61	Starting cups	box	4						4	300.00	1,200.00
62	Starting gun	piece	2						2	1,200.00	2,400.00
63	Starting Pistol	pcs	4						4	1,000.00	4,000.00
64	Stop watch	pcs	10						10	1,400.00	14,000.00
65	Swimming Head Cups	pcs			10				10	850.00	8,500.00
66	Swimming Trunks (Speedo)	pcs			10				10	1,200.00	12,000.00
67	Swimsuit (Speedo)	pcs			10				10	2,800.00	28,000.00
68	Table Tennis	pairs	3		0				3	2,000.00	6,000.00
69	Table Tennis (Rubber glue)	btls	0		2				2	1,000.00	2,000.00
70	Table Tennis (Rubber-Joola Xplode)	pairs	0		10				10	3,000.00	30,000.00
71	Table Tennis ball	box	60		30				90	200.00	18,000.00

72	Table Tennis Net w/ Post	pcs	4					4	1,500.00	6,000.00
73	Table Tennis Rubber Glue	btl	2					2	1,100.00	2,200.00
74	Taekwondo Body Armor # 2	pcs			5			5	1,450.00	7,250.00
75	Taekwondo gloves	pairs			16			16	950.00	15,200.00
76	Taekwondo Uniform (KIX)	pcs			16			16	2,100.00	33,600.00
77	Volleyball (MIKASA M	piece	10					10	2,100.00	21,000.00
78	Volleyball Antennae	pcs	2					2	3,250.00	6,500.00
79	Volleyball Ball	pcs	10		10			20	2,000.00	40,000.00
80	Volleyball Knee Pads	pairs			25			25	350.00	8,750.00
81	Volleyball net	piece	4					4	1,350.00	5,400.00
82	Whistle	pcs	16					16	450.00	7,200.00
	AUTOMOTIVE SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS									
1	ATF, 4 liter	pc.		2				2	1,500.00	3,000.00
2	Automotive battery, 3 SM gold, Motolite	pc.		2				2	4,500.00	9,000.00
3	Automotive Bulb Single Contact, 12Volts	pc.		15				15	400.00	6,000.00
4	Automotive Bulb Single Contact, 12Volts	pc.		15				15	450.00	6,750.00
5	Automotive Grease, 1 liter	pc.		2				2	2,000.00	4,000.00
6	Automotive Horn 12V	set	2					2	330.00	660.00
7	Brake fluid, 1 liter	pc.		2				2	400.00	800.00
8	Car Fuse, plug type (10 amps), original	pc		20				20	30.00	600.00
9	Car Fuse, plug type (15 amps), original	pc		20				20	30.00	600.00
10	Car Fuse, plug type (25 amps), original	pc		20				20	30.00	600.00
11	Car Fuse, plug type (30 amps), original	pc		20				20	30.00	600.00
12	Compressor Capacitor 35 CIF	pcs	10					10	770.00	7,700.00
13	Engine oil, 8 liter, castrol brand	pc.		8				8	2,500.00	20,000.00
14	Head Light Halogen	pc.		4				4	1,500.00	6,000.00
15	Headlight Relay 12V	piece	6					6	155.00	930.00
16	Headlight Socket	piece	6					6	50.00	300.00
17	Motor Compressor (3tons) 91 LRA	Pcs	5					5	5,500.00	27,500.00
18	Motor Compressor (60 LRA)	Pcs	60					60	2,200.00	132,000.00
19	Motor compressor2 (HP) 49 LRA	Pcs	5					5	3,300.00	16,500.00

20	Timing Light	unit		1				1	35,000.00	35,000.00
21	WD 40	pc.		3				3	1,000.00	3,000.00
22	WD 40(LUBRICANT)	CAN	12	12	12		12	48	300.00	14,400.00
	OTHERS									
1	BATH TOWELS	PCS	300					300	500.00	150,000.00
2	Battery, Telephone, 3.6 volts, 300 mah	pc.	1					1	330.00	330.00
3	BEDS 48"X75"	PCS	20					20	8,000.00	160,000.00
4	BOTTLED WATER (350ML) / 35'S	BOX	25	25	25		25	100	300.00	30,000.00
5	BUTTON COMPONENT SET (ROUND PLASTIC)	pcs	500		500			1000	2.00	2,000.00
6	BUTTON PINS (2.66)	set	500		500			1000	8.00	8,000.00
7	Candle (Big)	pcs	2					2	200.00	400.00
8	Candle Holder	pcs	2					2	200.00	400.00
9	Candles - Small	piece	100					100	5.00	500.00
10	Checkbok- MDS-Regular	booklet	75					75	550.00	41,250.00
11	Checkbook- Business Center	booklet	25					25	508.75	12,718.75
12	Checkbook- International Affairs	booklet	10					10	508.75	5,087.50
13	Checkbook- Special Budget-DBP	booklet	75					75	508.75	38,156.25
14	Checkbook- Special Budget-LBP	booklet	10					10	508.75	5,087.50
15	Checkbook- Trust Fund	booklet	30					30	508.75	15,262.50
16	Checkbook-Hostel	booklet	20					20	508.75	10,175.00
17	CLOTHES PIN	PIECE	100					100	20.00	2,000.00
18	COFFEE 210 GRAMS, NESCAFE CLASSIC	BTL	10	10	10		10	40	250.00	10,000.00
19	CREAMER, NESTLE 400 GRAMS	BTL	20	20	20		20	80	150.00	12,000.00
20	Fabric Curtain for the COS Female faculty room	LOT	1					1	50,000.00	50,000.00
21	Fabric Curtain for the COS Male faculty room	LOT	1					1	50,000.00	50,000.00
22	FLAG, PHILIPPINE 3'X6'	piece	24					24	600.00	14,400.00
23	FLAG, PHILIPPINE 4'X8'	piece	26					26	1,000.00	26,000.00
24	FLAG, TSU 3'X6'	piece	25					25	700.00	17,500.00
25	FLATSHEETS / LINENS	PCS	300					300	300.00	90,000.00
26	Frames, for certificates, 8x11	piece	20					20	120.00	2,400.00
27	GENERATOR, Diesel, 100 KW Prime Power 3 Phase 60 HZ 220 V	set	1					1	575,000.00	575,000.00

28	GENERATOR, Diesel, 250 KW Prime Power 3 Phase 60 HZ 220V with enclosure	set	1					1	1,450,000.00	1,450,000.00	
29	GENERATOR, Diesel, 350 KW Prime Power 3 Phase 60 HZ 220 with enclosure	set	1					1	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00	
30	Grid Parabolic Antenna, 2.4 GHz 24 dBi TL - ANT2424B Dimension - 1,000 mm x 600 mm Weight - 3.5 kg Frequency - 2.4 GHz Gain - 24 dBi VSWR (MAX) - 1.5:1 HRPBW/H (0) - 10 HRPBW/V (0) - 14 Polarization - Linear; Vertical Type - Directional Connector Type - N Female (Jack) Extended Cable / Length - 30cm Mounting - Pole Mount Application - Outdoor Approximate Range at 1/11/54 Mbps - 56km / 31.5 km / 4.44 km Operating Temp - -400C~600C (-400F~1400F) Storage Temp - -400C~600C (-400F~1400F) Optional Accessory - TL-ANT24EC6N TL-ANT24EC12N TL-ANT24SP TL-ANT24PT Package Content - 24 dBi Grid Parabolic Antenna, Installation mounting kits, User Guide 35. High Power Wireless Outdoor CPE 2.4 GHz TL - WA5210G Hardware Features:Interface - 1 10/100Mbps Auto-Sensing RJ45 Port(Auto MDI/MDIX, PoE) 1 External Reverse SMA Connector One Grounding Terminal External Power Supply - 12VDC / 1.0A Linear PSU Wireless Standards - IEEE 802.11g, IEEE 802.11b Antenna - 12 dBi Dual - Polarized Directional Antenna Dimensions (WxDxH) - 10.4 x 4.7 x 3.2 in. (265x120x83 mm) Antenna Beamwidth - Horizontal: 600 Vertical: 300 Protection - 15kV ESD Protection 4000V Lightning protection Grounding Terminal Integrated Wireless Features: Frequency - 2.4 - 2.4835GHz Signal Rate - 11g: Up to 54Mbps (dynamic) EIRP - <20 dBm (EIRP, For countries using CE Standards) < 27 dBm (Peak Output Power, For countries using FCC standards)Reception Sensitivity - 802.11g 54M: -76dBm 48M: - 78dbm 36M: - 82dBm 12M: -91dBm 9M: -92dBm 802.11b 11M:-90dBm 5.5M: 92dBm 1M:-98dBm Wireless Modes - AP Router Mode AP Client Router Mode (WISP Client) AP/Client/WDS Bridge/Repeater mode Wireless Functions - WDS Bridge, Wireless Statistics Wireless Security - SSID Enable/Disable MAC Address Filter 64/128/152-bit WEP Encryption WPA/WPA2/WPa-PSK/WPA2-PSK (AES/TKIP) Encryption Wireless Range 15km with Integrated Antenna 50km Maximum (High gain directional antenna required) Advanced Functions - Up To 60 meters PoE is supported, Provides 4-level signal LED indicator OTHERS Certification - CE, FCC, RoHS Package Contents - TL-WA 5210G, Power Supply Unit, Power Injector, Resource CD	piece	6					6	5,000.00	30,000.00	
31	GROMET EYELETS	set			1000			1000	1.00	1,000.00	
32	GUEST CARE KIT	SET	100	100	100			100	400	30.00	12,000.00
33	HAND TOWELS	PCS	300					300	400.00	120,000.00	
34	HIGH-DEFINITION RETRANSFER FILM 1,000 counts per roll one sided (500 cards per roll)	roll	16					16	5,500.00	88,000.00	
35	LAMBAL (Sablay)	pcs	3000					3000	750.00	2,250,000.00	
36	LAMINATION HOLOGRAM 1,200 Counts/ roll (1,200 cards/ roll)	roll	7					7	12,500.00	87,500.00	
37	Match	box	10					10	5.00	50.00	
38	Medals and Award Certificate for Clinical Graduation		2000					2000	50.00	100,000.00	
39	Medals with TSU Bronze Big, 3" Diameter	pcs	60					60	350.00	21,000.00	
40	Medals with TSU Gold Big, 3" Diameter	pcs	6					6	350.00	2,100.00	

41	Medals with TSU Silver Big, 3" Diameter	pcs	5					5	350.00	1,750.00
42	Medals with TSU Gold Small, 2" Diameter	pcs	200					200	150.00	30,000.00
43	Money Counter	piece	1					1	70,000.00	70,000.00
44	Multi Purpose Ladder, Werner M1-8-16 8'type 1A Folding, Multiladder, load capacity: 300 lbs. type 1A , Duty Rating material :Aluminum steladder height: 8' Extension height: 16' Seafold Ht: 4' Closed Ht: 52-5/8; Number of positioning 28	unit	1					1	12,000.00	12,000.00
45	Native Tokens	pc.	30		10			40	300.00	12,000.00
46	Notarial Seal No. 24 for Diploma	bx	25					25	50.00	1,250.00
47	OTR Green Plain (8.5" x 14")	rm	5					5	2,000.00	10,000.00
48	OTR White (8.5" x 14")	rm	4					4	2,000.00	8,000.00
49	Paper Bag (Small)	Piece	100					100	50.00	5,000.00
50	Photo Album, short	pc.	30					30	100.00	3,000.00
51	PVC CARDS, 30 mil (for EVOLIS Printer)	pcs	2500					2500	5.00	12,500.00
52	REFINED SUGAR (1kg)	PIECE	20	20	20		20	80	90.00	7,200.00
53	Rostrum Podium Lectern Pulpit	piece	1					1	5,000.00	5,000.00
54	Safety Pins	pack	10					10	20.00	200.00
55	Satin Canvass 610m x 15.2m (24 in x 50 ft) Q8708B HP Collector	box	1					1	9,000.00	9,000.00
56	Satin Canvass HP Collector 610 m x 15.2 m (24 in x 50 ft) Q8708B	box	1					1	9,000.00	9,000.00
57	Souvenir Bag (with TSU Logo)	piece	100					100	300.00	30,000.00
58	TABLE NAPKIN FOLDED 350 SHEET/PACK	PACK	10		10			20	250.00	5,000.00
59	Table Top Glass (4.5' x 2.3')	piece	1					1	5,000.00	5,000.00
60	Table top glass (79" x 39.5")	unit	1					1	5,000.00	5,000.00
61	Tank 141b 1 (10 Kilos)	pcs	5		5			10	770.00	7,700.00
62	TARPAULIN 3.33' X 164' 10OZ./ROLL	roll	5		5			10	1,500.00	15,000.00
63	TARPAULIN 3.33' X 164' 8OZ./ROLL	roll	5		5			10	2,000.00	20,000.00
64	TARPAULIN 4.5' X 164' 12OZ./ROLL	roll	5		5			10	2,500.00	25,000.00
65	TARPAULIN 6' X 164' 12OZ./ROLL	roll	5		5			10	3,500.00	35,000.00
66	TEA(LIPTON) ORIGINAL FLAVOR	BOX	1	1	1		1	4	60.00	240.00
67	Termicide concentrate termite x	liter	25					25	198.00	4,950.00
68	Termite killer, powder (mapecon, F3)	kg.	25		25			50	110.00	5,500.00
69	T-Shirt, white, round neck, Softex, with Women's Month theme printed	pc	100					100	200.00	20,000.00
70	TSU diploma jacket, maroon, with TSU logo, A4 size	pcs	20		20			40	120.00	4,800.00
71	Two-way radio	unit	5					5	8,000.00	40,000.00
72	Umbrella (big)	pcs	5		5			10	250.00	2,500.00

73	Wall Clock	pc	1					1	350.00	350.00	
74	WIPERS MICROFIBER CLEANING CLOTH	PACK	10	10	10			10	40	130.00	5,200.00
75	Yarn	bundle	30						30	20.00	600.00
VARIOUS SERVICES											
1	Annual In-House Seminar Workshop		1						1	60,000.00	60,000.00
2	BLUE PRINTING OF BUILDING PLANS	piece	250						250	14.00	3,500.00
3	Catering Services during the Clinical Graduation	lot	1						1	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	Construction of CHK Covered Court	lot	1						1	5,500,000.00	5,500,000.00
5	Construction of CR and additional shed at the side of registrar's office	lot	1						1	280,000.00	280,000.00
6	Construction of movable partition located at the Graduate Studies Building	lot	1						1	170,000.00	170,000.00
7	Construction of students center - College of Nursing	lot	1						1	500,000.00	500,000.00
8	Construction of Two (2) storey building for Civil Security	lot	1						1	2,200,000.00	2,200,000.00
9	Fabrication and installation of glass partition (Doctor's Room Area)	unit	1						1	45,000.00	45,000.00
10	Fabrication of Bulletin board with glass for Library Services Office	set	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
11	Fabrication of computer tables for CCS	set	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
12	Fabrication of cubicle for admission office	set	1						1	30,000.00	30,000.00
13	Fabrication of filing cabinet and hanging cabinet -OUR	lot	1						1	85,000.00	85,000.00
14	Fabrication of news anchor podium - College of Arts and Social Sciences	set	1						1	3,000.00	3,000.00
15	Fabrication of Reading table (wood) for Library Services Office	set	15						15	7,000.00	105,000.00
16	Fabrication of cubicle for faculty room - College of Nursing	lot	1						1	20,000.00	20,000.00
17	Faculty Librarian's counter (semi cubicle)	set	4						4	25,000.00	100,000.00
18	FLAG POLL WITH STAND, Made with wood (as per sample)	piece	20						20	2,000.00	40,000.00
19	Floor Raising (for 2 rooms) (see design/drawing)	lot	2						2	361,952.00	723,904.00
20	Floor raising of rooms for CCS	room	1						1	380,000.00	380,000.00
21	Flower Arrangement during the clinical Graduation	lot	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
22	Food Catering- Campus Bullying Seminar	lot	1						1	25,000.00	25,000.00
23	Food Catering- Career Orientation/Career Forum	lot	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
24	Food Catering- Costume Making Contest	lot	1						1	5,000.00	5,000.00
25	Food Catering- Ecumenical Recollection	lot	1						1	100,000.00	100,000.00
26	Food Catering- Freshmen Orientation	lot	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
27	Food Catering- Parents' Congress	lot	1						1	15,000.00	15,000.00
28	Food Catering- Peer Facilitators' Training	lot	1						1	25,000.00	25,000.00

29	Food Catering- Tribute	lot	1						1	10,000.00	10,000.00
30	General rewiring of Smith Hall Building - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1						1	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
31	Improvement of CE Lab Rooms	lot	1						1	600,000.00	600,000.00
32	Improvement of EE Lab Rooms	lot	1						1	600,000.00	600,000.00
33	Improvement of IE Lab Rooms	lot	1						1	100,000.00	100,000.00
34	Improvement of ME Lab Rooms	lot	1						1	100,000.00	100,000.00
35	Improvement of Scrubbing area (NAL) - College of Nursing	lot	1						1	50,000.00	50,000.00
36	Installation of ACCORDION blinds , Vertical type (cream color) sizes: 173 x 206 cm and 100 x 203 cm - for LUCINDA Clinic	unit	2						2	25,000.00	50,000.00
37	Installation of additional 3 cubicles (c/o PPO)	lot	3						3	25,000.00	75,000.00
38	Installation of GLASS DOOR , (Main clinic)	unit	1						1	80,000.00	80,000.00
39	Installation of Marker in honor of President Jack Smith - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1						1	10,000.00	10,000.00
40	Installation of new electrical outlets for computer station - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1						1	25,000.00	25,000.00
41	Installation of RECEPTION DESK with storage cubicles / cabinets - for health care facility (see attached sample pictures). (plan)	unit	2						2	100,000.00	200,000.00
42	Installation of Two (2) AC cages for RS 319 - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00
43	Installation of two formica white boards for RS 319 - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1						1	2,500.00	2,500.00
44	Installation of Venetian blinds		10						10	10,000.00	100,000.00
45	laminated counter 1.2 x 0.60 x 0.10m	set	1						1	7,000.00	7,000.00
46	Laudry of Curtains	set	1		1				2	10,000.00	20,000.00
47	LAUNDRY OF CURTAINS Located at the Hostel Building	lot	1		1				2	5,000.00	10,000.00
48	Laundry Services		1						1	8,000.00	8,000.00
49	Photo Package during the clinical graduation	lot	1						1	70,000.00	70,000.00
50	Photocopy of Documents for AACUP Accreditation 2014	lot	1						1	3,000.00	3,000.00
51	PICTURE TAKING (Graduation)	pcs	2200	300				300	2800	85.00	238,000.00
52	Plaque for the Graduation (as per sample)	pcs	8						8	4,500.00	36,000.00
53	Printing of Tarpaulin - Costume making Contest	piece						1	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
54	printing of journals with glossy, laminated covers, inside book-papers	pcs	500						500	250.00	125,000.00
55	Printing of Program / Invitation	lot	2250						2250	50.00	112,500.00

56	printing of tarpaulin for in-house and conference (8 feet X 4 feet)	pieces		2				2	4	750.00	3,000.00
57	Printing of Tarpaulin Freshmen Orientation	piece	2						2	2,000.00	4,000.00
58	Printing of Tarpaulin- Parents' Congress	piece	1						1	1,000.00	1,000.00
59	Printing of TarpaulineCampus Bullying Seminar	piece						1	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
60	Printing, Pictorial for 2013 Annual report	lot	1						1	210,000.00	210,000.00
61	Re-designing of cubicle from window 1-16 - OUR	set	1						1	20,000.00	20,000.00
62	Rental of Bus for Summer Affiliation 50 students	lot	3						3	90,000.00	270,000.00
63	Rental of Sound System- Campus Bullying Seminar	unit						1	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
64	Rental of Sound System during the Clinical Graduation	lot	1						1	30,000.00	30,000.00
65	Rental of Sound System -Freshmen Orientation	unit	1						1	10,000.00	10,000.00
66	Rental of Venue during the Clinical Graduation	lot	1						1	30,000.00	30,000.00
67	Repainting of CCS Bldg (Interior and exterior)	lot	1						1	150,000.00	150,000.00
68	Repainting of ceiling (all rooms SH 3rd floor)- COS	lot	1						1	70,000.00	70,000.00
69	Repainting of exterior walls of SH building - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1						1	150,000.00	150,000.00
70	Repair of ceiling (all rooms SH 3rd floor) - COS	lot	1						1	95,000.00	95,000.00
71	Repair of doors and windows located at the Graduate Studies Building	lot	1						1	70,000.00	70,000.00
72	Replacement of glass windows (Green color) Façade only - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1						1	180,000.00	180,000.00
73	Replacement of Smith Hall roofing - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1						1	750,000.00	750,000.00
74	Re-wiring of Engineering Building	lot	1						1	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
75	Roofing of University Gymnasium	lot	1						1	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
76	Stage Decoration (as per sample) c/o Colleges		1						1	50,000.00	50,000.00
77	Table Cover	pcs	6						6	2,000.00	12,000.00
78	Tailoring of Chair Cover	pcs	20						20	500.00	10,000.00
79	Tailoring of Curtain -Training Room	set	1						1	30,000.00	30,000.00

80	Tailoring of Curtain-Office	piece	1					1	10,000.00	10,000.00
81	Tailoring of Drape curtains for RS 319 - College of Arts and Social Sciences	Lot	1					1	5,000.00	5,000.00
82	Testing TSU Effluent Samples, Annual Monitoring of TSU Drinking Water		1					1	150,000.00	150,000.00
83	Tiling of CAFA library for Library Services Office	lot	1					1	110,000.00	110,000.00
84	Tiling of classrooms and hallway located at the CCS Building	lot	1					1	800,000.00	800,000.00
85	Tiling of classrooms, offices, laboratory, AVC NAL - College of Nursing	lot	1					1	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
86	YEARBOOK (Graduation)	lot	2200	300	0		300	2800	1,300.00	3,640,000.00
										-
TESTING MATERIALS										-
1	College Admission Test (CAT) Form (8.5 x 13)	piece	8000					8000	1.50	12,000.00
2	College Admission Test (CAT) Guideline Legal Size Folder	piece	6500					6500	10.00	65,000.00
3	Admission Test Result Paper (8.5 x 11)	piece	8000					8000	1.50	12,000.00
4	Differential Aptitude Test (DAT) Combined Ed. Answer Sheet	50/pkg	120					120	650.00	78,000.00
5	Law Admission Test (LAT) Form (8.5 x 13)	piece	100					100	1.50	150.00

GRAND TOTAL:	81,045,809.49
TOTAL W/10% ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION	8,104,580.95
APPROVED BUDGET:	89,150,390.44

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within our approved budget for the year.

Prepared by: _____ Certified Funds A Recommending Approval: _____ Approved: _____
Certified Appropriate Funds Available: _____

ALEXANDRE S. SEBASTIAN
Property/Supply Officer

JESUS S. DANG/ DR. MYRNA Q. MALLARI DR. PRISCILLA C. VIUYA
Budget Officer Vice President for Administrat President
and Finance

JOHN ERWIN C.PANLILIO

Financial Management Officer
Page 118 of 118